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ELECTED OFFICIALS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
County Officials 

Supervisor, District 1 .............................................................................................. Michael Sanchez 
Supervisor, District 2 ...................................................................................................... Kevin Goss 
Supervisor, District 3 .................................................................................................... SherrieThrall 
Supervisor, District 4 ................................................................................................... Lori Simpson 
Supervisor, District 5 ......................................................................................................... Jeff Engel 

Assessor ................................................................................................................ Charles Leonhardt 
Auditor/Controller (Acting) ......................................................................................... Roberta Allen 
Clerk/Recorder .................................................................................................... Kathleen Williams 
District Attorney and Public Administrator ............................................................. David Hollister 
Sherif£1Coroner ......................................................................................................... Greg Hagwood 
Treasurer/Tax Collector/Collections ............................................................................... Julie White 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS/ ADMINISTRATORS 
Administrative Officer, General Services ............................................................................... Vacant 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measure/Animal Control .................. Tim Gibson 
Building ............................................................................................................... John Cunningham 
Child Support Services ....................................................................................... Michelle Blackford 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors............................................................................ Nancy Dafomo 
County Counsel ...................................................................................................... Craig Settlemire 
Environmental Health Director ......................................................................................... Jerry Sipe 
Facility Services .................................................................................................... Donald Sawchuck 
Fair ............................................... ., ............................................................................ John Steffanie 
Fann Advisor .................................................................................................................. David Lyle 
Human Resources .......................... ............................................................................ Nancy Selvage 
Infonnation Technology ................... ............................................................................ Dave Preston 
Librarian (Acting) ......................................................................................................... Lynn Sheehy 
Behavioral Health ..................................................................................................... Robert Brunson 
Museum ................................................................................................... ..... ..... ......... Scott Lawson 
Office of Emergency Services .................................................................................... Nick Dawson 
Planning ................................................................................................................... Randall Wilson 
Probation ................................................................................................... .................... Erin Metcalf 
Public Health/Veteran's Service ...................................................................................... Mimi Hall 
Public Works ........................................................................................................... Robert Perreault 
Social Services and Public Guardian ............................................................................. Elliott Smart 



RESOLUTION NO. 17- 8 2 8 7 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND 
THE DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS THEREIN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-:2018, 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE §29092, AND OTHER BUDGETARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH !§29092 

WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget for FY 2017-2018 for Plumas County was prepared and 
distributed according to law, and a CO,?Y of the Proposed Budget is on file with the Clerk of the 
Board; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors hearing on the Final Budget commenced on Septemiber 5, 
2017 for the full consideration and discussion of all relevant matters, and was closed on 
September 19, 2017; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors now seeks to adopt the Final Budget in accordance with 
Government Code §29000 et. seq., along with budgetary administrative controls, and adopt final 
budgets for Special District for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

1. The recommended budget has been modified as the result of meeting with departm.ents 
and conducting a Public Hearing in order to constitute the Final Budget for FY 2017-
2018 for Plumas County and those Special Districts governed by the Board of 
Supervisors. 

2. The Final Budget contains 422.114 positions, and totals of$ 103,934,78 I for all County 
funds, and $1,558,304 for all dependent districts. 

3. Exhibit "A" to the Final Budget provides the budget specifications required by 
subdivisions (a) through (g) of Government Code §29089 are hereby adopted as the 
2017-2018 Final Budget. 

4. Exhibit "B" to the Final Budget shall be added, which is incorporated by reference, 
showing additional budgetary assumptions and administrative controls authorized 
pursuant to Government Code §29092 and §29125. 

5. Exhibit "C" is the Position allocation which sets forth the number and classification of 
all positions approved by the Board of Supervisors. 

6. A copy of the Final Budget shall be filed with the Clerk of the Board and State Controller 
as required by law. 



Th~ foregoing ResoJution was duly passed and adllpted by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of PJumas, State of California, Dl a regu]m: meeting of said Board he]tl on the 19th day of 
September 2017 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES:: 

SWPERVIS0RS GOSS, SANCHEZ, SIMPSON 

SUPERVISORS 1HRALL, ENGEL 

NONE 

Chair, Bcnirdl of Supervisors 

> 

Board! 



ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUDGETARY CONTROLS CONSISTENT WITH 
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 29092 AND 29125, 

DURING FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Consistent with Government Code Section 29092, the Board of Supervisors adopts these Administrative and 
Budgetary Controls for the administration of the Plumas County 2017-2018 Budget. 

County Owned Personal Property 
Sole authority for the disposition, lease, sale, or trade-in of all County-owned personal property shall rest with 
the Purchasing Agent or the Board of Supervisors, within the delegated authority, consistent with 
Government Code Section 2 5504 and Plum as Gou nty Code 3-1 . 19. 

Contracts and Leases 
A County Department Head may approve contracts for which an appropriation is budgeted, not exceeding 
five thousand dollars ($5,000) in value, subject to approval by County Counsel. 

Budget Transfers 
The Auditor/Controller has authority to approve transfers and revisions of appropriations within a budget unit 
if overall appropriations of the budget unit are not increased. Provided, however, no budget transfers in 
amounts greater than $5,000 shall be allowed to, from or within Salaries and Benefits (all 51XXX series 
accounts) without prior approval of the Board of Supervisors. 

Critical Staffing 
The filling of all positions vacated during the 2017-2018 fiscal year shall be approved by the Board of 
Supervisors and supported by the Critical Staffing Questionnaire. 

Mid-Year Budget Review 
The Auditor/Controller shall provide the Board of Supervisors a mid-year budget report in the month of 
February. 

Department Head and Auditor/Controller Responsibility 
Department Heads shall insure that no expenditure is made or obligation incurred in excess of the specific 
budget appropriation approved by the Board of Supervisors. Any expenditure or obligation incurred, in 
excess of the specific budget appropriation, shall be the personal obligation of the Department Head 
authorizing the expenditure or obligation. The Auditor/Controller shall issue no warrants unless specifically 
approved by the Board of Supervisors or the County Purchasing Agent, within the delegated authority. 

Policies 
Department Heads and County employees are referred to existing County policies as provided in the County 
Policy Manual. 

EXHIBIT B 



POSITION 

ALLOCATION 

LISTING 



Allocations 2017 /2018 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17118 17118 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 20010 

Super.isor 5000 5,000 5.000 5.000 

Executive AssislantJBoard of Supel\lisors 1.000 IOO<J 1000 1.000 

6.000 6 ,000 6,000 6,000 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 20031) 

Chief Administrative Officer 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

20035 

Hu man Resources Director 1000 1 000 1000 1.000 

Hu man Resources Analyst 11 or 1000 1000 1 000 1.000 

Hu man Resources Analyst I 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

Human Resources Payroll Specialist I or 1.000 1,000 1,000 1.000 

Human Resources Payroll Specialist 11 0.000 a.coo 0.000 0.000 

Hum an Resources T echnM:;ian 111 or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Human Resources Technician II or 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Human Resources T ecnnician I 0.000 0,000 a ooo 0.()()() 

4.000 4,000 4.000 4.000 

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 20041) 

Auditor1Con1rolter 1.000 1000 1000 1.000 

Assislanl Aud~or C<,ntroller OR 1.000 1000 1.000 , 000 

Chief Deputy Audrtor OR 0,000 0,000 0,000 0000 

Ac,:ountant OR Accountant Audrtor I or II 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Assislant Risk Manager/Occupational Safety & Health Spec. 1000 1000 1000 1 000 

Accountant Audrtor/Liabilily Risk Analyst 1,000 1.000 1,000 1000 

Accountant/Workers Compensation Analyst 0.000 0,000 0,000 0.000 

Payroll Specialist II OR 1.000 1.000 1000 1 000 

Payroll Specialist I 0.000 

Fiscal Support Coo<dinator OR 1.000 1.000 1000 1 000 

Aud rt or Accounting Technician OR 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Aud~or Accounting Clerk I or II 0.000 0.000 0 000 0 .000 

7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

TREASURER,T AX COLLECTOR 20050 

TreasurerfTai< Colleclor 1.000 1.000 1,000 ,.ooo 
Assistant TreasurerfT a• Collector ,.ooo 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Coltect;ons Officer I or II 0.000 0,000 0,000 0.000 

Accounting T echnici3n 0.000 0.000 0000 0,000 

T ,easurerfT a. T ectncian 0000 0.000 0,000 0,000 

TreasurerfT a. Collections Officer 3,000 3,000 3.000 3000 

T rea slU'erfT ax Specialist II or 1.000 1000 1.000 , 000 

TreasurerfT aJ< Specialist I 0,000 0.000 0.000 a ooo 
6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GE~ERAL 16/17 17118 17/18 17118 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted R&quested Recommended Adopted 

ASSESSOR 20060 

Assessor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chief Appraiser 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Audfor/Appraiser Ill/ II/I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant County Assessor 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Appraiser Ill or 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Appraiser II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Appraiser I or 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 

Appraiser Assistant 0 .000 0.000 0000 0000 

Department Fiscal Offcer I or 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assessor's Officer Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

GIS T ecrncian 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Cadastral Dralling Specialis1 1 000 1000 1.000 1.000 

Property Tax Assessmert Technician OR 1.000 1,000 1.000 1 000 

Property Tax Assessm ant Specialist I or 11 0.(J()() 0.(J()() 0.000 o.ooa 
8.000 8.000 8 .000 8.000 

COUNTY COUNSEL 200&0 

County Counsel 1 000 1000 1.000 1.000 

Assista n! Co-Counsel OR 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy County Counsel Ill OR 0000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Dei,.,ty County Counsel 11 0 R 1.000 1000 1,000 1 000 

Deputy County Counsel 1 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Ma nag em ant ~yst ll/I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Paralegal I, II, or Ill 1.000 1.ooa 1,QOO 1000 

3.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

ELECTIONS..COUNTY CLERK 2011111 

Clerk/Recorder 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0.3JO 0.330 0 330 0.330 

Elections Spec ialisl 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Coordinalor 0.700 0 750 0.750 0.750 

Depoly Cle<k/Recorder II or 1000 1 000 1.000 1 000 

Depo;y Clerk/Recorder I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.5279 2.5279 2.5279 2.5279 

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY SERVICES 20120 

o~ector of Facility Servffl 08JO 0.830 0830 0830 

Department Fiscal Off,::er I 1000 1 ooa 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor II OR 1,000 1.000 1 000 1 000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Super-.lsor I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & GrOtJnds Maintenance worker II 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker I 0000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Fiscal & Tecmical ~ces Asst. Ill 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Adm ir,strativa Assistant II or I O(J()() 0.()00 a.ooo 0.000 

5.830 6.830 6 .830 6.830 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17118 17118 

Positions Positions Positions Po!o'lli<>ns 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requosted Rocommended Ad<1,>ted 

PARKS SERVICES 20756 

Building & GrO<Jnds Maintenance Worker II OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Bulding & GrO<Jnds Maintenance Worker I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

FAIR'"• 20190 

CO<Jnty Fair/Event Cir Manager 1.000 1.000 l ~ O 1.000 

FM Fiscal Coordinat0< II or 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Fair Fiscal Coordinator I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Building & GrO<Jnds Maintenance Supervisor II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor I 0.000 0.000 0000 .0.000 

Building & GrO<Jnds Maintenance Worker II OR 0.000 0000 0.000 0 000 

Building & GrO<Jnds Maintenance Worker I 0.()(J(J 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

ENGINEERING-PUBLIC WORKS 20211) 

Senior Engineering Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

E.ngi,-ring Technician II or I 2.000 2.000 2000 2.000 

Fiscal & Tect,nical Service Assistant 111 or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant II or 0.000 0000 0.000 G.•000 

Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant I 0,000 0.000 0.000 •0.000 

Recording Secretary 0.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

3.000 3.500 3.500 3.500 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 2Cm!) 

Information Systems Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 11000 

Systems Analyst II OR 1170 1.00 1.00 1 00 

Systems Analyst I 0.000 0.000 0.000 ,o,,ooo 
Offoce Automation Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 ,0 ,(j)QO 

Programmer Analyst 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Automal~ Specialist 1 000 1,000 1.000 1J()OO I 

T elecommunicatk>ns Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

4.170 4.000 4.000 4 .000 

RECORDS MAN.AGEMENT 2046, 

Clerk/Recorder 0 1042 0.1042 0.1042 0. 1042 

Asst. County Clerl<IRecorder 0.33(} 0.330 0.330 10.330 

0.4342 0.4342 0.4342 ,0.4342 

RECORDS MODERNIZATION 22411 

Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0020 0,020 ,0 ,020 

Asst. County Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0.020 0 .020 0.020 

0.040 0.040 0.040 0.040 

GENERAL TOTALS 53.0021 55.3321 55.3321 55.3321 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17/18 17118 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Request&d Recommended Adopted 

CHILO SUPPORT SERVICES 70280 

Director ol Chid Support Servicas 1 000 1000 1.000 1.000 

DeptJ1y Chid Support Attorney 11 or 0.250 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Deputy Chid Support Attorney I 0.000 0000 0000 0000 

Assistant D irecior of Child Su ppo11 Services or 1.000 1 000 1.000 1 000 

Community Outreach Coordinalor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Oepartmen1 Fiscal Otrocer I OR 0000 0000 0 000 0000 

Ch<ld Suppon Accounting SpecialiSI 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

S<.lpervisi ng Ct;ld &,ppon Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Program Training Compliance Anal~t 0000 0000 0000 0.000 

Child Support Speciahst Ill or 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Child Support Specialist II or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Specialist I or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Assistant I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Legal Service$ Assistant 11 or 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Legal Services Assistant I 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assisi.an! II or 0.000 0 000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assisi.ant I 1000 0.00 000 0.00 

F,scal and Technical Services Assislanl 111 OR 0.000 0.00 000 0.00 

Fiscal and T echr,cal Services Assistant 11 0000 0000 0 000 0000 

Office Ass,stant 111 or 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant 11 or 0.000 0 000 0.000 0.000 

Offoe Assistant I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

8.250 7.000 7.000 7.000 

ANIMAL CONTROL 20428 

Animal Control Sui-visor 1.000 , 000 1.000 1 000 

Animal Conlrnt Offocer II OR I 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/CRIMINAL 70301 

District Alt<l<ney 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Sr. DA Investigator 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

District Attorney Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assisi.an! District Attorney or 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy District Attorney 111 or 0.000 0000 0000 0000 

Deputy District Att,.-ney 11 or I 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Family Violence Offioor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Off.-,er I or II OR 0.600 0600 0.600 0 600 

Grant Compliance Officer 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

District Attorney Administratc.-/Asst Publ,c Adm in OR 3.000 3000 3000 3000 

Paralegal I, II or Ill OR 0.000 0 000 0.000 0.000 

Legal Services Assistant 11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Legal Services AssiStant 1 0.000 0000 0000 0000 

Invest igalive Ass islant or 1.000 1 000 1.000 1 000 

Investigation Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

8 .600 8.600 8.600 8.600 

Updated 11/08/2017 



I \lll • ..l'V'-4.Ll'\.J'I hJ ~V I f / L...V IV 
. 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17/18 17/18 

Positions Positions Positions Pos;tions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/OCJP-AOA .. ' 70302 

0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DA/SRVP GRANT 70306 

0 000 0.000 (1000 0000 

0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

OA/SLESF 70307 

Alternahve Sentencing Coordinator 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

CommJmJty Care C;,se Manager 3.000 1 000 1,000 1.000 

4000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

INTENSIVE DRUG OCJP-PROB. ••• 20370 

0 OQO 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION 20400 

Chief Probation Offogr' 1 000 1 000 1 000 1 000 

$upefv1.sang Deputy Probat1or1 Officer 1 000 1.000 1"000 1.000 

Department Flscal Otf1cer I or II 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Deputy Probation Officer Ill or 8.000 8000 8 000 8000 

Del)Uty ProbatLon Offi~er Ii or 

Deputy Probal ,on Offi~er I 

Report Writ&r 0.000 0000 0 000 0.000 

Probation Program Coord1riatorlAdrn1rt As.st 0 000 0000 0.000 0 000 

Oetent,on Coord,n,,tor 0 000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Probation Ass,slant 2 000 2000 2 000 2 000 

Legal Services AJ;s1J;tant II ORI 1.000 1 000 1 000 1,000 

Adm1r11str,;1tL<,1e Assistant II or I 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Office Asslsta nt I, 11 or 111 1.000 1.000 10000 1,000 

16.000 16.000 16000 16.000 

PROBATION OFFENDER TREATMENT RECOVERY/ACT 20403 

0.000 0000 0000 0 000 

0.000 0000 0.000 0 000 

PROBATION INTENSIVE SUPERVISION 20402 

0.000 0,000 0.000 0,000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION· GRANT -ADULT HIGH RISK 20409 

Probation Ass,s1ar11 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

PROBATION YOUTH OFFENDER BLOCK GR .... NT 20415 

F,scal Officer I or 11 0 000 0000 0.000 0,000 

Probation Assistant 1.000 1 000 1 000 1 000 

1 000 1000 1.000 1 000 

PROBATION - AB109 2041S 

Probation Officer I II or Ill 0000 0 000 0 000 0,000 1· 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16/17 17118 17118 17/18 

Pos lions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

VlCTIM WITNESS • Sheriff 20420 

Victim/Witness Coordinator 1.-000 1.000 1,000 1 000 

1000 1000 1.000 1.000 

PUB. GUAROIAN/CONS./SOCtAL SERVE. 20430 

Chief Depl.lty Public Guardian/Conservator 1 000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 11 0.500 0,$00 0.500 0.500 
, t,00 , !iOO , !,(JO , !,(JO 

SHERIFF 70330 

Sheriff/Coroner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

U nd<!rsheriff or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant St.iriff 

Patrol Commander 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff OeputyfT raining/Policy Adviser 1.000 1000 1000 1.000 

Sheriff Investigator Sergeant 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriffs Special Operations Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Jail Commander/Shefiff Sergeant 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriffs Se'ljeant 8■00 6.000 (, C(]O 6000 

Sheriffs Investigator 3500 3.500 3.500 3.500 

Del)<lly Shariff II CommunicaliO"-" Equipment Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Del)Uty She riff 11 OR 14 :JOO 14,000 14 000 14.000 

Sheriff Fiscal Officer I or II 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Communications Supervisor ,.ooo 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Office Manager o. )00 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Crime Analyst 0 )00 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sheriffs Dispatcher II OR e 100 8,000 6000 8000 

Sheriffs Dispatcher I 

Sheriff Services Assistant II or 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Sheriff Servioes Assistanl I 

43000 43~ 43J,OO 43c!IOO 

AB 443 703.JI 

Deputy Sheriff II 1000 , 000 , 000 1000 

,.oco 1000 1,000 1 000 

Ca l·M MET • Sheri ff 70~ 

Sheriff Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0,000 0.000 0.000 

SLESF 70356 

Deputy Sheriff II 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

SHERI FF • AB 109 70362 

Correctiona I Officer I or II 2.000 3000 :uoo 3.000 

Deputy S he<iff I OR II 2.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

4.000 5000 5.000 5.000 

OCJP DRUG ENFORCEMENT 70385 

Sheriff Investigator 0.500 0,500 0.500 0.500 

0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17/18 17/18 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 20425 

Agricultural C-Ommissioner/Sealer of Weights 8, Measures ,.ooo 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Inspector 111 OR 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Agricultural Weights & MsaSL<es Inspector II OR 0 000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Agricultural Weights & Me.ssures Inspector I 0000 0000 0.000 0000 

Agricultural Weights & MeaSL<es Technician 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Admiristrati\le Assislarrt II a, t 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Adm inistrati\le Assista r.t I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

4.000 4 .000 4.000 4.000 

CLERK-RECORDER 20-IGO 

Clerk/RecO<de< 04279 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0.320 0.320 0.320 0.320 

Supervising Deputy Recorder 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Coordinalor 0250 0.250 0.250 0.250 

Lead Deputy aerk/Recorder 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Deputy Cler1</Recorde< II oc 1.000 1.000 1 000 t 000 

Deputy Qerl</RecO<de< I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.9979 2 .9979 2.9979 2.9979 

OFF/Cc OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 20470 

0 000 0.000 IUJOO 0 000 

om, 0000 0000 0000 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR-DA 2043l? 

District Attocney Admirnstratocl Asst Public Ad min o, 0.400 0.4<JO 0.400 0.400 

Department Fiscal Officer I ()( II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.400 0.400 0.400 0 .400 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 20426 

Director or Bulding Serv .:es 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Ass,sta nt Buld ing Official 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Project Manager 0000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Senior Building Plancheck/lnspctor OR 2.000 2000 2000 2.000 

Plans Examiner II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Building Planchecil/1 nspcior OR 0.000 0000 0000 0.000 

Pians Examiner I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Bu,ding Inspector OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building Inspector II OR 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Buid ing Inspector I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Perm~ Technician OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Pe<m~ Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Offioer II or I 0.500 0.500 0.500 0 500 

Admirustrative Assistant 11 OR I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Admiristrati\le Assistant I 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

6.500 6.500 6.500 6.500 

Updated 11/08/20 7 



A.ll~ocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16'f17' 17fHl: 1Uf8 17118 

POsUions- Pbsili:Ons PbsitlOns· Positions 

CLAS.SIHCATIPNI Adol)te,dl Req,uestod Ro.c,o"'mond:0,d Adopted 

lpl.Al!INING l!lEPA/ilTMIEN11' 21!1490 I 

Plannirq Manage< {Or ectro<I 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

l\s.sis1Mt Dil:ectoir of Plamog1 0 .000 0 .000: 0,.000 0.000 

Serli<J<· Planne, OR 1.000 1 .000 1,000 1.000 

As.soo:iafe Pfamier OR 0 .000 0 .000. 0 .000 0.000 

Ass:istartt· Pfanne, 1.000 1.000 1.000, 1.000 

E~ewtiae A.ss,:Stant •. Plam61!/J1g) 0 .000 o.ooa !HlOO 0.000 

De.partmenl f"is,:al Offi<:e< fl ors ll.400 0.4'00 0,,4.00 0.400 

Department fis,:ai O'lliee< I 0 .000 0 .000 0 .000 0 .000 

Administrative. Ass,:Stattt It OR. 0 .000 0 .000 0•.000 0 .000 

Admitlislrative. A.ssistant I Oi.000 0 .000 0•.000 0.000 

3.4.00 3"400 3.400 3.400 

COlil'E ENFORCE'MEN.T 2.lil45-0 I 
i Coda Enforcemenf: Offica,- 1 .000 1 .000 1 ,000 I 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 I 1.000 

GIS 0E?ARTMENIT 205,10 

I Gaograpl'lic lmxmat'ioo S~sfems, Coo<dinator I 0 .000 0 .000· 0,.000: 0.000 

Geog,a~c lrr(<!l(mation, Systeron Planr,ar II OR: 1 .000 1.000 1 .000 1.000 

Geograplillc l~formati<Jrn S.ys:l'em ll'lamerr f OIR 

I 

0.000. 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

Pia nnill!J 1i ec:hnic1011 01.000 0 .000 0\ 000: 0 .000 

O,:;pal'lment Fiscal OlliCE,<" lL or 0 .100 0 .100: 01.100 0 .100 

Depantment Frs.,al Offi~~ I ~.000 0 .000 ~.000 0.000 

I 1.100 1.100 1.100 1 100 

JAIL•·•" 7038.ll 

Ja,I Comnrraooer 0 .000 0 .000 !HlOO 0.000 

C.inectlonal Se,gea,,t 5,.000 5.000: s,ooa 5.000 

Cooect,'onal Office& 11 061' 115,.000 115 .000 15,000 15.000 

IC'-0<rectional: O!lice, I 

20,000 20,000 20.000 20.000 

J'AIL • S.8 678""•· l&388 

IC<Jrreclfonai Offiee, I o, I( t .l)'Q() t .000 1.000: 1.000 

1 Deputy Shariff b "' ll moo 1.000: 1 .000 1.000 

2.000 2000 2.000 2.000 

BAfl.fFF-SHERflF,'F 1"0:070 

0,.000 0 .000: 01.000 0.000 

I 0'.000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

COURT Sl:£11JRIT¥ 7i!Ja7 
I 

I 

Coorec!ronal Of!Jeer Ill 1 .000: t .000 1 .000 1.000 

D"ep~ly• Sher,t.f fll 1,000 1.000, 1.000 1.000 

Oepc,ty SherMSergeant t .000: 1 .000 1.000, 1.000 

I 3.000: 3 .000 3.000 3.000 

I 

Pl1J.Bl!.1€:: PRO'T'E~.TION tOTM.S I 13S-748 133.498 13:M98 133.498 

U1pdated 11/08/2017' 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 1&/17 17118 17/18 17118 

Positions Pcsitions Positrons Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

P!,!BLIC WAYS ANO FACILITIES 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT' .. 20521 

Director of PutM,c Works' 1.000 1000 1000 1.000 

Assistant Director of Public Works HIOO 1.000 1.000 UlOO 

Depuly Director of Public W0<ks HIOO 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Associate Engineer OR 3.000 2 000 2.000 2.000 

Solid Waste/Program Manager/Associate Engineer OR 0.000 1,000 1 000 1 000 

Assistant Engineer OR 0.000 0000 0000 0000 

Engineering Technician II OR 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Eng1noo,ing T ecmician I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Equipment Maintenance Supeni isar 1.000 1.000 1.000 1000 

Public WorKS Env.Senior Planner 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Public Works Fiscal Off/Adm Sarv Mariager 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Power Eq u1pmel'lt Mechanic 1.000 1000 1.000 1 000 

Pubbc Works Maintenance Supervisor 6000 6000 6.000 6.000 

POWllf Equipmen1 Mecharuc 11, I OR 5.000 5.000 5000 5.000 

Mechanic/Shop T echn,c,an 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Equipment Se,yice Worker 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public WorKS Maintenance Leadworker 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Welde< 1.000 1 000 1 000 1,000 

Public Works Mainlenance Worker Ill, II OR I 24.000 24.000 24.000 24000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 111 or 2.000 2.000 2000 2000 

Fiscal and T echmcal Sefvices Assista nl II or 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal ar>J Technical Services Assi$tanl I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Secretary 0 )00 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Engineenng Aide 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

57.000 57.000 57.000 57.000 

FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM 26103 

General Manager 0 000 0.000 0000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MONTERE'Y F'ORUM 26013 

Genera I Manager 0.000 0000 0000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AIRPORTS 20891 

(A Division of Facilny S=ices) 

Director of F acil i ly Services 0170 0.170 0.170 0.170 

Airport Mar.ager 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Project Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Geog rap hie I nf0<mation System Planner 11 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

2 .170 2.170 2.170 2.170 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES TOTALS 59.170 S9.170 59.170 59.170 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

VETERAN'S SERVICE 20640 

(Division of Public Heallh) 

Division Oirecior Veterans Service Otncer 1,000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Veterans Service Represel'ltative II OR I 2.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16117 17118 17118 17/18 

Positions: Pe>sitlons Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

SENIOR SERVICES 20830 

(Division of Public Health) 20480 

Senior Smvices D ireclor 1000 1000 1000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 0000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 or 0.360 0.360 0.360 0.360 

Grant Compliance Offioer 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Driver 111. c,r Driver II. or Driver I 2.950 2.800 2.950 2.950 

Driver II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Driver I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Sae Manager 3.0625 2 7500 3.0625 3.0625 

Head Cook 2.2500 2.6250 2.2500 2.2500 

Assistant Cook 2.1000 2.1250 2.1000 2.1000 

11 .7225 11.6600 11 .7225 11 7225 

SOCIAL SERVICES ... 70590 

Social Services Director/Pub. Guardian/Pub. Conser 1.000 1 000 , .1100 1.000 

Deputy Director/SS Program Manager 1.000 1.000 1.IO0 1.000 

Staff Services Manager 1.000 1.000 1 IO0 1.000 

Childrens Services Coordinator 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Program Mar-.ager I or II 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisw II or 2.000 2000 2.000 2000 

Socia I Services Supervisw I 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator II OR 1 000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Employment and Training Supe,-visor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Systems Support Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Staff Services Analyst 11 or 2.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

Staff Servioes Analy,,t I 

Senior Soc,al Worl<.er 1.000 1.000 , ,.00 1.000 

Social Worker IV OR 7.000 7.000 7.• 00 7 000 

Social Worker Ill OR 

Social Worl<.er II OR 0.000 0.000 0000 0000 

Social Worker I 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Eligibility Specialist Supervisor 1.000 1.000 I IIOO 1.000 

Employment and Training Wo,ker Ill OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employme111 and Training W01ker 11 OR 2000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Employmenl and Training Worker I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Leg a I Services Ass is Lant I I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Information Systems Technician 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 2.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

Eligib@y Specialist 111 or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Eligib@y Specialist II or 7.000 7 000 7.000 7.000 

Eligibility Specialist I 

Social Services Aide 2.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

Administrative Assistant II or 1.000 1000 1.000 1 000 

Aoministrative Assistant I Q.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant Ill OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Fiscal and Technocal Services Assistant II OR 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant Ill OR 2000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Ass,sta nt II OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assislarlt I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

40.000 40.000 40.000 40.000 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TOTALS 54.723 54.660 54.723 54.723 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16/17 17118 17118 17118 

Positions Positions Position& Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

HEALTH AND SANITATION 

CLASSIFICATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 20550 

Direct0< of Erw~onm ental Health 1.000 1.000 1 000 1 .000 

Division Chief of E m,,ronmental Health 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Envtonmental Health Specialist 0000 0 000 0 000 0.000 

Environmental Health Speciahst Ill 0< 1.000 1000 1.000 1000 

Environmental Health Specialist II o, I 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Hazardoos Materials Spee,alist I, II or Ill 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Em,ironmental Health Techr11c,an II or I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Environmental Health Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Adminis1raliva Assislanl II or I 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Assistant 111, II or I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

7,000 7.000 7 ,000 7 .000 

HEAL TH.STATE AID 70559 

Public Health Program Chief 0450 0 450 0450 0.450 

HeaNh Education Coordinator II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Heallh Education Specialist 0400 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Public Health Nurse I o, II or 0.090 0.090 0090 0.090 

Registered Nurse I or 11 or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

L◄censed Vocational Nurse I or 11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

HIV Specialty Clinic Tr-..rap,st 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer I or 11 or 0.091 0.091 0.091 0091 

Management A~yst I or 11 or 

Grant Compliance Officer 

1.031 1.031 1.031 1,031 

PUBLIC HEAL TH'- 7QSE,I) 

Public Health Director 1000 1000 1000 1.000 

Assis1ant Public Health Director 1.000 1000 1.000 , 000 

D~ector ol Nursing 0.550 0.550 0.550 0550 

Public Health Program Ch,el 1,000 1.000 1.000 1000 

Physicians As.s,stant 0500 0500 0.500 0.500 

N ur,,e Practttioner 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 

Public Health Nurse Ill, Supervisor or 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Nurse II or 5710 5 710 5.710 5.710 

Registered Nurse II or 

Public Health Nurse I or 

Reg iStered Nur~ 1 or 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 

R&ll istered Dental Hygenist I or 11 0.000 0.750 0.750 0.750 

HIV Special!)' Clinic Therapist 

Health Education Coordinator I I or 10.000 10000 10900 10900 

Health Education Coordioator I o, 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 

Health Education Specialist or 

Comm unrty Oulreach Coo rd ioator 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Mentoring Coordinator 1.000 1 000 1000 1.000 

Department Fiscal Officer II OR 3440 3.440 3.440 3 440 

Department Fiscal Officer I OR 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 

Maoagemenl Analyst I or II OR 

Grant Compliarce Officer OR D.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16117 17/18 17/18 17/18 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Request•d Recomm•nded Adopted 

PUBLIC HEAL rw- . Continued 70S60 

Administratrve Servl(:;;e5 OffLCet"•Health Serv-Ces 

Fiscal ard Technical Services A6si$ta~ Ill OR 0000 0000 0000 0000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant II OR 

Fiscal and Technical S8fVices Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Supervisor 0.000 1 000 1.000 ,.ooo 
Administrative Assistant II OR 4 000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Administrative Assistant I OR 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant Ill OR 

Office Assistant 11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant I OWi 0000 0000 0.000 

ZIIIQQ 30 1511 IO.a60 iOUO 
CDC BASE/PAN FLUE 70561 70561 

Director of Nursing 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 

Assistanl Public Health Director 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Public Heallh Program Chief 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Heallh Nurse 11 or Registered Nurse II or 0 22 0.22 0.22 0.22 

Public Health Nurse I or Registered Nurse I or 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Licerosed Vocational Nurse I or II 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 

Ma r,agement Analyst I or 11 0.10 0.10 010 0.10 

Health Education Cooo'.lina1or II or 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 

Health Education Coordinato, I o, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Health Education Specialiat 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 

Department Fiscal Officer 11 0.12 0.12 0 .12 0.12 

1.140 1.140 1.140 1 140 

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION 70562 

Grants Compliance Officer 0.000 0000 0.000 0000 

Administrative Assostant 1111 0.000 0 000 0.000 0.000 

Executive Direc!or (contracted) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

HPP 70566 70566 

Onctor of Nwsi"I! 01$0 0 150 ()150 0.150 

Assislanl PU~ic Health Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Pu~ic H ea Ith Nurse I or II 0< II I OR 0.360 0.300 0.300 0.360 

Registered Nurse I or 11 OR 0000 0000 0000 0.000 

Licensed Vocational Nurse I or 11 0.000 Q.000 0.000 0000 

Health Education Coordinator II or I OR 0350 03.50 0350 0.350 

Heallh Education Specialisl OR 0000 0.000 0000 0000 

Community OutrE>ach Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Depa rtrnenl Fiscal Officer I or 11 0.070 0.070 0.070 0.070 

0.930 0 .930 0 .930 0.930 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH- 70570 

6ehavio.-al Heakh Direc!or 1 000 t IOO 1.000 1 000 

Behavioral Health Deputy Dnctor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

BH U nrt Supervisor 5000 5 000 5000 5.000 

SH T rem pist--Senior 3000 3 000 3.000 3000 

8H Trera pist II. o, 8.000 8 000 8.000 8.000 

BH T rera p,st I 

01 C Therapist 1.000 1()0() 1000 1.000 

Updated 11/08/2017 



Allocations 2017/2018 

GENERAL 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/16 

Positions Positions Poslllons Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

B EHA VIO RA L HEAL TH - Continued 70574 

BH Case Management Speciahs1-Senior. or 18.000 18000 16000 18000 

BH Case Management Specmlisl 11. 0< 

BH Case Management Spee,ahst I 

Psy<:t1ialrisl/Me<.lical Dtector 1000 1000 1000 1000 

BH LVN l/1I, or 1.000 1.000 1000 1000 

BH RN 1111. or 

BH Nurse Prae1 itione< 

DIC LVN 1111, or \.000 1000 1 000 \ 000 

OICRN 1/11 

AOD Supervisor 0.000 1000 1000 1000 

BH Administrative Sen, ices Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Management Analyst 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Oepartm ent Fiscal Officer 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

BH Adm inistrabve Assistant I or 11 2000 2000 2000 2000 

BH Supervising Srte Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinalor-D IC 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Qui~ 1000 1 000 1,000 1 000 

BH S~e C-Oordir>alor-Cheste< 1000 1000 1000 1.000 

BH Stte C-Oordinator-Greenville 70571 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

BH S~e Coordinator-P011ota 1.000 1 000 1.000 1000 

BH Support Ser.ices Coordinator 1.000 1000 1000 1.000 

BH Support SeNices Tech 1111 2.000 2.000 2000 2.000 

BH Qualey lmprovemenl Compliance Man,,g"' 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Qua I ity Assurance Coordinator 1000 1000 1000 1 000 

BH Systems Analyst 1000 1000 1 000 1.000 

BH Clinical Records Speciahst 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Cnsis Tes m BH Tl'ierap,st -senior 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Crisis Team BH Therapist 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Crosis Case Management Specialist-Senior o, II or I 1000 1.000 1 000 1 000 

BH AOD Administrator 70S80 1.000 1000 1.000 1.000 

MHSA Coordinator 1 000 1.000 1000 1000 

BH Administrative Ass islanl 1/11 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Contiruing Care Coordinator 70574 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Sierra Hwse Resictent"'I Gare Facility Supen11so, 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Rasidenlial Care F ac! ity Attendant 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Residential Care Faciltiy Attendant 4 .000 4 .000 4 .000 4 .000 

72.000 74.000 74.000 74.000 

HEALTH ANO SANITATION TOTALS 112.201 115,951 115.951 115.951 

EDUCATION 

LIBRARY 20670 

County Librarian 1000 1 000 1000 1000 

Librarian 0.625 0625 0.625 0.625 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst II or 0.625 0.625 0.625 0 625 

Fiscal & Tecmical Services Asst. I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 000 

Branch Library Assistant I or II 1500 1500 1500 1 500 

Library Technician or 0 750 0.750 0.750 0 750 

Library Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

4.500 4 .500 4.500 4.500 

Updated 11/08/2017 



CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

LITERACY 20675 

Literacy Direct0< 0.000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

Lib./Literacy Program Coordinator 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 

Lib./Uteracy Program Assistant II or I 1.075 1.075 1.075 1,075 

Lib./Literacy Program Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Library Clerk II 0.000 0,000 0.000 0,000 

Literacy Clerk 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1,825 1.825 1,825 1 825 

SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY 20678 

Literacy Program Coordinator 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

L~eracy Program ASsistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

0.000 0000 0.000 0,000 

FARM ADVISOR 20680 

Administrative Assistant II or 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

4H Program Asst. 0,000 0.000 0,000 0.000 

Office Assistant 11/1 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1,000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

EDUCATION TOTALS 7.325 7.325 7.325 7.325 

RECREATION AND CULTURE TOTALS 

MUSEUM 20780 

Museum Direct0< 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Museum Direct0< 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Museum Registrar 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Museum Aide 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

RECREATION AND CULTURE TOTALS 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

GRAND TOTALS: 423.169 426.936 426.999 426.999 

Updated 11/08/2017 



COUNTY 

BUDGET 

SCHEDULES 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCIIJ;;DULE 1 

COUlfTY BUOGl'.'l' AC'l' SUHHI\J\Y Jll.l. rutlDS PAGE: l . l 

JANUAJ\Y 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES 'l'OTAL FINANCE USES 

FUND BAI.1>.NCE DECREAS8S ADDITtotlAL TOTAL FINANCING INCREASES TOTAL 

tlN!i.SRVD/UNDSGHTD TO RESRY/ FINANCJ;; FINANCE USES W Ri:SRV/ FINANCE USES 

FUND - June 30, 201? DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE 

<.cJVERNHEli?l>.L rutlDS 

GENERAL IUND 1,699,964 700,000 32,556,026 34,955,990 34,955,980 10 34,955,990 

SPECIAL REVl:NUE FUNDS 6,913,731 650,000 52,135,837 59,699,568 59,699,568 0 59,699,568 

CAPITAL Pl10.JRCT IUNDS 236,362 0 1,203,293 1,439,655 1,439,655 0 1,439,655 

DEBT SERVlCE FUNDS 0 0 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL nrnns 8,850,057 1,350,000 85,895,156 96,095,213 96,095,203 10 96,095,213 

OTHER FUNDS 

I NTEIUUIL S ERYJ: CE FUNDS 2,757,563 2,757,563 2,721,510 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 4,912,360 4,912,360 5, l.18, 068 

SPECIAL DISTRICT , OTll8R AGENCIES 441,524 575,171 541,609 l.,558,304 1,558,304 0 1,558,304 

!'OTAL ALL FUNDS 9,291,581 1,925,171 94,106,688 105,323,440 105,493,085 10 97,653,51? 

103,934,781 



STAfi! CORTI\OLU:ll SCHEDULES 

COONTY B UOG£T M':T 

J»II./Nl.T 2010 

IVNt> IV\M2 

0001 GZIIU>.L 

TOTAL GENERAL FIJ>ID 

SP!:CIAL REIIENIJE nnms 

0002 llOIII> 

0003 FISH .NID G1IME 

0004 CHILD ABUSE ~IIENTIOtl 

0005 COUN'l:Y FAIR 

0009A AUD-CO WCAL lU:V 2011 

0011 TITLI: III 

0013 l>BPT. SOCIAL SP\VlCl:S 

0015 P\IBLC ~TH 

0016 ALCOHOL , DRUG 

0017 S!IEl<IFF G!ll\NTS 

0010 DA GRANTS 

0025 COU'IITY LOCAl REV Ill! 10 ~ 

003$ CHIU> SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GltJ\NT DEPT(S) 

0053 TOBACCO S.:TTLMIIT 

0057 SOLID llll.STE GRANTS 

0062 lU:CO!UlEl\S FUNDS 

0063 J\C SPAY/MEtJTU<l:O 

00 64 OOM&STIC VIOL£NC£ 

0067 llAYl't. ELECTIONS 

0010 PCCDC CDBG GRART 

TOTAL SPi:CIJ\L 'IU.v.:NIJL FUNDS 

~ITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIM2 JUST . CONSTI\UCTlO. 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJEC": FUNDS 

TOTAL GOV'ICIINliE:NTAL ~S 

J\PPROPRIATI O~j LIMIT 

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO Lil<IT 

nnm BAI.\l!CI'! 

\IPIRSRVD /UNDSGNTD 

June 30, 2017 
ESTIMllrll 

1,699,964 

1,851,378 

40,474 

- 17,589 

22,420 

0 

867,601 

- 853, 125 

2,129,119 

76,756 

179,472 

524. 115 

2,600 

280,191 

-32,973 

22,295 

608 ,943 

·2. 929 

1,994 

551 ,623 

l, 766 

3,073 

ss, 807 

6,9l.3.731 

236,362 

236. 362 

8,850.057 

34 ,246 ,867 

16,155 , 175 

COUN'l:Y or PLOMIU 
GOVEP.!IM£m>.L :nmDS S\JHHl\l!Y 

rJsCAI. n.-.i< 2011-1s 

SCll&llUU: 2 
PN;£, 2,1 

ro-rAL FINlUICB SO\/RCJ:S TOTAL nlOINC:E USl'!S 
CECRF.ASES ADDITIONAL 

'lO RE SRV / FIIIAltef:I 

t>SGNTS 

700,000 

700,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

650,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

650,000 

() 

0 

0 

1,350,000 

SOURCES 

32,556,026 

32,556,026 

7,009,753 

2,700 

48,857 

579,284 

7,629,978 

0 

14,341,108 

9,191,791 

6,028 , 916 

798,678 

3,2U, 331 

0 

700,000 

842,958 

7,100 

964,286 

180,000 

20,000 

42 , 086 

710 

3,010 

291 

500,000 

52,135,837 

41 ,000 

1,162,293 

1,203,293 

85,895,156 

'foTAL 

i'lJUINO: 

SOIJJICES 

FIMANCillG 

USES 

32,855,338 34,955,980 

32,855,338 34,955,1180 

8,861,131 8,BU, 131 

43,174 43,174 

31,268 31,268 

601,704 601,704 

7,629,978 7,629,978 

867,601 867,601 

13, 487,983 13,487,983 

12,571,510 12, 571,570 

6,105,672 6,105,672 

978,150 978,150 

3,768,506 3,768,506 

2,600 2,600 

980,191 980,191 

809,985 809,985 

29,395 29,395 

1,573,229 1,573,229 

177,071 177,071 

21,994 21,994 

593 , 709 593,709 

2 ,476 2,476 

6 ,083 6,083 

56,098 56,098 

500,000 500,000 

59,699.568 59,699,568 

277,362 2 77,362 

1,162,2'13 1,162,293 

1 , 439,655 1,439,655 

93,994,561 96,095,203 

:UelUlASl'!S TOTAL 

TO IU!:SRV/ 

CSGNTS 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

:t'.:$'1:.'IMATIC 

34 ,9S5, 990 

34,955,990 

8 , 861,13 1 

43,174 

31,268 

601,704 

7,629,978 

867,601 

13,487,983 

12,571,S?O 

6,105,672 

na, 1so 

3,768,506 

2,600 

980,191 

809,985 

l, 573 1 229 

177 ,07l 

21 ,994 

593,709 

2,476 

6,083 

56 . 098 

500,000 

59,699,558 

271,362 

1, 162 , 293 

96,095 , 213 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J=AAY 2010 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GEN:ERAL 

TOTAL GEN!:RAL F'UNO 

SPECIAL REVENUE roNDS 

0002 RO.NJ 

0003 FISH /'.NO Gl\ME 

0004 CHlUl "1lUSE PREVENTION 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

0009A AlJD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DEPT. SOCII\L SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL !IEALTH 

0015 PUBLC KEA.I.TH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GRANTS 

0010 DA Gl<ANTS 

0025 COUNTY LOC.I\L REV AB 109 

0035 CHILD SUPFORT 

0037 DNA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLMNT 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 

0062 RECORDERS roNDS 

0063 N:; SPAY/NEUTERED 

0064 DOM&STIC VIOLENCE 

006 7 ltAVA EU:CTIONS 

TOT AL SP:tC I 1'L RE 1!£NT.JI; FVNOS 

CAPITAL PROJl:CT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITI\L Il-!i'ROVEM£NT 

TOTAL CAPI TAL PROJl:CT FUNDS 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL E'UNDS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

roND BALANCE-GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YE.AR 2017-18 

TOTI\L 

roND BALANCE 

June 30, 2017 

5,814,163 

5,814,163 

3,054,187 

42,044 

-17,589 

22 , 420 

0 

867,601 

-853,125 

9, ll 7,044 

645,929 

1?9,472 

524,175 

2,600 

280,191 

133,591 

22 , 295 

608,943 

299 , 083 

l,994 

551,623 

1,766 

3,073 

55,807 

15 , 543,124 

236,362 

0 

2 36, 3 62 

21,593,649 

LESS: FUND BALANCE-RSRVtl/DSGNTD 

GEN:ERAL/OTHR 

ENCUMBRANCES 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

RESERVES 

2,000,000 

2,000,000 

1,202,809 

1,570 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6,136,065 

569,173 

0 

0 

0 

0 

166,564 

302,012 

8 , 378,193 

10,376,193 

DESIGNATIONS 

2,114,199 

2,114,199 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

251,200 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

251,200 

0 

0 

0 

251,200 

AC:rl.lAL 

SCHEDULE 3 

PAGE: 3.1 

EST111ATED X 

FUl<P BALANCE 

UNF.SRVD/UNDSGN'l'll 

1,699,964 

1,699,964 

1,851,378 

40,474 

-17,589 

22,420 

0 

867,601 

-853, 125 

2,729,779 

76,756 

179,472 

2,600 

280, l 91 

-32.973 

608,943 

-2,929 

1,994 

551,623 

1 , 766 

3. 073 

SS , 807 

6 , 913,731 

236,362 

0 

236.362 

8,850,057 



STAn CONTROLU:R SCl!EDULES COUNTY OF PL\l>'IAS SCIII'.DULE 4 

COIJIITY B\l!lGEl' l'CT GOVERNMENTAL TTJHDS S1Jli>lA.RY PAGE: 4.l 

JANUARY 2010 FISCAL 'iBAR 2017-18 

R.ESERVES/ DECl'EASES INCREASES TOTAL 

DSGJ!ffi$ RSRV /D S GNT S 

DES CF.I PTI ON June 30_ 2017 R.ECO-IIDE!l ADOPTED R.EC~NDED ADO,'rtlO FOR l!Uct: T fi'.AA 

<,ENEI\Al, l'UHD 

0001 c.&m:IIAL 

=mRAL RESERVES 2,000,000 0 0 0 0 2,000,000 

DESIGNATIONS 2,114,199 700,000 700,000 10 10 1,414,209 

TOTAL GENERAL l'UHD 4,114,199 700,000 700,000 10 10 3,414,209 

SPECIAL REVEIIUE nnms 

0002 ROAil 

<XNEl'J\L RESEii.VE$ 1,202,809 620,000 620,000 0 0 582,809 

DESIGUA'rIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL ROJ\D F1JIID 1,202,809 620,000 620,000 0 0 582,B09 

0003 FISH Nm GM'!!E: 

~ IU:SERVES 1,570 0 0 0 0 1,570 

0004 CIIIUI ABUSE FllEVEN'rION 

OESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

DESICN1,,uo1<s 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0009AA1JD-OO LOCAL REV 2011 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

OOH Tll'~ lII 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 

0013 SOCIAL SERVIcES 

DESIG!iATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0014 HEN'rAL HEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 6,136,065 650,000 650,000 5,486,065 

DESIGNATIONS 251,200 0 0 0 0 251. ,200 

TOTA!. MENTAL HEALTH 6,387.265 650,000 650,000 0 0 51131,265 

0015 PUB LC HVU,TH 

GENERAL RESERVES 569,17] 0 0 569, l '/3 

DE:SlG'tfATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEI\LTH 569, l13 0 0 0 569,173 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

OESlGNATlONS 0 0 0 0 



S Tl\ Tl!: CON'I'l<OLI.ER SCIIU>ULES COIIN'J:Y OF PLIJHAS SC IIEil lJLE 4 

COIJN'l'Y Bt!DGET JI.CT t.0'111'.RNHENTAL FUNDS S~Y PA!.E' 4.2 

JANUMY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2017-le 

RESEl<WS/ DECREASES INCREAsES TOTAL 

DSGNl'NS RSRV/DSGNTS 

DESCRIPTION J'Wle 30, 2017 RECOMHENllED N.>OPTE.D Il.ECOHHOIDID NlOPl'ED FOR BUGET n:.>u\ 

0025 COIJN'l'Y LOCIU, REV AB l O 9 

DJ;:SlGfiA'rlot<S 0 0 0 0 0 

0035 CHIU) SUPPORT 

GENERAi. Il.E!.ERVES 166,564 0 0 0 166,564 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOT11L CHILD SUPPORT 166,564 0 0 0 166,564 

0037 DNA PEHALTY 

OE:S!GWITlONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0046 PIIOBATIOlil CiRANT S 

DESIGNA'l'IONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLEKlilN'l YUND 

GEIIEI\AL RESERVES 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

DESIGNA'l'IO!IS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL ToBAcCO SETTI.EH>:N'J' rum> 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

00S7 SOLID WASTE Cil\ANTS 

DESIGNJ\TIOlil 0 0 0 0 0 

0062 Il.ECORDERS rullt>S 

DESI(,)l/\TIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

DESIGNATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 H1\V1\ ELECTIONS 

DESlGR.>.TIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 PCCDC CDBG G~T 

DES I GR.>.TI ON S 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV'El!IJE ru1<IlS 8, 62'1, 3'13 1,270,000 1,210.000 0 0 .,_3551,]9] 

CAPITAL PROJECT .-uNOS 

0093 CRI~ JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

DESIGK1\TIONS Q 0 0 0 0 Q 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT Fl/MDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL BY G0\1$RNHENT1\L t'TJNIJS l2.,43.592 l.~70,000 l.970.000 lO 10 10.773,~02 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

OSB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF MlDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 

GOVBRNMERTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16" 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

16,824,170 16,070,596 

784,410 876,241 

247,772 273,589 

479,900 599,261 

34,286,380 30,666,155 

3,979,808 4,397,793 

1,002,824 1,142,546" 

18,018,041 22,803,411 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

16,192,615 

756,700 

276,350 

593,241 

TOTAL SUMlllARIZATION BY SOURCE 75,621,306 76,819,593 

39,341,273 

4,088,582 

667,001 

23,989,394 

95,895,156 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(5} 

CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

31,736,257 

10,065,891 

4,337 

21,095 

482,990 

7,417,932 

234,044 

9,420,193 

4,466,137 

4,213,542 

860,033 

2,352,027 

598 

846,593 

659,927 

8,272 

824,441 

174,550 

25,153 

49,248 

940 

4,791 

188 

465,016 

46,238 

1,230,975 

31,049,764 

5,585,869 

4,342 

57,681 

501,045 

7,339,259 

12,755,730 

6,920,138 

4,715,014 

705,189 

2,443,835 

39,621 

839,282 

670,286 

7,835 

962,842 

180,521 

15,169 

55,610 

1,693 

4,413 

343 

755,782 

50,961 

1,157,369 

32,556,026" 

7,009,753 

2,700 

4 8, 857 

579,284 

7,629,978 

14,341,108 

9,191,791 

6,028,916 

798,678 

3,244,331 

700,000 

842,958 

7,100 

964,286 

190,000 

20,000 

42,086 

710 

3,010 

291 

500,000 

41,000 

1,162,293 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE: 5.1 

2017-18 
MlOPTED 

16,182,615 

756,700 

276,350 

593,241 

39,341,273 

4,088,582 

66?,001 

23,989,394 

85,895,156 

32,556,026 

7,009,753 

2,700 

48,857 

579,284 

7,629,979 

14,341,10B 

9,191,?91 

6,028,916 

798,678 

3,244,331 

700,000 

842,958 

7,100 

964,286 

180,000 

20,000 

42,086 

710 

3,010 

291 

500,000 

41,000 

1,162,293 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

JUMMARIZATION BY FOND (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY FOND 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

75,621,306 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

76,819,593 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

85,895,156 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE: 5.2 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

85,895,156 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COO'NTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVER.NMl!NTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

;ENBRAL FUND 

GRNBRAL 

TAX RINENUE 
PROPBRTY T1'XBS 
PENAL'tIBS 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL T1'X RINl!!NUB 

LICENSES, PBRMITS 
LICENSES 
PERMITS 

TO'tAL LICENSBS & PERMITS 

FINES & PBNALTIBS 
FINES 
OTHER COURT FINES 
PEHALITIES 

TOTAL FINES, PBNAL'tIBS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FRDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATB & FBOBRAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEB 
AUDITING & ACCOUNTING FEB 
ELECTION SBRVICBS 
LEGAL SERVICES 
PLAN,ENG, BLDG SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL SBRVICBS 
CIVIL PROCESSING SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COSI 
BSTATE FEES 
HUMAN'B SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SBRVICES 
RBCOruJING FEES 
HEALTH FEES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SBVR. 
SANITATION SERVICES 
INST. CARE & SERVICES 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
PARK & REC. PEES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER REVENUE 
OTHBR SALES 
HISCBL~BOUS REVBN11B 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGBNCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL GENERAL 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

FINll:S, PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPBRT¥ 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

FISCAL YBAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

10,061,648 
435,148 

6,305,959 
16,802,755 

22. 462 
681,677 
704.,139 

1,053 
6 

182,478 
183,538 

40,115 
48,113 
88,:i:28 

1,604,94.1 
549,389 

2,154,330 

522,543 
43,476 
20,156 

9,701 
2 a, 2 so 
35,938 
11,330 
42,007 

1,700 
16,455 

143,387 
130,330 

7,372 
4 

227,767 
4,142 
9,069 
6,834 

1,584,779 
2,845,242 

22 ,014 
2.939 

571,893 
111,592 
708,437 

6,953,200 
1,296, 389 
8,249,589 

31,736,257 

597 
597 

1 
1 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

10,426,517 
406,933 

5,216,731 
16,050, l.82 

23,329 
770,l.07 
793,436 

1,010 
34 

207,221. 
208,265 

83,494 
36,724 

U0,218 

1,159,131 
515,777 

1,674,908 

624,013 
47,667 
32,230 
7,432 

19,492 
33,411 
13,811 
46,050 
l, 811 

14,123 
201,062 
139 ,735 

a. 747 
6 

223,786 
3,228 
7,710 
6,094 

1,705 , 486 
3,135,894 

30,123 
2,150 

281,106 
108, 4.38 
421,818 

7,686,537 
957,505 

8, 64•L 042 

31,048,764 

1"16 
176 

3,600 
3,600 

2017-18 
RBCOMMENOBD 

10,823,918 
125,000 

5,209,820 
16,158,738 

22 ,700 
658,000 
680,700 

1,100 
50 

223,000 
224,150 

50,020 
48,010 
98,030 

1,950,155 
483,000 

2,433,155 

574,200 
40 , 550 
20,000 

8,000 
22,050 
33,100 
1 3, 600 
40,550 

3,000 
16 , 100 

206,006 
129,800 

7,400 
10 

235.000 
4.650 
7,900 
7,500 

1 ,605,970 
2,975,386 

750 

231,236 
119,74.7 
351,733 

7,992,980 
1,641,154 
9,634.134 

32,556,026 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGI!:, 6. l 

2017 -18 
ADOPTED 

10,823, 918 
125,000 

5,209,820 
16,158,738 

22,700 
658,000 
680,700 

1,100 
so 

223,000 
224,150 

50,020 
48,010 
98,030 

1.950, 155 
483,000 

2,433,155 

574,200 
40,550 
20,000 

8,000 
22,050 
33,100 
13 ,600 
40,550 

3,000 
16,100 

206,006 
129,800 

7,400 
10 

235,000 
4 ,650 
7,900 
7,500 

1,605,970 
2, 97S, 386 

750 

231,236 
119,747 
351.733 

7,992 ,98 0 
1,641,154 
9,634,134 

32,556,026 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP ADDITIONAL PINANCINO SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVBRNHE.NT,U. FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

;RNSRAL l"U1m (CONTINl.JBD) 
SPECIAL FUNDS· DA (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFRll 

TOTAL TRANSFgR 

TOTAL SPECI ... L FUNDS - DA 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

FISH AND GAME 

FIHBS & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINRS & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATB & FBDEl!AL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVBNl.JB 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUB 

TOTAL FISH TlND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

USB OF KONBY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GEHBRAL 

TOTAL USE OF MOHBY & PROPERTY 

STATg & FEDBl!AL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CllARGES FOR SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENtTB 
OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENl,JE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COONTY FAIR 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONCESSIONS SPACE 
RENTS & CONC. CONC, SPACE 
RENTS & CONC. INTERIM 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDER~L AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEBS & COST 
OTHER SERVICES 
FAIR ADMISSION Fi;:Es 
FAIR EXHIBIT FEES 
F ... IR HORSB SHOW 
FAIR ATTRACTION REVENUE 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015- 16 
ACTUAL 

598 

31,736,855 

1,492 
1,492 

419 
419 

2,176 
2,176 

250 
250 

4,337 

277 
380 
657 

2,714 
2,714 

l.7,723 
l7, 723 

21,095 

2,116 
2,116 

80 
15,650 
70,143 

161,372 
247 , 245 

45,sia 
45,828 

1 ,256 
14.295 
27,521 

7,694 
2,187 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

35,846 
35,846 

39,621 

31,088,385 

l,310 
1,310 

700 
700 

2,332 
2,332 

4,342 

608 
310 
918 

308 
308 

2,347 
2,347 

3 3,062 

21.045 
54,107 

57,681 

2,226 
2,226 

477 
12,362 
79,923 

155,429 
248,191 

46,274 
4 6 ,27 4 

70,t 
17,320 
28,686 
10,138 

3,240 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

32,556,026 

1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 

1,200 
1, 200 

2,700 

400 
300 
700 

2,500 
2,500 

27,557 

18,000 
45,657 

48,857 

1,500 
1,500 

50 
18,900 
79,201 

l.74,707 
272,858 

102,428 
102,428 

18,500 
28,686 

8,597 
2,000 

SCHEDULE 6 
P ... GE, 6. 2 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

32,556,026 

l.,000 
1,000 

500 
500 

1,200 
1, 200 

2,700 

400 
300 
700 

2,500 
2,500 

27,657 

lB,000 
45,657 

48,857 

l,500 
1,500 

50 
18,900 
79,201 

174,707 
272,858 

102,428 
102,428 

18,500 
28,686 
8,597 
2,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

~PECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
COUNTY FAIR (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELWJfEODS 
CONT. FROM OTRBR AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRAflSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATS & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

T~SFBR 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRAflSFER 

TOTAL TITLE III 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FINES & FENALTIES 
PENA LI TIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL .\ID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEB 
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE 
HEALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL Cl!ARGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

TAX REVENUE 
PROPl!!l.T'i TAXES 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

52,954 

l,488 
17,860 

5,000 
24,34.8 

105,500 
4,999 

110,499 

482,990 

7,417,932 
7,417,932 

7,417,932 

234,044 
234,044 

234,044 

3,491 
3,491 

416,164 
416,164 

8,055 

3,607 

425 
12,087 

38 7 , 222 
41,069 

428,292 

860,033 

18,223 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60,088 

3,238 
15,344 

5,902 
24,484 

ll.4, 783 
4,999 

119,782 

501,045 

7,339,259 
7,339,259 

7,339,259 

3,448 
3,44.8 

360,648 
360,648 

7,478 

3,441 

104 
11,022 

330,071 

330,071 

705,189 

17,054 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

57,783 

4,433 
l.S,500 

5,000 
24,933 

11'1., 783 
4,999 

119,782 

579,284 

7,629,978 
7,629,978 

7,629,978 

3,500 
3,500 

444,108 
444, 10B 

7,500 

4,000 

so 
11,550 

18,120 
18,120 

321,400 

321,400 

798 , 678 

21,577 
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2017-lB 
ADOPTED 

57,793 

4,433 
l.5,500 

5,000 
24,933 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

579,284 

7,629,978 
7,629,978 

7,629,978 

3,500 
3,500 

444,108 
444, lOB 

7,500 

4,000 

so 
11,550 

18,120 
18 , 120 

321,400 

3 21,400 

798,678 

21,577 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

~PBCIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
SHBRIFP GRANTS (CONTINUBD) 

TAX RBVBNOI! (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

FINES & PBNALTIBS 
.FINBS 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USB OF MONBY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
PEDBRAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FBDEli.AL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
LAW ENPORCEME'NT SBRVICBS 
OTHBR SERVICES 

TOTAL CHAROBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RJ?VENOE 
MISCELLANEOUS RKVENUl! 
CONT. FROM OTHBR AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RBVEWE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSPBR 
TRANSFBR 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOT.U. SHERIFF GRANTS 

CLSD•••PROP 40/ST BND REC 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AIU 

TOTAL CLSD*•*PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
I.NTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL RKV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL .l\!D 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

FINES ~ PENALTIES 
PENALITIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
I.NTEREST 

FISCAL YRAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

l8, 223 

2,713 
2,713 

309 
309 

486,404 
97,180 

583,584 

4,223 
14,646 
18,869 

154,667 

154,667 

1,285,034 
288,628 

1,573,662 

2,352,027 

846,593 
846,593 

846,593 

1,538 
1,538 

258,652 
409,637 
668.289 

669,827 

8,203 
8,203 

69 

2016-17 
ACTO.U. 

17,054 

670 
670 

4S6, 777 
42,571 

499,348 

5,366 
16,187 
21,553 

184,101 

184,101 

1,433,439 
281,671 

1,721,110 

2,443,836 

839,282 
839,2B2 

839,282 

2,838 
2,838 

259,139 
408,309 
667,448 

670,286 

7,695 
7,695 

140 

2017-18 
RBCOMMENDBD 

21,577 

310 
310 

168,378 
15,589 

783,967 

4,500 
54,500 
59,000 

134,820 
33,396 

168,216 

1,493,040 
118,221 

2,211,261 

3,244,331 

700,000 
700,000 

700,000 

286,606 
556, 352 
842.958 

842,958 

7,000 
7,000 

100 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

21,577 

310 
310 

768,378 
15,589 

783,967 

4,500 
54,500 
59,000 

134,820 
33,396 

168,216 

1,493,040 
718,221 

2,211,261 

3,244,331 

700.000 
700,000 

700,000 

286,605 
556,352 
842,958 

84.2,958 

7,000 
7,000 

100 



COUNTY OF PLOMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP ADDITIONAL FINANCINO SOUllCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

~PBCIAL REV NON-MAJOR {CONTINUED) 
DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) (CONTINUED) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL ONA PENALTY {PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MON"BY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PROB GRANT PEPT(S) 

CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
IN'I'ERESI 

TOTAL USE OP MON'EY & PROPERTY 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE Al.U 

TOIAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

USE OP NONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE or MONEY & PROPERTY 

STAIE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AIU 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 
HEALTH FBE,il 

TOTAL CMARGSS FOR S,ERVIC8S 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

69 

8,272 

1,350 
1,350 

3,455 
3,455 

569,836 

569,836 

244,799 
5,000 

249,799 

824,441 

:Z, 106 
2,106 

l.72,4.44 
172,444 

174,S50 

91 
91 

25,063 
25,063 

25,153 

l., 910 
l., 9l.C 

45,518 
1,819 

47,337 

2016-l.7 
ACTUAL 

140 

7,835 

2,359 
2,359 

6,236 
6,236 

550,136 

550,136 

399,211 
4,900 

404,111 

962,842 

3,161 
3,161 

177,359 
177,359 

l.80,521 

232 
232 

14,937 
14, 937 

15,169 

3,490 
3,490 

50,433 
l , 687 

52:. 120 

2017-18 
RBCOMHENDRO 

100 

7,100 

2,668 
2,668 

499,709 

499,709 

456,909 
5,000 

461,909 

964,286 

3,000 
3,000 

177,000 
177,000 

180,000 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

1,414 
1,414 

39,500 
1,172 

40,672 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

100 

7,100 

2,668 
2,668 

499,709 

499,709 

4S6, 909 
5,000 

461,909 

964,:Z86 

3,000 
3,000 

177,000 
177,000 

180,000 

20,000 
20.000 

20,000 

1,414 
1.414 

39,500 
1,172 

iO, 672 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BIJDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINl\NCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

3PECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINDED) 
RECORDERS FUND (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER RRVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTl\NCE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
MARRIAGE LICENSE 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

KAVA - ELECTIONS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL KAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD•••QLG LITIGATN 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

_'OTAL SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

49,24.8 

825 
825 

10 
10 

105 
105 

940 

4,779 
4,779 

12 
12 

4,791 

188 
188 

188 

465,016 
465,016 

465,016 

14,441,476 

2016-17 
AC'l"UAL 

55,610 

824 
824 

19 
19 

850 
850 

1,693 

4,367 
4,367 

46 
46 

4,4.13 

343 
343 

343 

673 
673 

512,159 
512,159 

242,950 
242,950 

755,782 

14,545,126 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

42,086 

700 
700 

10 
10 

710 

3,000 
3,000 

10 
10 

3,010 

291 
291 

291 

500,000 
500,000 

500,000 

15,564,269 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

42,086 

700 
700 

10 

10 

710 

3,000 
3,000 

10 
10 

3,010 

291 
291 

291 

500,000 
500,000 

500,000 

15,564,269 



COUHTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDOLBS 
COUHTY BUDGET ACT 
JANO'ARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOUll.CBS BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

JPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

OSB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC, GENERAL 

TOTl'.L OSE OF MONEY & PROPERTl/ 

STATE & FEDERAL l'.ID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL l'.ID 

OTHER REVENUE 
REPAYMENT OF AID 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

TOTAL SPECil'.L REV SOC SRV 

SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

MENTAL REALT!l 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
HUMANE SERVICES 
HBALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CllARGES FOR SBRVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. PROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHBR REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTfl 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL Aill 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGRS FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
HEALTH FEES 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

20,467 

20,467 

29,367 
2,871 .• 561 
1,964,009 
4,864,937 

54,667 
35,725 

2,245 
92,638 

2,.958,441 
1,483,710 
4,442,151 

9,420,193 

9,420,193 

48,167 
48,167 

3,195,704 
102,432 

3,298,136 

127,739 
33,109 

160,848 

231 
2,562 
2,793 

956,193 

956,193 

4,466,137 

4.466,137 

1,836 
1,836 

3,085,641 
263,620 

3,349,261 

43,729 
185,791 

2016-17 
1'.CTUAL 

46,023 

46,023 

3,202 
3,105,463 
2,188,767 
5,297,432 

47,164 
2. 928 
2,271 

52,363 

4,973,291 
2,386,620 
7,359,911 

12,755,730 

12, 7S5, 730 

79,125 
79,125 

3,976, l45 
86,410 

4,062,555 

116,566 
2?,483 

144,050 

3, ;200 
94 

3,294 

1,256,052 
1,375,062 
2,631,114 

6,920,138 

6.920,138 

3,800 
3,800 

3,187 ,545 
in. 333 

3,754,878 

48,979 
177. 520 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

40,000 

40,000 

41. 3 92 
4,225,667 
2,696,837 
6,963,896 

45,000 
571 

2,271 
47,842 

4,947,750 
2,341,620 
7,289,370 

14,341,108 

14,341,108 

78,750 
78,750 

6,355,231 
299,478 

6,654,709 

135,000 
35,200 

170,200 

5,000 
500 

5,500 

1,610,226 
672,406 

2,282,632 

9,191,791 

9,191,791 

600 
600 

4,926,801 
284 ,556 

5,111,357 

50,000 
183,820 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

40,000 

40,000 

41,392 
4,225,667 
2,696,837 
6,963,896 

45,000 
S71 

2,271 
47,842 

4,947,750 
2,341,620 
7,289,370 

14,341,108 

14,341,108 

78,750 
78,750 

6,355,231. 
299,478 

6,654,709 

135,000 
35,200 

170,200 

5,000 
500 

5,500 

1 , 610,226 
672,406 

2,282,632 

9.l.91,791 

9,191,791 

600 
600 

4,826,801 
284,556 

5 , 111,357 

50,000 
183,820 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AHO ACCOONT 
GOVBRNMENTl.L FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH (CONTINUED) 
PUBLIC HEALTH (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
MENTAL HEl.LTH SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

SPECIAL REV ROAD 

ROAD 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CliARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
COURT FEES & COST 
ROAD & STREET SERVICES 
SANITATION SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL R0/1.D 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV ROAD 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

FINES & PENl.LTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

FISCl.L YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

300,563 
204 

530.288 

863 

863 

281,295 
50,000 

331,295 

4,213,542 

4,213,542 

1,077 
1,077 

75,492 
75,4.92 

14,220 
39,448 
53,669 

13,721 
4.,170,4.33 
4,988,594. 
9,172,748 

7,697 
806 

15,128 

284.,838 
308,468 

1,000 
1,000 

319,4.73 
133,964 
4.53,437 

10,065,891 

10,065,891 

4.5,566 
4.5,566 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

394,859 
24.4. 

621,602 

3,354 

3,354 

332,380 

332,380 

4.,716,014. 

4,716,014 

l, 133 
1,133 

78,439 
78,439 

20,989 
41,955 
62, 94.4 

3,733,238 
1,133,653 
4., 866,891 

8,364 
1,119 

9, 54.5 

330,089 
34.9,117 

151,625 
151,625 

75,721 
75,721 

5,585,869 

5,585,869 

49,688 
4.9, 688 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

236,326 
200 

470,346 

346,613 
100,000 
4.4.6, 613 

6,028,916 

6,028,916 

800 
800 

73. 000 
73,000 

15,000 
78,000 
93,000 

300,000 
5,082,080 
1,094,728 
6,4.76,808 

4., 000 
1,000 

110 
6,035 

290,000 
301,145 

5,000 
5,000 

60,000 
60,000 

7,009,753 

7,009,753 

4.0, 000 
4.0, 000 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

236,326 
200 

4.70, 34.6 

34.6, 613 
100,000 
446,613 

6,028,916 

6,028,916 

800 
800 

73, 000 
73,000 

15,000 
78,000 
93,000 

300,000 
5,082,080 
1,094,728 
6,4.76,808 

4,000 
1,000 

110 
6,035 

290,000 
301, 14.5 

5.000 
5,000 

60,000 
60,000 

7,009,753 

7,009,753 

40,000 
4.0,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FIN1'NCING SOURCES BY FOND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FONDS (CONTINUED) 
CRIMINAL JUS . CONST . FOND (CONTINUED) 

USE OF MONET & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST . FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHBR REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FONDS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

672 
672 

46,238 

7,850 
7,850 

1,023,125 
200,000 

1,223,125 

1 , 230,975 

l,277,213 

75,621,306 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

1,273 
1,273 

50, 961 

B, 046 
8,046 

971,964 
177,359 

1,149,323 

1,157,369 

1,208,330 

76,819,593 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 
1,000 

41,000 

985, 29) 
177,000 

1,162,293 

1,162,293 

1,203,293 

85,895,156 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

l,000 
1,000 

41,000 

985,293 
177,000 

1,162,293 

1,162,293 

1,203,293 

85,895,156 



COUNTY OF. PLUMAS &ll:ATE CON'll:ROL!tER S!CHEl!ll!lL&S 
COUNTY BUl!)GE-T ACT 
J:AmJ!ARY. 2ou, 

SIJMMAIR,Y OF. FINANC'ltNG, USJE;S Bl: FUNC'UON .!Um FtJlNIJ· 

GO•VE.IW!MIENl'li'llL Jil'l!mUS 

DESCRJ!P'li'!ON 

~RI 'Z-AT'IiO-N 1:l'l FUNCTION! 

PUBLIC. P'ROTEC;T]'ON 

PUBLIC ~AYSJ &. FACI~ITIES 

HE'.JILTR & SANf.ITATION 

PUBLIC AS,SISTANiCE 

B.DUCA'llIONi 

RE'CREATTON/'CUL'li"UlUI.L SERVI 

nr:S,T'lU.Cr FUN:CT.J!ON' 

TOTAL F:tNANC'liNG USES BX lltn.C.TION 

At>PROPR!ATrmm lilO•R C'ON'l".l!NGB:NC!E'SJ 

ROAD 

CHl][Llil ABUSE P'RE.VENTliON 

T'I:TU IIJ! 

DE.l'/lf' , SOCI'AL SE'.R;'llIC.BS 

MBNT'AL HEA-!.THI 

ALCOHO,L, & DR:l:JIG 

SHE,Rl!'F~' Gll::1'<1:{TS 

CHILD SUPPORT 

IDN'!h PENALTY tPROP 69) 

PROB GRAN'.!: DEPT' \S) 

S.W GllltwrS' ( PW) 

R&CORllERS FUW 

I!lOMBST'l!'C' VIOL. ASSIST'.AUCE. 

HAYA - &Ll!'CT'E'ONS 

TO'r.AL APl'ROP·RIAITONS, FO:R CONTTNG<&NCIES 

S.tra'li'OTA.I.. FINANCING USES 

PROVl!SIONS: FOR REJ:S'E.RVE.S AND• DE.SIGNATIONS 

GE:IJIE'.RAL 

ROAD 

FI.SH ANI!J GAME: 

CH,u,x,, ABUSE IPR!EVENlt:ION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TI.Tl:,E IU 

DEPT. SOC.I.AL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC WEA,L ,'li'H 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

F.ISCAL YEAR 201.7-l!S 

2,0>lS.-15 
ACTUAL, 

24, 388,54·0 

ll7,091,4:01 

J!l,730,454 

Jll., 884,164 

9·, 471,3]101 

666,, 6816 

34l!,2'77 

75,573,8)4 

75,573,834 

419,05] 

52,6110 

1, o,oo, 000 

2:0'1,6-17 
AC'll:UAL 

26, li39, 038 

17,796,955 

8, 0,92, 616 

15,341,439 

11,471,39'3 

659 , 653 

38·1 , 565 

79, 892;, 658 

1 9 , a,9 2 , 6 s a 

5.64, 035 

41,476 

13,590 

H4:,275 

1,670,455 

72,803 

2017-li8 
RECOMMEJID;ED 

2 9, 09,3, 395 

21, 4,63, 590 

8,275·,837 

20,581,515 

14,Jl85,758 

721,469 

410, li29 

94,731,794 

250,000 

600, O·OO 

85,1~2 

211,895 

9,010 

207,362 

1,363,409 

96,095,203 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

155,141 

6, 80,3 

210,510 

615,188 

2, 055,, 907 

SCHEDULE 7 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

29,093,396 

21,463,590 

8,275,837 

20,581,515 

l4,185,758 

721,469 

410 , 129 

94,731,794 

250,000 

600,000 

85,142 

211,895 

9,010 

207,352 

1,363,409 

95,095,203 

2,233,999 

4,378,466 

165,141 

6,803 

210,510 

615,188 

2, 055,90 7 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS ST~TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF FINANCIN~ USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
11.CTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

~ROVISIONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS (CONTINUED) 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PEMALTI (PROP 6.9) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(SJ 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECO'RDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JOS. CONST- FUND 

TOTAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

CKILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FUR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALIH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

CLSD•*•PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTI LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTI (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT OEPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

cLso~~•oLG LIT!GATN 

1,471,661 

77,045,495 

30,385,599 

11,722,682 

67,42.9 

7,463 

458,656 

6,835,847 

213,069 

8,827,364 

7,405,999 

4,031,404 

645,282 

2,365,600 

54 

658,691 

656,083 

49 

821,642 

200,061 

10,708 

34,757 

270 

1,040 

429,111 

54,432 

12,109 

1.273 

750,846 

201,630 

23,594 

JZ,785 

130 

20,222 

10,352,744 

90,245,402 

30,971,155 

8,086,444 

13,579 

64,083 

517,120 

8,319,666 

426,94J. 

12,461,175 

16,047,082 

4,520,261 

695,782 

2,617,192 

294 

833,896 

679,505 

12,199 

1,722,711 

379,077 

34,278 

106,685 

3,480 

7,102 

110 

532,029 

SCHEDULE 7 
PAGE: 7.2 

2017-18 2017~18 
RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

144,628 144,628 

156,912 156,912 

11,109 11.,109 

157,496 1 57,496 

55,195 55,195 

6,791 6,791 

448,077 448,077 

5,122 5,122 

61,456 61,456 

305,590 305,590 

11,018,390 11,018,390 

107,113,593 107,113,593 

37,189,979 37,189,979 

13,239,597 13,239,597 

208,315 208,315 

38,071 38,071 

601,704 601,704 

7,629,978 7,629,978 

1,078,111 l,078,l.ll 

14,103,171 14,103,171 

14,627,477 14,627,477 

6,105,672 6,105,672 

978,150 978,150 

3,768,506 3,768,506 

2,600 2,600 

1,124,819 1,124,819 

966,897 966,897 

40,504 40,504 

1,730,725 1,730,725 

232,266 232,266 

28,785 28,785 

1,041,786 1,041,786 

2,476 2,476 

l.l,205 11,205 

117,554 117,554 

500,000 500,000 



STAt't! W'HTHOJ..~N. ~\:.:-lWl>VJ...li$ 
cowr¥ st"DO~~ AC~ 
J'AtrtJAlW 201') 

.svn:!f,A~UiAl*.lOH BY )'V.N.O (CONTIJ:nJb!IJ) 

CA.7 U'AL t MP l!OVEMJilffS 

C~UH'tY Ut> .lfJ.1.1".AS 
SOMM.\R¥ UP' P:N~CI>4G TJaes 3i f".J};C'J'lOl.J ~ Fl.!dl 

ccw~r:-At. '1:00ls 
FI&C~L YF.lR 2017 :~ 

1;113,381 l,i'10,S35 

201·, ~l.8 
P.ECOli2':::END3D 

S92,9S2 

1.1,2,293 

101,113. sn 

.C:!":v.Jt:l':Jf,11C 7 

EAG:E: 'i .3 

:;ou -1.a 
A.DOP? lm 



STATE CONTROLLBR SCBBDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DBTAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 ClOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DESCRIPTION 

JRNRRAL 

GENERAL 
LEOISLATIVE & ADMIN. 
FINANCE 
COUNSEL 
ELECTIONS 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
PROMOTION 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER GENERAL 
JUDICIAL 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

H&ALffl & SANITATION 
KBALTH 

TOTAL BEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
CARE OF COUll.T WARDS 
VETERANS SERVICE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION' 

TOTAL EDUCATION 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
CHLTURAL SERVICES 
KBMORIAL BUILDINGS 
RECRRATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 
DISTRICT ACTIVITY 

TOTAL DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FOND 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADKIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION' 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION' 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

GEN FUND DgiJ/IMPACT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL GEN FUND DEV/IMPACT 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

9,813,326 
2,060,416 

460,065 
276,449 

1, 644., 693 

l, 020,472 
15,275,420 

17,828 
372,761 

1,057,525 
1,462,794 

982,987 
3,893,895 

642,233 
642,233 

147,576 
147,576 

568,089 
98,598 

666,686 

110,612 
92,117 

138,548 
341,277 

20,967,087 

1,629,765 
1,629,765 

1,629,765 

5,171 
5,171 

2016-17 
ACTUU. 

9,699,398 
2,164,043 

394,556 
303,716 

1,771,369 

1,106,661 
15,429,743 

6,407 
402,436 

1,082,592 
1,485,120 

716, S18 
3,693,073 

656,060 
656,060 

146,34.1 
146,341 

588,005 
81,648 

669,653 

131,965 
99,649 

149,950 
381,565 

20,976,435 

1,614,599 
1,614,599 

1,614,599 

60,000 
60,000 

60,000 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

10,904,679 
2,572,437 

491,992 
325,604 

2,817,652 

1,125,814 
19,238,178 

24,832 
422,463 

1,480,027 
1,651,098 

763,073 
4,341,493 

791,863 
791,863 

169,782 
169,782 

616,810 
104.,659 
721,469 

138,202 
114,786 
157,141 
410,129 

24,672,914 

1,854,564 
1,854,564 

1,854,564 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

10,904,679 
2,572,437 

4 9l, 992 
325,604 

2,817,652 

1,125,814 
18,238,178 

24,832 
422,463 

1,4so,o:n 
1,651,098 

763,073 
4,341,493 

791,863 
791,863 

169,782 
169,782 

6lli,810 
104,659 
721,469 

138,202 
114,786 
157,141 
410,129 

24,672, 9l4 

1,854,564 
1,854,564 

1,854,564 

25,000 
25,000 

25,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCINO USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

~ENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
OTHER ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

RBCRBATION/CUL'I'ORAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

SHERIFF 

POBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL POBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF 

TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESER 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESBR 

ABAND VEH ABATEMT Ftlllll 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL ABAND VEH ABATEMT FUND 

ROAD 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

TOTAL ROAD 

FISH AND GAME 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL FISH AN1> GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

POBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

GENERAL 
PROMOTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

.UD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD - CO LOCAL REV 2011 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

496,370 
496,370 

496,370 

5,120,802 
1,745,964 
6,866,766 

6,866,766 

l, 389 
1,389 

1,399 

11,722,682 
11,722,682 

11,722,682 

14,819 
14,819 

14,819 

7,463 
7,463 

7,463 

458,656 
458,656 

458,656 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

534,332 
534,332 

534,332 

5,320,735 
1,887,534 
7,208,269 

7,208,269 

39 
39 

39 

13,446 
13,446 

13,446 

8,086,444 
8,086,444 

8,086,444 

13,579 
13,579 

13,579 

22,607 
22,607 

22,607 

503,530 
503,530 

503,530 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

527,993 
527,993 

527,993 

5,538,441 
2,055,872 
7,594,313 

7,SH,313 

5,196 
5,196 

5,196 

26,000 
26,000 

26,000 

8,261,131 
8,261,131 

8,261.131 

43,174 
43,174 

43,174 

31,268 
31,268 

31,268 

601,704 
601,704 

601,704 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

527,993 
527,993 

527,993 

5,538,441 
2,055,872 
7,594,313 

7,594,313 

5,196 
5,196 

5,196 

26,000 
26,000 

26,000 

8,261,131 
8,261,131 

8,261,131 

43,174 
43, 174 

43,174 

31, 268 
31,268 

31, 268 

601,704 
601,704 

601,704 



ST'ATB CONTROLLER SCHDll'LES 
co,IDll'J:'Y lll:mGE,T' ACT' DE:L'AI'L o ,p Alill!lllT'IONAL 
J1ANUARY 2:010 

DE:SCRI.P'lUON/ 

A OD - COJ LOCAL ltE:V' 2 0 11 

m:N1B:llAL 
L.EGISLATIVB: & Al!lHlM, 

T'OTAL G:Ef'.UE,AAL 

TOTAL AO,o ... co LOCAL REV 2011 

TI.TLE: llII 

GEN1EmAL 
L,BGJ::s'LA TI.V'E: & A!DllffN. 

T0.TA-L G'ENIBRAL 

DEPT. SOCJ;AI, S,EJW'ICES, 

PUBLI.C AS:s:r.STANCE 
ADMlN!liSTRAT'ION 

WTAL P1JiBJ4,IC. ASSIS.TAN'CE: 

'110T:Al!. DEPT. SOCIM:. SERV1!CB'S' 

SS - RE'ALIGmtBNT 

P'IJ'll'l'.,IC ASS :tS''l'ANCS: 
AD·lilNIISTU,T I,ON 

WTAL PUBLllC: ASSIS,1"1Ul•CE, 

TOTAL S!S, - REAJ:,t,i:mMEN,T' 

MmfI'AL HEALTH 

HEAL'l'H< .I< SANliT'A,'l:IONf 

HEALTH 
TOTA,!.· KEAL'l'li, & S,';NITAT'I.ON 

MENTAL, flLTH MHISA 

HEAL'l11'1' & SANrl'ATr()N 
HEALTH! 

TOTAL HE:ALTH' Ii< SANI.TAtI:O!f 

TOTAL, MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

Mill.N'li'.AL HLTH BEHAV'.liORAL HL 

HEALTH !. S'ANI.'l'ATI:ON 
HEALT"H 

TO'li'AL HBALTl!I & SlUUTAT.llON 

COWTY OF PLUM!AS 
JilUIANC:J!NG lil1SES: RY Fo:NCTI.ON:, 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FllSCAL, YEAR 2!lil.7-la 

2:0lS-16 
AC.TU~L, 

6,,835,847 
6,.835, 847 

6,835,847 

2:l13,069 
21-3, 06'9 

2l!3, 069 

8,3·98, 005 
8,398,00S 

s. 39·a, o·os 

t:a, 359 
>t29,359 

429,359 

2,69'9,109 
2, 69,9, 109 

2, 699,, 109 

2,885,062 
2,885,062 

2,885,062 

a.a. J/54 
88, l!54 

TOTAL MENTl':hL HLTH( BEHAVI:ORAL, HL, 

CA,L-WORK.S M . H. " A.D. 

88, ]!5.Ji, 

HEALTH & S'A.N.LTAT'JiQN' 
H!El'ALl?.l! 

TOTAL HEAL.TH' !. SAN:ETA:ItliO!l 

TOTAL C'AL-WORKS: M.H. & A.O. 

SIERRA, HOUSE 00:Al'Wi & CARS:; 

l'l&AL'.1:'H &i SAN'JrTATJ!ON 
HEAL'li'H 

TOTAL HEAI!.'l!:11 & SA1HT'.A.T'ION! 

'l'OlfAL S:JlERRA H01!1S·B: BOARD & CARE 

HEALTH" SANITATION 
HEALTH 

'li'OTAL HEALTH & S>ANITA'l'lLON 

TOT.\L SAWS/i, 

9,759 
8,759 

8,759 

539,558 
539,558 

539,5'58 

HS,,355 
145,355, 

145. 355 

ACT'LVI'li'Y Jrn1D BUl!)G!:1,T' UNLT 

20l!.t>-l!7 
ACTU'AL 

8,3l!9,666 
8,319,666 

8,319,666, 

162,665 
182,665 

182,665 

8,403 •. 93.2 
8,403,932 

8,403,932 

2,386,788 
2,386,788 

2,386,788 

4,963,635 
4,963,635 

4,963,6,35 

3,880,636 
3,880·,636 

3,880,636 

19, 143 
19,143 

H,143 

6,925 
6,925 

6,925 

611,763 
611,763 

611.763 

133,, 537 
133,537 

133,537 

2:017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

7,629,978 
7,629,978 

7,629,978 

867,601 
867,601 

867,601 

10,305,670 
l!0,305,670 

10,305,670 

3,182,313 
3,182,313 

3,182,313 

6,220,638 
6,220,638 

6.,. 220,638 

5,437,245 
5,437,245 

5,437,245 

10,, 484 
10,, 484 

10,484 

2,050 
2,050 

2,050 

637,165 
637 , 165 

637,165 

249,156 
249,156 

249,156 

SCHEDULE 8 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,629,978 
7,629,978 

7,629,978 

867,601 
867,601 

867,601 

10,305,670 
10,305,670 

10,305,670 

3,182,313 
3,182,313 

3,182,313 

6,220,638 
6 , 220,638 

6,220,638 

5,437,245 
5 , 437 ,245 

5,437,245 

10.484 
10,484 

10,484 

2,050 
2,050 

2,050 

637,165 
637,165 

637,165 

249,156 
249,156 

249,156 



STATE CONTROLLER SCB.ROULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCIHO USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AHO BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 201.0 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-l.8 

DESCRIPTION 

'1RAP AROUHP 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL WRAP A.ROIDID 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

E.N.S. 

PUBLIC PROTBCTIO~ 
HEALTH 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL B.M.S. 

PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA AOMIN 

HEALTH & SAll'ITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 

PUBLIC HLT!I EMRG PRBPAR 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

HEALTH & SAll'ITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL YEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

A!ioD PROP 36 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL A&D PROP 36 

SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

~HRFF -ASSET FORFBITR EDU 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

40,002 
40,002 

40,002 

3,721,523 
3,721,523 

3,721,523 

43,750 
43,750 

43,750 

264,484 
264,484 

264,484 

1,648 
1,648 

l,6'48 

645.282 
645,292 

645,282 

5,448 
5,448 

5,448 

245 
245 

245 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

31,360 
31,360 

31,360 

4,018,941 
4,019,941 

4,0l.8, 541 

37,814 
37,814 

37,914 

212,863 
212,863 

212,863 

1,636 
1,636 

1,636 

624,598 
624,598 

624,598 

-1,619 
-1,619 

-1,619 

5,216 
5,216 

5,216 

5 , 725 
5,725 

5,725 

2017-18 
RECOMMBNOEO 

l4, 833 
14,833 

l4, 833 

5,774,024 
5,774,024 

5,774,024 

50,100 
S0,100 

50,100 

279,959 
279,959 

279,959 

1,599 
]., 589 

l,S89 

976,435 
976,435 

976,435 

1,715 
1,715 

1,715 

6 , 834 
6 , 834 

6,834 

14,503 
14,503 

14,503 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8 . 4 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

14,833 
14,833 

14,833 

5 , 774,024 
5,774,024 

5,774,024 

50, LOO 
50,100 

50,100 

279, 9 59 
279,959 

279,959 

1,589 
l, 589 

1,589 

976. 435 
976,435 

976,435 

1,715 
1,715 

1,715 

6,834 
6 ,834 

6, 834 

14,503 
14,503 

14,503 



STATE CONTROLLER SC!IBDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCIHO USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DESCRIPTION 

3HERIFF -GRANTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF -GRANTS 

INMATE WELFARE FUND 

PUBLIC PROTBCTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL INMATE WELFARE FIDID 

NARCOTICS FUml 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL NARCOTICS FUND 

DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOT.AL DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOT.AL DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECRllTION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL CLSD•••PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

~ROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

PUBLI C PROTECTION 
DETENTION~ CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2,298,068 
2,298,068 

2,298,068 

52,695 
52,695 

52,695 

9,144 
9,144 

9,144 

54 
54 

54 

658,691 
658,691 

658,691 

656,083 
656,083 

656,083 

49 
49 

49 

327,052 
327,052 

327,052 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,554,802 
2,554,802 

2,554,802 

45,015 
45,015 

45,015 

6,434 
6,434 

6,434 

294 
294 

294 

779,464 
779,464 

779,464 

667,396 
667,396 

667,396 

10,926 
10,926 

l.O, 926 

459,783 
459,763 

459,783 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,538,505 
3,538,505 

3,538,505 

74, 325 
74,325 

74,325 

49,197 
49,197 

1,000 
1,000 

l.,000 

1,600 
1,600 

1,600 

980,191 
980, 19l. 

980,191 

809,985 
809,985 

809,985 

29,395 
29,395 

29,395 

724,832 
724,832 

724,832 

SCHEDULE B 
PAClE: 8. 5 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

3,538,505 
3,536,505 

3,538,505 

74,325 
74,325 

7'1,325 

49,197 
49,197 

49,197 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,600 
1,600 

1,600 

980,191 
980,191 

980, Hl 

809,985 
809,985 

809,985 

29,395 
29,395 

29,395 

724,832 
724,832 

724,832 



C:IDN'tY OF PLOMJ\..& 
COUNTi' BU'DG'&':' ACT 
JA.te1.Ai.'t 20,U 

OETA:&., OY w;.;;TJ.IJ.KAL t'J.tfAl:lC:J.Nt;; Vl:Jti'S in: YU.tl.;TJ.O~. A~T1YJ.T'l' .AM.;i 81.r.)GET l."lfl't 
GCVI?XlMBM'UL FtrND,SI 

PlT:)~lC PaOTSC?l(r.11' 
C.:s:"rBP"rtO?:" & ('O~'?('::"'IO?l 

TOT~L PU'SLIC PROT!~TlO~ 

:'UTAL c..•.P.J:MlWAL ln\B PBtu..&.'I'Y 

~U::,L,,1.<:: Vt..CJ1'¥'..::Uu.;;t 

OETEh'TlO~ k CO~R.ACIIUN 
:'OTA~ PlT:)~lC i'ROTBCUO'tl 

T<>UCCO $2TUBKBl<I' 7Jl11> 

K'?ALTM ~ ~~N:T~TlON 
"""1. ?H 

?OTA~ H3Al,TM i S~l?ATlOH 

PlT:)~lC ~~Y8 • ~ACJWtiiS 
POBLfC' WAY~ 

TOTAL PV,LIC WlYS ~ ThCJLtTIES 

~.Jt~TH ·l :9AN':?A'l'I•:)N 
C.>.Nl>~TtvN 

TOTAL REJ\LTR & S~N~~ATtON 

G~'1PR..\l. 
ADMtfl:tSTU.Tto:11 

TOT.'iL GS~ER..\L 

RS~~R0ER MTCROORJ\PXICS 

Pl)JLIC F~OTE~TJO~ 
ont!~ ~~orgcTfON 

TOThL PV,LIC PR01'3CTT~ 

RE=~R0ER"S CFFICE MOCERM 

ln)3LIC F~OTB~IJO~ 
c,'l'HB~ ,~orgr.T:o~ 

?OThL PtnLIC P~OTE~?lO~ 

IW3LIC P~OTB~IlO~ 
t'l'l'M,.SI ':'>R·:':ITP:<".T T~M 

lOTAL P'J"SLIC P~OTECTIO~ 

DC~STIC '.'IOL ASSISTA.l"'CE 

IW3LIC" F~O'l'ECTICl!l 
OTMtA ?i~T&r.~IO>I 

TOTAL 1'Vi:U,l<:: U,<ITl:l~::'l0:1 

TOTAL DOl!SSTIC VIOL ASSISTAK"& 

C'£\."'ERAt. 
i:=.£CT1O1iS 

?t~C'AL YEA~ 2o~i-1a 

◄ 8 

4$4,:.,<t,~ 
04. S42 

191, 5◄2 

lC(),06J, 
200.0E.l 

1.~0,0£1 

'1. 7?2 
7,712 

z. 5111, 
2,935 

10. 1i0e 

'H,,Of.7 
J4., l)i;"i 

210 

l.040 

25 
2S 

ZS 

1·n,,u1 
.177.4,, 

177 ,., .• ,7 

S,1'!. 
6, 17!. 

i, c;.1 l 

-t.,513 

l:>. 68-t 

no 
i.30 

72,iH 
·n., ·;34 

6,972 

:.uu.·, .. .;.~ 
i::S:~>080 

i48. 39'/ 
848, )9') 

tM,8,391 

J.rJ.O"':J. 
l'.'7.•)71 

177,•)71 

:.◄, 7:'.lf. 
:.<J '"/,')6 

? • 2!11~ 
·, .21:1~ 

21,H◄ 

41, ~S!i 

,,: •. 'i8◄ 
1~. !,8◄ 

30◄ ,371 

lO<t. 3H 

t, J 83 

SC~EDOlE 3 
PAGE+ ~ .~ 

848. 3Si 
84.8. Hi 

l1i'. 01.l 
1?7. 0,1 

111.0·,1 

1•\, 'JC.,\ 

14. ·,c& 

7, 2£0 
·;. 2~S 

~L 9~4 

35.~H 
J:.,, S~4 

JO~, a; l 
3<'i. tiil 

:.:.•n? 
l. 4;,.; 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BtlDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGBT UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

.!AVA - ELECTIONS (CONTINUED) 
GENERAL {CONTINUED) 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL KAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBO 

GENBRAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT COBO 

CLSD**~QLG LITIGATN 

GENERAL 
OTHBR GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMIKAL JOS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEIIIBNTS 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REIIIIOD 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REMOD 

CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

GRAND TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

FISCAL YEAa 2017-18 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

1,040 

1,040 

429,111 
429, 111 

429, 111 

93,050 
93,050 

93,050 

1,173,587 
1,173,587 

1,173,587 

75,573,834 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

110 

110 

532,029 
532,029 

532,029 

2,810 
2,810 

2,810 

1,170,525 
1,170,525 

1,170,525 

79,892,658 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

47,088 

47,088 

500,000 
500,000 

500,000 

70,000 
70,000 

70,000 

1,162,293 
1,162,293 

1,162,293 

94,731-,794 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.7 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

47,088 

47,088 

500,000 
500,000 

500,000 

70,000 
70,000 

70,000 

1,162,293 
1,162,293 

1,162,293 

94,731,794 



COIJNTY OF PLUMAS Si'TATR CONTROLLER SCHEDULES, 
COUNTY BUDGET AC,'T 
Jl'ANUABi" 20,w 

DE,T'AII.. OF' FI'l:l'J.illCIN.G< SO,UrRCES AND FIN'A.NCJi'.NG lJS&S 
GOV ERNMEl'lT:AL FtJllllJ,S 

DETAIL B'Y REVENUE CATEGORY 
roro EXi11'!NDITIJIRli OBJE:CT 

SiTAT-E Ii FE!l'E-RAL AID 

li:OTAL RRVEW!ili 

TRAN SiFE R!S, 

TOTA.I!. EXBENiDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET C'OS,T 

FISCAL YEAR! 2011-18 

DE:t>ARTMEN:'l!' 2000!9 AJJD-,CO LOCAL, RE-V 2011 
FU,N:CTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEG,ISLATllVE &. ADMrIN. 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

201 6.-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
ll/E:C'.01:!HENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.1 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20009A AOD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE&. ADMIN. 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

7,417,932 7,339,25'1 7,629,978 

7,417,932 7,339,259 7,629,978 

6,835,847 8,319,666 7,629,978 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 6,835,847 8,319,666 7,629,978 

NBT COST -582,085 980,407 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.2 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,629,978 

7,52'1,978 

7,629,978 

7,629,978 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BtrDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20010 BRO OF SOPS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

300 

385 560 

385 860 

499,974 504,352 

52,721 49,973 

TOTAL EXPENDITORES/APPROPRIATIONS 552,695 554,3:25 

NET COST 552,310 553,465 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

300 

300 

600 

512,757 

60,750 

573,507 

572,907 

.SCHEDULE 9 
PA,GJE:: .9. 3 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

300 

3QO 

600 

512,757 

6Q, 7 5,0 

573,507 

572,907 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL n:NDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20014 LAKE DAVIS SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.4 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DEIAIL BY RBVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FIN/UiCING SOURCES AND FIN/UiCING OSBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YRAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 2001 8 TAYLRSVL SCH PRESER 
FUNCTION GEH!!:lltAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & IIDNIN. 

2015-16 2016-17 
A.CTUAL ACTUAL 

Zl 34 

21 34 

1,389 39 

TOTA.L EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,389 39 

NET COST 1,368 5 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

5,196 

5,196 

5,196 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.5 

2017-18 
M>OPTED 

5,196 

5,196 

5,196 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCKBDULES 
COUNTY BtJDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVBRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERT'i 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20020 GEN SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADKIN. 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

15,567,732 14,750,457 

8.9,2.95 .92, 953 

74,441 103,548 

611,034 520,578 

1,489,355 l,640,183 

.92, 744 36,797 

17,924,601 17,144,515 

2,150 2,430 

416,487 341,191 

436,980 25,937 

855,616 369,559 

-17,068,984 -16,774,956 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

14,871,738 

87,000 

82,000 

488,000 

1,521,764 

17,050,502 

483,815 

725,000 

1,208,815 

-15,841,687 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE: 9.6 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

14,871.738 

87,000 

82,000 

488.000 

1,521,764 

17,050,502 

483,815 

725,000 

1,208,815 

-15,841,687 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JAll'IJARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES MID FINANCING OSES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
MID EXPENDirmtE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20026 GEN FND - TITLE III 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & M>MIN. 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016 - 17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 7 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLtJMII.S STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINMICING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20027 TITLE III 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

201S-16 
ACTUAL 

234,044 

234,044 

64,394 

2,827 

145,848 

213,069 

-20,975 

2016 - 17 
ACTUAL 

61,689 

120,976 

182,665 

182,66S 

2017 - 18 
RB COMMENDED 

56,825 

11. 3 02 

799,474 

867,601 

867,601 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE : 9. 8 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

56,825 

11,302 

799,474 

867,601 

867,601 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING OSES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20028 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

5,171 

5,171 

5,171 

2016-17 
ACTOAL 

60,486 

60,486 

60,000 

60,000 

-486 

2017-19 
RECOMMENDED 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 

SCREDOLE 9 
PAGE: 9.9 

2017-19 
ADOPTED 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 

25,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVBR.NMENTAL FIJNDS 

DETAIL BY 3EVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDIT!JRB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURES/APPROPRlATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20029 CAPITAL REPLCMNT 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2015-16 
ACT!JAL 

454 

454 

- 454 

2016-17 
ACT!JAL 

839 

939 

-839 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.10 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANDARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENDE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENl!FITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!T COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20030 CAO 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

1,360 

1,360 

1,360 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

l.,518 

l, 516 

l, 518 

2017 - 16 
RECOMMENDED 

121,974 

17,200 

139,174. 

139,174 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.11 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

121, 974 

17,200 

139 , 174 

139,174 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COIDl'TY BODGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RB'IENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONEY &. PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL .RBVeNUB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

COIDl'TY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND PINl.NCING USES 

GOVBRNHENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20031 CONTRIB 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE&. l"-DMIN. 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2 6 

2 6 

312,491 323,431 

7,727,415 8,075,281 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPR:IATIONS 8,039,906 8,398,712 

NET COST 8,039,904 8,398,706 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

327,14l 

8,224,851 

8,551,992 

8,551,992 

SCHSDtlLE 9 
PAGE: 9.12 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

327,141 

8,224,851 

8,551,992 

8,551,992 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COONTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20033 ECON DEV-CAO 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2015-115 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.13 

2017-1B 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENDE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20035 HUMAN 
FIJNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY LEGISLATIVE 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

15 

15 

330,939 

32,810 

363,749 

363,734 

RESRC 

I< ADMIN. 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

15 

15 

339,882 

25,402 

365,283 

365.268 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

397,763 

33,429 

431,192 

431,l.92 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .14 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

397,763 

33,429 

431,192 

431,192 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNl'Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVBNUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES • SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-lB 

DEPARTMENT 20040 AIJD-CN'TRLR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2015 - 16 2016-17 
ACTOAL ACTUAL 

50,677 55,221 

76,004 70,000 

126,681 125,221 

608,791 657,242 

81,441 61,145 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 690,232 718,387 

NET COST 563,551 593,166 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

47,600 

74,000 

300,000 

421,600 

698,516 

57,713 

300,000 

1,056,229 

634,629 

SCliEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.15 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

47,600 

74,000 

300,000 

421,600 

698,516 

57,713 

300,000 

1,056,229 

634 , 629 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY ElJDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVEN1JE C11TEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTEER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES&. SUPPLIES 

CODNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCIN~ USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20050 TREAS-TAX COLL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

400 600 

456,750 532,143 

1,045 3,585 

458,195 536,328 

545,157 550,641 

127,255 133,870 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 672,412 684,510 

N'ET COST 214,217 148,182 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

200 

483,500 

483,700 

571,909 

154,071 

725,980 

242,280 

SCHEDOLE 9 
PAGE: 9 .16 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

200 

483,500 

483,700 

571,909 

154,071 

725,980 

242,280 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENT~ FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20055 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

465,016 

465,016 

429, lll 

429, lll 

-35,905 

2016-17 
ACTU~ 

673 

512,159 

242,950 

755,782 

532, 029 

532,029 

-223,753 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.17 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL F'IJNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

'NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20057 **DO NOT USE***PCCDC PILT 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015 - 16 
ACTUAL 

2016 - 17 
l'\CTUl'\L 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .18 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVBNDE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20060 ASSESSOR 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY FINANCE 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

57, 8Hi 

5,147 

62,963 

661,987 

35,785 

697,772 

634,809 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

86,385 

86,385 

727,130 

34,016 

761,14.6 

674,761 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

86,000 

1,000 

87,000 

751,679 

38,549 

790,228 

703,22B 

SCHED!JLE 9 
PAr..E: 9.19 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

86,000 

1,000 

87,000 

751,679 

38,549 

790,228 

703,228 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20080 CO COUNSEL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY COUNSEL 

20l.5-l.6 2016-l.7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

328 222 

1,727 

328 1,949 

n1,61a 364,694 

22,446 29,862 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 460,065 394,556 

NET COST 459,737 392,607 

20].7-l.8 
RECOMMENDED 

250 

750 

1,000 

449,651 

42,341 

491,992 

490,992 

SCHEDULE 9 
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20l.7-18 
ADOPTED 

250 

750 

1,000 

449,651 

42,341 

491, 992 

490, 992 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JA}nJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATK & FBOKRAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20100 ELECTIONS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2 0 ,156 32,230 

20,156 32,230 

204,185 225,0JJ 

72,264 78,683 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 276,449 303,716 

NBT COST 256,292 271,487 

2017-18 
RBCOMMDIDED 

20,000 

20,000 

232,0ll 

93,593 

325,604 

305,604 

SCHBDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.21 

2017 -18 
ADOPTED 

20,000 

20,000 

232,011 

93,593 

325,604 

305 , 604 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
OOVERNMEMTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTKBR CRARGBS 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20120 FACILITY SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

476 

113,098 

HB,112 

224,296 

485,983 

545,615 

876,782 

222,296 

1,644,693 

1,158,710 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3,932 

2,000 

5,932 

548,785 

1,029,496 

193,088 

1,771,369 

1,765,437 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

2,520 

S00,000 

402,000 

904,520 

633,442 

1,376,098 

10,000 

798, 112 

2,817,652 

1,913,132 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.22 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

2,520 

500,000 

402,000 

904,520 

633,442 

1,376,098 

10,000 

798,112 

2,817,652 

1,913,132 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPAR'l'MBNT 20136 CRTHS ANNX/HLTH ~ HMN SVC 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PL/lNT ACQUISITION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.23 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLOMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTjll.L REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTjll.L EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

MET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20137 COURTHOUSE REMODL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016 - 17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RBVBNUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20139 CAP PROJ-ANIMAL SHLTER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 

ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTlJAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHBDlJLE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SClil!OOLES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
J-'NUARY 2010 

OBTAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OBTAIL BY RBVB.HUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

STATE, FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENDE 

SERVICES, SOPPLIES 

OTRBR CllAJ'-Gli'S 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

OEPARTMBNT 2 0140 CAPIT.U. IMPROVEMENT PROJ 
FUNCTION GtW :a.AL 
ACTIVITY PLJJt.;' ACQUISITION 

2015-16 
ACTOAL 

156 

1,223,125 

1 ,223,281 

1 , 173,587 

1,173,587 

-49,694 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

l, 149,323 

1,1.49,323 

l,170,5:ZS 

l , 170,525 

21,202 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,162,293 

1, 1 62,293 

l , 162,293 

1.,162,293 

SCKBOtJLB 9 
PAGB: 9.26 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,162,293 

1,162,2.93 

1,162,293 

1,162,293 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEOORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

comrry OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20141 CAPITAL IMP JAIL 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY PLANT ACQUISITION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

7,694 

7,694 

-7,694 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

8,046 

8,046 

-8,046 

2017-18 
RBCOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.27 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COONTY BtrDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCINO USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVBtll.JS CATEGORY 
AND EXPBKDITURB OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OT MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

Cll.ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALAR!ES & BBNB~ITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

lraT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20190 COUNTY FAIR 
FUNCTION GENBII.AL 
ACTIVITY PROMOTION 

2015-l.6 
ACTUAL 

2,116 

247,245 

45,828 

52,954 

J4,348 

110,09 

482,990 

233,176 

225,480 

458 , 656 

-24,334 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,226 

248,191 

46,274 

60,088 

24,484 

119,782 

501,045 

254,075 

245 ,9 69 

3,486 

503,530 

2,486 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,500 

272,858 

102,428 

57,783 

24,931 

ll.9,782 

579,284 

262,068 

282,150 

54,000 

3,486 

601,704 

22,420 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.28 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,500 

272,858 

102,428 

57,783 

24,933 

119,782 

579,284 

262,068 

282,150 

54,000 

3,486 

601,704 

22,420 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY~ PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20210 ENGINEER 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITr OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

11 20 

68,331 51,805 

48,228 23,791 

116,569 75,615 

191,567 208,145 

6,567 7 ,4.4.6 

9,363 

5,996 15,518 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 204,130 240,473 

NET COST 87,561 164,858 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

56,000 

4.2,500 

98,500 

205,558 

10,275 

2,500 

6,000 

224,333 

125,833 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.29 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

56,000 

42,500 

98,500 

205,558 

10,275 

2,500 

6,000 

224., 333 

125,833 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOlJRCBS AND FINl'.NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20220 INFO TECH 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 2016'-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

373 356 

2,010 2,010 

73,321 70,206 

75,704 72,572 

411 , 830 436,600 

283,153 302,624 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 694,983 739,223 

NET COST 619,279 666,651 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

356 

82,922 

83,278 

435,954 

323,981 

759,935 

676,657 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

356 

82,922 

83,278 

435,954 

323,9B1 

759,935 

676,557 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COCJNTY BUDGET ACT 
JllNUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES 11.ND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PSNALTlES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITilllBS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20237 DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 
FUNCTION PUIH,IC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JlJDI~IAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

8,2 0 3 

69 

8,272 

49 

- 8,223 

2016- 17 
ACTUAL 

7,69 5 

HO 

7,835 

62 

10,864 

10,92 6 

3,091 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

7,000 

100 

7, 1 00 

62 

22,00 0 

7,333 

29,395 

22,295 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,000 

100 

7,100 

62 

22,000 

7,333 

29,395 

22,295 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDOLES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20240 INS & BONDS 
rnNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16' 
ACTUAL 

356 

356 

-356 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

382 

382 

-382 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 32 

2017-lB 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF ~LQIAS STATE COlfI'ROLLER SCHEDOLBS 
COUNTY BOD□ET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINAJl'CIN□ SOURCES AIID FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FlfNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR ~0: 7-18 

DEPARTMENT 20270 GRAND JORY 
FUNCTION PUBL:c PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JU1ltCIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

25,067 

25,067 

25,067 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

21,757 

21,757 

21,757 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

23,817 

23,817 

23,917 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

23,817 

23,817 

23,817 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20272 QLG LITIGATION 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANDARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
1IND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20290 MUNI COURT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

201S-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

183,392 208,159 

183,392 208,159 

10,084 12,123 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 10,084 12,123 

NET COST -173,308 - 196,036 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

224,100 

224,100 

30,000 

30,000 

- 194,100 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.35 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

224.100 

224,100 

30,000 

30,000 

-194,100 



COUNTY OF PLOMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBV8NUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONBY m PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES m SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

TRJUl'SFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20293 CRIMINAL JUS. CONST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

45,566 

672 

46,238 

84,781 

5,319 

2,950 

93,050 

46,812 

2015-17 
ACTUAL 

49,688 

1,273 

50,961 

2,810 

2,810 

-48,151 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

40,000 

1,000 

41,000 

70,000 

70,000 

29,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

40,000 

1,000 

41, 000 

70,000 

70,000 

29,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUl'.RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PL!JMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20320 PUBLIC DEFENDER 
FTJNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

9,701 7,432 

9,701 7,432 

337,610 368,557 

TOTl'.L EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 337,610 368,557 

NET COST 327,909 361,125 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

8,000 

8,000 

368,646 

368,646 

360,646 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAC.E: 9. 37 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

B,000 

8,000 

368,646 

368,646 

360,646 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOT/1.L REVBN'll'B 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20342 CIVIL OPERATIONS 
FUNCTION PIJBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

8 19 

4,223 5,366 

4,232 5,385 

5,448 5,216 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,448 5,216 

NET COST 1,216 -169 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

10 

4,500 

4,510 

6,834 

6,834 

2,324 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.38 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

10 

4,500 

4,510 

6,834 

6,834 

2,324 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES Alm FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANU EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20343 NARCOTICS 
FUNCTION P!JBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2,713 

228 

45,400 

1,240 

49,590 

9,144 

9,144 

-40,435 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

469 

468 

6,434 

6,434 

5,966 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

200 

200 

49,197 

49,197 

48,997 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 39 

2017-18 
lulOPTED 

200 

200 

49, 197 

49,197 

48,997 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANP FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMBNT 20370 INTENS DRG SUP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016'-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-19 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.40 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVE.NUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLOMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20400 PROBATION 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION, CORRECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

48,456 56,605 

27,454 34,942 

13,165 10,115 

394,879 497,126 

483,954 598,788 

862,594 933,327 

55,505 47,530 

20,065 13,939 

TOTAL EXPE.NUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 938,164 994,796 

NET COST 454,210 396,008 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

50,960 

34,860 

14,000 

729,027 

828,847 

1,276,765 

65,284 

26,100 

l, 368,149 

539,302 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.41 

2017-lB 
ADOPTED 

50,960 

34,860 

14,000 

729,027 

828,847 

1,276,765 

65,284 

26,100 

1,368,149 

539,302 



COUN'IY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF PIN-'NCING SOURCES AND FINIUICING USES 
GOVBIUIMENTAL FUNDS 

DBTAIL BY RBVEm:JB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FBDBRAL AI D 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SAU.RIBS & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DBPARTMli:NT 20401 PROB-~V!DENCE BASED SUPRV 
FUNCTION PUllLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.42 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUllCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20402 PROB -- JJCPA SLESF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

201.5-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,853 3,346 

75,998 76,705 

77,851 80,051 

608 433 

3,221 -1. 2 57 

43,996 69,655 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 47,825 68,831 

NET COST - 30,026 - 11,219 

2017 -18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,442 

57,028 

58,470 

104 

3, 8?2 

95,000 

98,976 

40,506 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.43 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,442 

57,028 

58,470 

104 

3,872 

95,000 

98,976 

40,506 



COONTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE~ FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YBAR 2017-19 

DEPARTMENT 20403 PROB - OTRAP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION, CORRECTION 

2015 - 16 
ACTUAL 

2016 - 17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.44 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JI\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITORB OBJECT 

STATR & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVinru-B 

SALARIES & BENBFI'IS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCIJ:iO USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCI\L YBI\R 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20407 PROB - CRT DRUG 
FIJllCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRBCTION 

2015-16 2015 - 17 
ACTOAL ACTU U. 

5,000 4 ,900 

5 , 000 4,900 

22~ H5 

4,777 4,655 

'IO'IAL EXP!niDI'IURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,000 4,900 

NBT COST 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

5, 000 

5,000 

4,755 

4,755 

-245 

SCHEDULE! 9 
PAGE: 9.4S 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

5,000 

5,000 

4, 755 

4,?55 

-245 



STATE CONTROLLRR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES Sc BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

CO!JNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMRNT 20409 PROB-ADULT HIGH RISX 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,586 2,852 

493,638 473,431 

495,424 476,283 

61,727 67,339 

88,027 112,289 

344,788 332,428 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 494,542 512,056 

NET COST -883 35,773 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,226 

442,681 

443,907 

99,012 

195,293 

554,092 

848,397 

404,490 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.46 

2017-1B 
ADOPTED 

1,225 

442,681 

443,907 

99,012 

195,293 

554,092 

848,397 

404,490 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY aBVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20413 DOMESTIC VIOL ASST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTKBR PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

4,779 4,367 

12 46 

4,791 4,413 

270 642 

6,330 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 270 6,972 

NET COST - 4,521 2,559 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,000 

10 

3,010 

6,083 

6,083 

3,073 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.47 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

3,000 

10 

3,010 

6,083 

6,083 

3,073 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
MID EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20415 PROB- JVNL JUST 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

97,964 

97,964 

64,688 

39,653 

10,076 

12,975 

127,391 

29,427 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

132,393 

132,393 

59,743 

40,103 

10,727 

8,660 

119,234 

-13,159 

2017-18 
RECOl'™BNDBD 

117,000 

117,000 

78,461 

114,313 

50,000 

38,418 

281,192 

164,192 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.48 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

117,000 

117,000 

78,461 

114,313 

50,000 

38,418 

281,192 

164, 192 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITIJRB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES , BENEFITS 

SERVICES , SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCBS AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-lB 

DEPARTMENT 20418 PROB-AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION, CORRECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

146,835 266,818 

146,835 266,818 

59,713 140,172 

87,122 126,647 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 146,835 266,818 

NET COST 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

339,909 

339,909 

182,834 

1,000 

156,075 

339,909 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.49 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

339,909 

339,909 

182,834 

1,000 

156,075 

339,909 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOtTRCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20420 VICTIM WIT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015 - 16 
ACTUAL 

154,985 

154,985 

92,895 

26,466 

119,362 

-35,623 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60,926 

727 

6,330 

67,983 

80,665 

7,131 

87,796 

H,813 

2017-18 
RECOMMENUED 

152,935 

152,935 

98,632 

13,246 

111,878 

-41,057 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.50 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

152,935 

152,935 

98,632 

13,246 

111,878 

-41,057 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REV&NUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVRNUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCllL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20423 GENERAL PLAN 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

3,868 

3,868 

3,068 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

8,020 

B,020 

8,020 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

17,770 

17,770 

17,770 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.51 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

17,770 

17,770 

17,770 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENT/IL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES~ PENALTIES 

CSE OF HONBY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITCRES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20424 ANIMAL CONTROL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTCAL 

825 

10 

105 

940 

-940 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

824 

850 

1,693 

3,480 

3,480 

1,787 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

700 

10 

710 

2,476 

2,476 

1,766 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 52 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

700 

10 

710 

2,476 

2,476 

1,166 



STATE COKTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE " FEDERAL AID 

CKllRGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES 6. BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES 7lND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2 017 -1 8 

DEPARTMENT 20425 AG CO!dH 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
AC'IUAL ACTIJAL 

219,090 200,728 

35,938 33,411 

36,319 41,616 

39,028 

330, 3'15 275,756 

330,195 344,257 

120,880 101,452 

39,028 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 490,103 445,709 

NET COST 159,728 169,953 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

194,500 

33,100 

40,000 

267,600 

365,631 

104,481 

470,112 

202,512 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.53 

2017-18 
ADOP'l:BD 

194,500 

33,100 

40,000 

267,600 

365,631 

104,481 

470,112 

202,512 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BIJPGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COIJMTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINl\.NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL Ft/NDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20426 BUILDING 
FUNCTION POELIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUI\L ACTUAL 

522,930 596,159 

140 72 

27,337 4,279 

51 65 

1,219 

551,677 600,575 

499,473 492,578 

74,547 57,091 

4,051 

23,727 

TOTI\L EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 578,072 573,395 

NET COST 26,395 -27,180 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

500,000 

50 

50 

500,100 

555,006 

69,581 

10,000 

634, 587 

134,487 

SCHEDULE 9 
PI\GE, 9.54 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

500,000 

50 

so 

500,100 

555,006 

69,581 

10,000 

634,587 

134, 487 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTIIER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20428 ANIMAL CONTROL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 20l.6-l7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

22,062 22.729 

16,455 14,139 

410 

38, 927 36,868 

165,363 171,783 

51,252 63,635 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 216,615 235,418 

NET COST 177,688 198,550 

2017-18 
RECOMH"BNPED 

22,500 

16,100 

38,600 

150,320 

62,013 

212,333 

173,733 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.55 

2017-lB 
ADOPTED 

22,500 

16,100 

38,600 

150,320 

62,013 

212,333 

173,733 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUN"I:Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6,068 5,822 

12,053 

18,121 5,822 

92,493 59,570 

2,647 4,832 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 95,141 64,402 

NET COST 77,020 58,580 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

6,200 

40,000 

46,200 

123,186 

12,468 

135,654 

89,454 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.56 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

6,200 

40,000 

46,200 

123,186 

12,468 

135,654 

89,454 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES r.. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20432 PUB ADMIN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015 - 16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,700 1,811 

1,700 1,811 

29,022 32,102 

3,456 6,511 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 32,479 38,613 

NBT COST 30,778 36,802 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

2,000 

2,000 

34,180 

9,597 

43,777 

41,777 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.57 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

2,000 

2,000 

34,180 

9,597 

43, 777 

41, 777 



COIJNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YSAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20446 BUILDING DEV/IMPACT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

33 

33 

-33 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

60 

60 

-60 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 58 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITtJRE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUll 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMEWI' 20447 ABANDND VEHICLE ABATEMENT 
f'UNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

42 

9,656 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

9,699 

13,446 

13,446 

3,748 

26,000 

26,000 

26,000 NET COST 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.59 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

26,000 

26,000 

26,000 



COUN'I"Y OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCIIEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES~ PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20450 CODE CMPLNC/ABATE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 
ACl'UAL 

951 

194 

1,145 

1,145 

2016-17 
ACl'UAL 

30 

30 

63,836 

17,145 

80,982 

80,952 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

86,572 

7,501 

94,073 

94,073 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.60 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

86,572 

7,501 

94,073 

94,073 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANIJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANtl EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20455 COORD COUNCIL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

22,872 24,832 

22,872 24,832 

11 12 

17,817 6,395 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 17,828 6,407 

NET COST -5,044 -18,425 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

24,832 

24,832 

300 

24,532 

2-1,832 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.61 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

24,832 

24,832 

300 

24,532 

24,832 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANIJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CKARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20460 CO CLRX-RECRDR 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVIT~ OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

199,023 215,269 

171,508 185,319 

370,531 400,588 

239,016 243,451 

13,411 18,076 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 252,427 261,527 

NET COST -118,104 -139,050 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

190,000 

169,800 

359,800 

248,393 

22,566 

270,959 

-88,841 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 62 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

190,000 

169,800 

359,800 

248,393 

22,566 

270,959 

-88,841 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINl\NCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20469 RECORDS MNG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

37,532 31,302 

37,532 31,302 

53,293 52,880 

54,110 63,349 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIAT!ONS 107,403 116,229 

NET COST 69,870 84,928 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

30,000 

30,000 

53,366 

46,985 

l.00,351 

70,351 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.63 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

30,000 

30,000 

53,366 

46,985 

100,351 

70,351 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURR OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nli'T COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20470 OFF- EMERG SVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

149,521 

50,000 

68,336 

267,857 

74,934 

73, 918 

45,035 

85,036 

278,923 

11,066 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

328 

328 

328 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.64 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATB CONl'ROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SBRVlCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DBPARTMBNT 20488 VRIP-VITAL STATS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

92 176 

1,819 1,687 

1,911 1,863 

166 321 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 166 321 

NET COST -1,745 -1, 542 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

67 

1,172 

1,239 

9,979 

9,879 

8,640 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.65 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

67 

1,172 

1,239 

9,879 

9,879 

8,640 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COU?iTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

OSE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINA.NCINC. SOURCES AND FINAN1:ING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 204B9 SS TRUl~CATION PROG 
FU?iCTION OiNERAL 
ACTIVITY M>:IHNISTRATION 

2015-16 21J16-17 
ACTUAL .!\.CTOAL 

204 422 

8,128 8,S10 

8,332 8,932 

256 409 

TOTAL BXPENDITURES/AFPROPRIATIONS 2:,6 409 

NBT COST - 8,076 - 8,523 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

60 

7 ,500 

7 , 560 

31,480 

31.480 

23,920 

SCHBDO'LB 9 
PAGE: 9. 66 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

60 

7,500 

7,560 

31,480 

31,480 

23,920 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANOAR\!' 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITORE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMRNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20490 PLANNING 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

33,078 44,452 

10,701 4,299 

2,441 2,185 

43,743 182,033 

89,963 232,970 

377,740 371,213 

15,733 13, 821 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 393,474 385,034 

NET COST 303,511 152,064 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

35,000 

2,000 

1,953 

3B,953 

408,828 

43,499 

452,32? 

413,374 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.67 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

35,000 

2,000 

1,953 

38,953 

408,828 

43,499 

452,327 

413,374 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES &. PENALTIES 

USE OF MONF.Y & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES &. B!l"NEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20500 FISH AND GAME 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,492 1,310 

419 700 

2,176 2,332 

250 

4,337 4,342 

3,448 3,313 

11, 371 10,267 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 14,819 13,579 

NET COST 10,481 9,238 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

500 

1,200 

2,700 

2, 7?3 

40,401 

43,174 

40,474 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.68 

2017-l.8 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

500 

1,200 

2,700 

2,773 

40,401 

43,174 

40,474 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES l\ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20510 GIS 
FUNCTION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY OTHER GENERAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

8,444 7,862 

2,612 100 

10,946 9,923 

22,001 17,885 

110,0)8 11),716 

7,453 5,229 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 117,491 118, 945 

NET COST 95,490 101,060 

2017-18 
RECO!il'IENDED 

7,000 

250 

12,000 

19,250 

117,666 

6,109 

123,775 

104,525 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.69 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,000 

250 

12,000 

19,250 

117,666 

6,109 

123,775 

104,525 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUN'l'Y BUDGET ACT 
.JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE&. FEDERAL AID 

CH.UGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUllTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20521 ROAD DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVITY PUBLIC WAYS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,077 1,133 

75,492 7 B, 4 39 

53,669 62, 944 

9,172,748 4., 866,891 

308,468 349,117 

l.000 151,625 

453,437 75,721 

10,065,891 5,585,869 

4,377,84.4 4,692,441 

6,414,993 2,673,268 

250 9,800 

900,467 698,284 

1,591 1,591 

27,538 11,060 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1.1,722,682 8,086,444 

NET COST 1,656,791 2,500,575 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

800 

73,000 

93,000 

6,476,808 

301,145 

5,000 

60,000 

7,009,753 

4,760,133 

3,290,898 

170,000 

7,100 

13,000 

20,000 

B,261,131 

1,251,378 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 70 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

800 

73,000 

93,000 

6,476,808 

301,145 

5,000 

60,000 

7,009,753 

4,760,133 

3,290,898 

170,000 

7,100 

13,000 

20,000 

8,261.131 

1,251,378 



STATE CONTROLLER SCREDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RBVBNUK CATEGORY 
AHD BXPBNDITU1tE: OBJECT 

OSB OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

ST1'TB & FEDERAL AID 

CllARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINIUIC!NG USES 

GOVBRNHE~TAL FUNllS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

OEPARTMBN'l" 20550 ENV HLTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY REALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTOAL ACTUAL 

66 146 

154,210 115,327 

227,767 223,786 

903 

258,337 244,281 

640,380 584,443 

566,536 573,064 

44,896 52,196 

TOTAL BXPSNt>ITURBS/1'PPROPRIATIONS 611,433 625,260 

NET COST -28,947 40,817 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

117,393 

235,000 

900 

263,481 

616,774 

686,956 

54,907 

74l., 863 

125,089 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9. 71 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

117 ,393 

235,000 

900 

263,481 

616,774 

686,956 

54,907 

741,863 

125 , 089 



COUN!'Y OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JllliUAll.Y 2010 

DETAIL OF FIN.iUIClNG SOURCES AND FINAl'fCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

PET~IL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20S55 SAFE DRINKING WATER GRAN1' 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

30,800 

30,800 

30,800 

,!016-17 
ACTUAL 

30,B00 

30,B00 

30,800 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

so.coo 

50,000 

50,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.72 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

50,000 

50,000 

50,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
l'.ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENOE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINl'.NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20559 RAVA - ELECTIONS 
FUNC~ION GENERAL 
ACTIVITY ELECTIONS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

188 343 

188 343 

1,040 110 

TOTAL EKPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,040 110 

NET COST 852 -233 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

291 

291 

7,088 

40,000 

47,088 

46,797 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.73 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

291 

29l. 

7,088 

40,000 

47,088 

46,797 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANU/1,.RY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20560 HEALTH DEPT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

7,767 

7,767 

-7,767 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

9,189 

9,189 

-9,189 

2017-18 
RECOK!!'ENDED 

7,890 

7,890 

-7,890 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.74 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,990 

7,890 

-7,890 



STATE com-ROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

IJSE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENDE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20565 HLTH VRIP H&S 10605.3 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2 

1,489 1,775 

1,489 l, 777 

1,648 1,636 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 1,648 1,636 

NET COST 158 -141 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,589 

1,589 

-11 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 75 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1. 600 

1,600 

1,589 

1,589 

-11 



STAT8 CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNl'Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AlfD EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

Cl!ARGBS FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMI\S 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20621 EMS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

56 125 

43,729 48,979 

43,784 49,105 

36,946 29,877 

6,804 7,937 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 43,750 37,814 

NET COST -35 -11,290 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

100 

50,000 

50,100 

44,100 

6,000 

50,100 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 . 76 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

100 

50,000 

50,100 

44,100 

6,000 

50.100 



COUNTY OF PLL"MAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20639 CRT/CARE, CRT WARDS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY CARE OF COUR'r WARDS 

2015-16 
ACTUl'.L 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
R.ECOMMEND.ED 

SC!i.JWULE 9 
PAGE: 9.77 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNl'Y OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USB OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTl\L REVENUE 

SALARIES~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20640 VETER.ANS SVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY VETERANS SERVICE 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

51,884 

940 

29,430 

82,254 

129,657 

17,920 

147,576 

65,322 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

22 

40,820 

347 

58,273 

99,462 

126,725 

19,616' 

146,341 

46,879 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

48,000 

80,665 

128,655 

l.43,221 

26, 56'1 

169,782 

41,117 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.78 

2017-l.8 
ADOPTED 

48,000 

80,665 

128,665 

143,221 

26,561 

169,782 

41,117 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RBVEHOE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARill:S &. BENBFITS 

SERVICES Ii. SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES Al:lD FINANCING USBS 

GOVBRN?l!ENTAL i;'UNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20670 CO LIBRARY 
f"IDICTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIBRA.RY SERVICES 

201S-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

9 , 069 7,710 

28,447 29,875 

37, Sl.6 J7, 585 

329,855 348,889 

69,414 77,991 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 398,26.9 426,881 

NET COST 360,753 389,295 

2017-18 
RECOMME"IPED 

7,900 

31,714 

3~,614 

350,992 

86,135 

447,1:27 

407,513 

SCHEDIJ'LE 9 
PAGE: 9. 79 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

7,900 

31,714 

39,614 

360,992 

86,13S 

447,127 

407,513 



STATll CONTROLLER SCl!EDULllS 
COUNTY BUDGBT ~CT 
JANU~RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CJ\TEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE &. J'EDERAL AID 

CHAROES J'OR SERVICES 

OTHER REVBNUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENRFITS 

SERVICES & SOPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING S01Jll.CE6 AND FINANCING OSES 

GOVERNMENTAL F'ONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20675 CO LITERACY 
F!JNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY LIDRARY SERVICES 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTOAL 

67,450 63,699 

5,712 2,750 

17,;60 16,674 

90,822 83,323 

12.S,184 140,363 

44,635 20,762 

TOTAL BXPENDITORES/APFROPRIATIONS 169,820 161,124 

NET COST 78,997 77,801 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

57,000 

2,650 

J7, 93 9 

97,589 

156,275 

13,409 

169,684 

72,095 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.80 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

57,000 

2,650 

J?,939 

97,589 

156,275 

13,409 

169,684 

72,095 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COOHTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAlL OF FINANClNO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVRRNMBNTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY R~VENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BBNl!FlTS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITUl!.ES/APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!T COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 2067e SIERRA CO LITERACY 
FUNCTION BOOCATION 
ACTIVITY LI8AARY SERVICES 

201.5- 1.6 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENUED 

SCHBDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.81 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATR CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES /i BENEFITS 

SERVICES Ii, SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20680 FARM ADVISOR 
FUNCTION EDUCATION 
ACTIVITY AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

21,747 22,904 

21,747 22,904 

63,256 52,372 

35,342 29,276 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 98,598 81,648 

NET COST 76,851 58,744 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

21,747 

21,747 

43,491 

36,168 

25,000 

104,659 

82,912 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.82 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

21,747 

21,747 

43,491 

36,168 

25,000 

104,659 

82,912 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDOLES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OP MONBY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20704 P . W. OIL RECYCLE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
ACTIVITY PUBLIC WAYS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

91 232 

15,063 4 , 937 

15,153 5,169 

7,012 3,952 

760 2,219 

TOTAL RXPENUITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 7,772 6 , 171 

NET COST -7,381 1,002 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

10,000 

10,000 

11,606 

3,100 

14,706 

4,706 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE , 9 . 83 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10 , 000 

11,606 

3,100 

14,706 

4,706 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE !. FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20705 S~-BOTTLE GRANT 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY SANITATION 

2015-16 2016-l7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

10,000 l.0,000 

l.0,000 10,000 

2,189 3,405 

746 1,108 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 2,935 4,513 

NET COST -7,065 -5,487 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

10,000 

10,000 

4,488 

2,800 

7,288 

-2, 712 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.84 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

4,488 

2,800 

7,288 

-2, 712 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY B!JDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX .REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPAR'DIENT 20710 SUP DIST l 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

6 

6 

-6 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

10 

10 

-10 

:2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.85 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPE'NDITORE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES m SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES MID FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-lB 

DEPARTMENT 20720 SUP DIST 2 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

201.5-1.6 
ACTUAL 

1 

1 

2016-1.7 
ACTUAL 

2 

2 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST -1 -2 

2017-lB 
RECOMMENDED 

SCIIEDULB 9 

PAGE: 9.86 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP Pli08AS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES l\fTD FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PCNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVEN1JB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

OSE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL RBVEN1JE 

SBRVICBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2027 - 18 

DEPARTMENT 20730 SOP DIST 3 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015- 16 
ACTOAL 

2016 - 17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHRDULB 9 
PAGE: 9,87 

2017 -18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BOlJGBT AC~ 
JANUARY 20l.0 

DETAIL 0~ FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTi 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EKPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-l.8 

DEPARTMENT 20740 SUP DIST 4 
PO'NCTION RBClraATIO!f/CUL'!'URAL SBRVI 
ACTIVITY RECRliATION FACILITIES 

2015 - 16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTIJ'AL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDt.rLB 9 
PAGE: 9.88 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENU8 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20750 SUP DIST S 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2 

2 

-2 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

4 

4 

-4 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: !,.89 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLSR ScHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
l\ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

Cl!AllGBS FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES 6: BBNBPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES l\ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL YUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20756 COUNTY PARKS 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SBRVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

21,283 13,726 

21,283 13,726 

81,08 s3,o:n 

49,537 55,930 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 130,975 138,954 

NET COST 109,692 125,228 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

20,500 

20,500 

88,772 

60,074 

148,846 

128,346 

SCH.l::DULE 9 
PAGE: 9.90 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

20, soo 

20,500 

ae,1n 

60,074 

148,84.6 

128,346 



STATS CONTROLLER SCHBOOLES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL HY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITORE OBJBCT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLOKAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 20~7-18 

DEPARTMENT 20770 PROP 40 INTEREST (ST REC} 
FUNCTION RBCRBATION/COLTUAAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECJtiATION FACILITIES 

2015- 16 
ACTOAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
REC011MENOED 

SCHEDOLE !I 

PAGE: !l.91 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVimuE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL ~ID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20772 PROP40 DELLEKER (GNSNR) 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-10 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE : 9.92 

2017-lS 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURilS/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20774 PROP40 ALMNR REC (PRTLSN) 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.93 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDOLES 
COCJNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANIJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AN1J EXPENDITURE OBJBCT 

STATE~ FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINAllCING SOURCES AND FINANCINa OSES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20779 PROP 40 TYLa SVLL GRNDSTND 
FUNCTION RBCREATION/CULT17UL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTU/1.L 

2017-18 
RECOMM ~NDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 94 

2017-lS 
ADO~TPD 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINAl'lCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL YUNDS 

DETAIL BY RBVRNUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHA!tGBS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET CO.ST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20780 MUSEUM 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTU.li!AL SERVI 
ACTIVITY CULTURAL SERVICES 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

3,102 

2,972 

6,074 

107,422 

3,190 

UC , 612 

104,538 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3,231 

3,231 

l.l 7,545 

14,420 

l3l, !l!i!i 

128,734 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,500 

3,500 

118,207 

19,995 

138,202 

134,702 

SOHJWUI.B 9 
PAGE": 9 . 5 5 

2017- JS 
ADOl'TIID 

3,500 

3 , sco 

ll8 , ZC7 

l38 ,2C2 

134, 702 



~ 

STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENtHTURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REV!c,NUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20790 CHSTR MEMRL HALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2015-16 201.6-l.7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

4,073 4,015 

4,073 4,015 

l.4,893 l.7,l.78 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 14,893 17,178 

NET COST 10,821 13,163 

2017-18 
RECOMl-!ENDED 

4,500 

4,500 

21,101. 

21,101 

16,601 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.96 

201.7-l.8 
ADOPTED 

4,500 

4,500 

21,101 

21,101 

16,601 



,.--.... 

STATE CONTROLL~R SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUJ,!1'S 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL Y!EAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20800 GRNVL TOWNHALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,030 945 

1,030 945 

4,382 4,862 

14,954 13,009 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 19,336 17,870 

NET COST 18,306 16,925 

2017-1B 
RECOMMENDED 

1,525 

1,525 

5,207 

17,486 

22,693 

21, 168 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.97 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,525 

1,525 

5,207 

17,486 

22,693 

21,168 



STATE CONi'l"ROLLER SCHrlillt:!LES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY tt PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENU:E_ 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES 6. SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINMCI?lG SOURCSS MD FINA.tlCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 201.7-l.8 

DEPARTMENT 20810 PORTOLA MEM HALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 

2015-16 201.6-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,420 1,050 

2,420 l.,050 

7,51.3 8,095 

22,593 22,077 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 30,106 30,172 

NET COST 27,686 29,l.2:Z 

201.7-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,345 

l., 34.5 

8,947 

27,269 

36,216 

34, 87 l 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 . 98 

201.7-l.8 
ADOPTED 

l,345 

l., 345 

8,947 

27,269 

36,216 

34,871 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUlDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

,,......._,_ 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USR OF ~O~RY & P~OPERT¥ 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVER,W!ENTJl.L FlJll'l)S 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20820 QUINCY NEM HALL 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY MEMORIAL BUILDI NGS 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,735 2,074 

1,735 2,074 

4,434 120 

23,347 34,309 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 27,782 34,429 

NET COST 26,047 32,354 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

2,340 

2,340 

126 

34,651 

34,777 

32,437 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.99 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

2,340 

2,340 

126 

34,651 

34,777 

32,437 



STAT~ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
l'.ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE Ii FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL R:J;;VEFUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20830 SENIOR SVC·NUTRI 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY OT8EF lLSSlST~Ci 

2015-16 2016•17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6 5 

175,728 179,362 

98,H2 88,867 

140,259 260,259 

414,785 528,493 

251,928 327,224 

192,200 192,256 

7,610 

2,242 2,242 

50,000 5,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 496,370 534,332 

NET COST 81,585 5,839 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

181,328 

97,000 

239,665 

517, 993 

340,754 

184,997 

2,242 

527,993 

10,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.100 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

181,328 

97,000 

239,665 

Sl.7,993 

340,754 

184,997 

2,242 

527,993 

10,000 



,---... 

STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FUIJ'l!NCI SG SOURCES IMJP FIN~CING USES 

GOVERmlEITTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTM2NT 20840 ALMANOR REC-GBN FUNDED 
FUNCTION RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
ACTIVITY RECREATION FACILITIES 

2015-16' 2016'-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

3,430 3,120 3,500 

3,430 3,120 3,500 

7,573 10,997 8,:295 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 7,573 10,997 8,295 

NET COST 4,143 7,877 4,795 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.101 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

3,500 

3,500 

8,295 

8,295 

4,795 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BoPGE, ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY, PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FtiJNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20895 CCPIF - COMM CRR AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

846,593 839,282 700,000 

846,593 839,282 700,000 

658,691 779,464 980,191 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 658,691 779,464 980,191 

NET COST -1s1,go2 -59,818 280,Hl 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.102 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

700,000 

700,000 

980,191 

980,191 

280,191 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVI•CES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 20900 CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ~ROTECfION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 2016-1.7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,350 2,359 

16' 38 

1,366 2,397 

48 25 

TOTAL EXPE;NDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 48 25 

NET COST -1,318 -2,372 

2017-18 
RECOl'IMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,103 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF F[NANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERm{ENTAL F1'NDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

PEPJ\RTMENT 20980 CONTINGENCY-GENEAAL 
FUNCTION DISTRICT FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY DISTRICT ACT[VITY 

:2015-16 
ACTUAL 

:2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.104 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YRAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 22281 REC MICROGRPHC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

277 555 

8,118 8,539 

8,395 9,094 

268 436 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 268 436 

NET COST -8,127 -8,658 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

212 

7,000 

7,212 

15,584 

20,000 

35,584 

28,372 

SCHEDULE 9 
P11GE: 9.105 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

212 

7,000 

7,212 

15,584 

20,000 

35,584 

28,372 
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STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNT"i BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RSVENUR CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

US& OF MONE"i & PROPBRT"i 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RKVEN'IJE 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLIJMAj 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNHl>NTAL FUNVS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

DBPARnu!ttr 22411 REC MODRNZTN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY OTHER PROTECTION 

2015-16 2015-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,338 2,337 

29,272 33,384 

30,610 35,721 

21,610 21, 418 

J.2,457 51,316 

TOTAL RXPBNPITURES/APPROPRIATIOKS 34,067 72,734 

37,01.3 NET COST 3,457 

.!017 - l.8 
RECOMMENDED 

1,075 

25,000 

26,075 

43,382 

161,489 

100,000 

304,871 

278,796 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9,107 

.!017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

1,075 

25,000 

26,075 

43,392 

161,489 

100,000 

304,871 

279,796 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER C!iARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 22911 INMATE WELFARE 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

?4 

57,004 

3,649 

60,727 

48,735 

3,960 

52,695 

-8,032 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

183 

49,813 

2,134 

52,131 

41,360 

3,654 

45,015 

-7,116 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

100 

50,000 

3,525 

53,625 

67,325 

7,000 

74,325 

20,700 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.108 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

100 

50,000 

3,525 

53,62S 

67,325 

7,000 

74,325 

20,700 



STATE CONTROLLER SCliSDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANOAF.Y 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MO~EY & PROPERTY 

STATE &. FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVBNOB 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY 01' PiiO'MAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USSS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 4004.4 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION HEALTH &. SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015- 16 2016-17 
ACTO'AL ACTUAL 

2,106 3,161 

172,444 177,359 

174,550 180 ,521 

61 88 

200,000 177 , 359 

TOTAL EXP8NDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 200,061 177,447 

NBT COST 25,511 -3, 074 

2017 - 18 
RSCOMMENDED 

3,000 

177,000 

180,000 

71 

177,000 

177,071 

-2,929 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.109 

2017-lU 
ADOP'l'l?V 

3,000 

177, 000 

180,000 

71 

177,000 

177,071 

-2, 929 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVEN'IJE C11TEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPAR'fMENT 70280 CHILD SUPP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,538 2,838 

668,289 667,448 

669,827 670,286 

578,317 547,436 

77,766 119,960 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 656,083 667,396 

NET COST -13,744 -2,890 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

842,958 

842,958 

649, 913 

125,072 

35,000 

809,985 

-32,973 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.110 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

842,958 

842,958 

649,913 

125,072 

35,000 

809,985 

-32,973 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUB CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX RBVENUB 

USE OF MONE~ & PROPERT~ 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

Cl!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFBR 

TOTAL RBVBNUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFBR OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

82,880 86,756 

24 43 

33,645 35,113 

3,604 3,607 

1,709 1,791 

l,086,3H, 1,109,753 

1,208,175 1,237,063 

1,061,922 1,053,092 

53,423 74,351 

24,065 

9,536 9,536 

21,125 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS l,lol8,9ol6 1,158,104 

NBT COST -5.9,229 -78,.959 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

82,000 

31,300 

3,550 

600 

1,152,602 

1,270,052 

1,165,027 

95,489 

9,536 

1,270,052 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9 .111 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

82,000 

31,300 

3,550 

600 

1,152,602 

l, 270, 052 

1,165,027 

95,489 

9,536 

1,270,052 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENT11.L FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINl!S & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDER.AL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BEN'l!FITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISC11.L YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70302 DA/OCJP ADA 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

14,721 

14,721 

14,721 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.112 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNl'Y BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVBNUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CIV.RGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCBS AND PINANC:ING OSES 

GOVEP.!IMEN'l'AL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 - 18 

Dl!PARTMENT 70303 DA/SPOUSAL ABUSE PROG. 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2Cll6-17 
J!,CTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.113 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANU1'RY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70304 DA-AUTO & WC FRAUD 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.114 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUM.1'S STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70305 DA-JAG GRANT DEPT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE : 9 .115 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCII..EDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

70306 DA/VER'.rICAL PROSECUTION' 
PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

21)16-17 
J~CTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,116 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C1LTEGORY 
ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAIJl.RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70307 DA/ALTERN SENTENCING PRG 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 2016-1? 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

293,109 330,656 517,915 

757 1,500 

179,271 138,023 65,097 

473,138 468,678 584,512 

269,266 272,698 160,855 

153,105 110,543 389,657 

58,448 58,533 34,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 480,819 441,774 584,512 

NET COST 7,681 -26,904 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.117 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

517,915 

1,500 

65,097 

584,512 

160,855 

389,657 

34,000 

584,512 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY &. PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES " BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANClNO USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70311 DA-ASSET FORFEITURE 
FUNCTION POBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTOJU. 

597 

1 75 

14,721 

598 l.4,795 

54 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 54 

NET COST -544 -14,795 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.118 

2017·18 
ADOPTED 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 



COUNTY OF PLtl'M.AS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUA!l.Y 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70312 DA-ENVI!l.O SETTLEMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY JUDICIAL 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

101 

3,600 

21,125 

24,826 

294 

294 

-24, 533 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,600 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.119 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,600 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNME~T.r..t FUNDS 
FISCAL YE.AR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70329 so-BUFFER/ OES 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTU.r..t 

129,058 

54,558 

183,616 

52,094 

26,391 

105,130 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 183,615 

NET COST -1 

2017-18 
RECOl'O!ENDEP 

129,058 

119,558 

248,616 

1,990 

120,803 

16,000 

112,058 

250,851 

2,235 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .120 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

129, 058 

119,558 

248, 616 

1,990 

120,803 

16,000 

112,058 

250,851 

2,235 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL .AID 

CH.ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DBTAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FlNANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEM 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70330 SHERIFF 
FONCTIOK PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

953,120 997,699 

27,930 28,681 

6 34 

34,000 37,020 

136,290 173,580 

82,364 65,862 

3,776,443 4,009,731 

5,010,154 5,312,608 

4,801,271 4,920,898 

319,531 388,584 

11,253 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 5,120,802 5,320,735 

NET COST 110,648 8,127 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,015,000 

29,000 

50 

74,709 

190, 116 

26,572 

4,125,744 

5,461,191 

5,061,303 

402,69S 

74,443 

5,538,441 

77,250 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9.121 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 

1,015,000 

29,000 

50 

74,709 

190,116 

26,572 

4,l.25,744 

5,461,191 

5,061,303 

402,695 

74,443 

5,538,441 

77, 250 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE Ii. FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES °' BENEFITS 

SERVICES Ii. SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNT~ OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70331 AB 443 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

16,692 3,422 

548,723 528,164 

565,416 531,586 

45,289 83,460 

236,982 243,732 

34,797 9,953 

365,066 242,448 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 682,135 579,592 

NET COST 116,719 48,007 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

15,000 

3 3, 396 

800,657 

849,053 

87, 110 

232,582 

296,655 

310,484 

926,831 

77,778 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.122 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

15,000 

33,396 

800,657 

849,053 

87,llO 

232,582 

296,655 

310,484 

926,831 

77,778 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHBDULBS 
COUNTY BUD~ET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE • FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES• SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70338 SCAAP -SO 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,780 2,571 

1,790 2, S71 

2,985 5,150 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 2,985 5,150 

NET COST 1,205 2,579 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

589 

589 

2,836 

2,836 

2,247 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.123 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

589 

589 

2,836 

2,836 

2,247 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAlL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVEKUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70))9 PSIC GRNT (OLD COPS TECH) 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

33,000 22 71 

33, 000 22 71 

4,207 22 71 

5,141 23,114 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 9,347 23,136 71 

NET COST -23,653 23.114 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.124 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

71 

71 

71 

71 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE co~ROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70340 EVERY 15 ~IN 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

288 

288 

288 

288 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

3, 4.97 

115 

3,612 

3,612 

3,612 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9,125 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDER.AL AID 

OTHER. REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70343 CALMMET - SO 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

29,B44 

29,844 

9,622 

17,613 

37,000 

64,235 

34,391 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

32,4B1 

32,4B1 

3,378 

18,205 

21,582 

-10,B98 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

29,000 

29,000 

:n,s30 

44,783 

5,789 

72,102 

43,102 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.126 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

29,000 

29,000 

21,530 

44,783 

5,789 

72, 102 

43,102 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUllTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCINO SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENUITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70344 HOMELND SEC - SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

311 

311 

401 

401 

90 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

22,209 

23,853 

46,062 

46,062 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

94,494 

94,494 

11,285 

37,147 

48,432 

-46,062 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.127 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

94,494 

94,494 

11, 285 

37,147 

48,432 

-46,062 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNT¥ BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL roNIJS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NRT COST 

FISCAL YEAR ~017-la 

DEPARTMENT 703 \5 HOMELND SEC - OES 
FUNCTION PUBW:C PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015 - 16 
ACTUAL 

95,067 

95,067 

50,989 

23,372 

74,362 

-20,705 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

35,872 

35,872 

20,aoc 

6,474 

27,280 

-8,591 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

94,953 

94,953 

25,814 

48,000 

73,814 

-21, 139 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.128 

2017 - 18 
AlJOPTEP 

94,953 

94,953 

25,8H 

48,000 

73,814 

-21, 139 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SIJPPLIBS 

COUN'IY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMBNTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70348 DCB/SP 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

50,000 40,000 

81 172 

50,081 40,172 

3,620 5,215 

47,810 33,482 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 51,430 38,697 

NET COST 1,349 -1,475 

2017-1.8 
RECOMMENDED 

37 

37 

33,966 

33,966 

33, 929 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .129 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

37 

37 

3],966 

33,966 

33, 929 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70350 BOAT SFTY & ENFRCMNT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

18,223 17,054 

181,144 136, 1B2 

1,979 

201,346 153,236 

113,647 103,684 

33,305 39,821 

12,911 27,999 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 15.9,863 171,504 

NET COST -41,482 18,268 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

21, 577 

199,076 

92,203 

312,856 

110,923 

149,506 

260,429 

-52,428 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.130 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

21, 577 

199,076 

92,203 

312,856 

110,923 

149, 506 

260,429 

-52,428 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET 1\CT 
JANUl\RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES A.ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70356 SLESF - SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
1\CTUAL ACTUAL 

114, 61B 123,471 

114,618 123,471 

341 1,197 

74,001 

39,889 153,891 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 114,231 155,088 

NET COST -387 31,617 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

139,416 

139,4Hi 

-913 

140,329 

139,416 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.131 

2017 -18 
ADOPTED 

139,416 

139,416 

-913 

140,329 

139,416 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHED1J1.ES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANtlAR'i 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE O.BJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70357 SHERIFF-MEDCOH 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6,000 24,000 

6,804 7,937 

12,804 31,937 

7,152 25,535 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 7,152 25,535 

NET COST - 5,652 -6,402 

2017-18 
R:!COMMENDBD 

12,000 

6,000 

18,000 

17,460 

42,187 

59,647 

<lt,64.7 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-19 
ADOPTED 

12 ,000 

6,000 

18,000 

17,"60 

42,187 

59,647 

41,647 



STATE CONTROLLER SCKEDULES 
COUNTY Bl.lt>GET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70359 SLESF - JAIL 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

6,378 7,256 

6,378 7,256 

5,683 6,079 

4,575 3,528 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 10,258 9,607 

NET COST 3,880 2,351 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

9,576 

9,576 

6,030 

3,202 

9,232 

-344 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

9,576 

9,576 

6,030 

3.202 

9,232 

-344 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE 01 FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SBRVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRAHSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70362 SHERIFF-CCP AB109 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

14,646 16,187 

2,688 

361,594 361,594 

378,928 377,781 

293,677 318,182 

85,069 62,344 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 378,746 380,526 

NET COST -182 2,745 

2017-18 
RBCOJOraNDBD 

14,500 

537,246 

551,746 

394,020 

191,040 

585,060 

33,314 

SCHEDOLE 9 
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2017 -18 
ADOPTED 

14,500 

537,246 

551,746 

394,020 

191,040 

585,060 

33,314 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
!'.ND EXPENDIT1JRE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TR1'.NS FERS 

TOTAL EXPEND!TURES/APPROPRI1'.TIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70370 BAILIFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUA.L 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
P1'.GB: 9. 135 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL PUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITtlRE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70375 COto!tl"NICATIONS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 201.6-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENUED 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 

40,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENDE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70380 JAILS 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

10,080 

17,904 

9,394 

1,816,055 

1,853,433 

1,103,645 

642, 319 

1,745,964 

-107,469 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

15,841 

16,353 

10,594 

1,930,122 

1,972,911 

1,214,972 

672,562 

1,887,534 

-85, 377 

2017-18 
RECOHMDIDED 

19, 065 

18,800 

9,300 

2,008,707 

2,055,872 

1,397,621 

658,251 

2,055,872 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAOE: 9.137 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

19,065 

18,800 

9,300 

2,008,707 

2,055,872 

1,397,621 

658,251 

2,055,872 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
1'ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTRER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70384 OKV GRANT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

88,383 55,318 

l., l.60 

1,328 

851,543 56,646 

53,240 50,573 

10,706 16,082 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 63,5146 66,655 

NET COST -25,597 10,009 

2017-18 
RECOMMRNDED 

101,805 

101,805 

72,689 

251,854 

40,000 

142,543 

40,738 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 

101,805 

101,805 

72,689 

29,854 

40,000 

142,543 

40,738 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SJl.~IUES & BBNBflTS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FIN/UfCING SOURCES AND FIN/UfCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-1B 

DEPARTMENT 70385 OBS/ADA SHRFF 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

201S-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

58,732 59,636 

58,732 59,636 

56,77(; ~7,JU 

1,365 1,755 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 58,141 59,068 

NET COST -591 -568 

2017·18 
RECOMMENDED 

34,406 

34,406 

33,503 

1,984 

35,487 

1,081 

SCKBDot.B 9 
PAGE: 9.139 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

34,406 

34,406 

33,503 

1,984 

35,487 

1,081 



COIJ?ITY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BtJDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES MID FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVE!roE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70386 HOMELAND SECURITYj3 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
!'AGE: 9.140 

2017 - 18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JA.l<tlARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70397 COURT SECURITY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

69,882 

386,321 

456,203 

392,309 

16,483 

74, 001 

482,793 

26,590 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

70,994 

530,398 

601,391 

441,589 

21,775 

141,066 

604,430 

3,038 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

72, 820 

ns, ooo 

497,820 

446,156 

30,343 

205,000 

681,499 

183,679 

SCHEDO'LB 9 
PAGE: 9.141 

2017-18 
MlOPTED 

72,820 

425,000 

497,820 

446,156 

30,343 

205,000 

681,499 

183,679 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J'AWARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AN'O EXPEITTJITURE OBJECT 

OTl!ER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENT.U. FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70388 SB678 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2·016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

142,335 1·42,572 

142,335 1-42, 572 

136,802 152,897 

953 765 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 137,7S5 153,662 

NET COST -4,580 11,090 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

163,558 

163,558 

168,312 

7,978 

176,290 

12,732 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .142 

201? - 18 
ADOPTED 

163,558 

16.3,558 

168,312 

7,978 

176,290 

12,732 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANlJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
1llm EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70391 SO ·ASST FORFEITURE EDU 
FUNCTION PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

814 1,995 

814 1,995 

245 5,725 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 245 5,725 

14,503 

14,503 

14,503 NET COST -569 3,730 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE, 9 .143 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

14,503 

14,503 

14, 503 



comrry OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70399 JAIL CONSTRUCTION· SB844 
FUNCTION P!JBLIC PROTECTION 
ACTIVITY POLICE PROTECTION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70558 PUBLIC HEALTH - M1lA ADMIN 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.145 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITIJRE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVBNUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSFER OUT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70559 FED AID TL III. (HLTK) 
FUNCTION HEALTK & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

263,620 267,333 

263,620 267,333 

56,166 62,751. 

190,805 180,343 

15,433 12,309 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 262,404 255,403 

NET COST -1,21S -11,930 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

284,556 

284,556 

69,057 

204,854 

10,645 

284,S56 

SCHEDUl.E 9 
PAGE: 9.146 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

284,556 

284,556 

69,057 

204,854 

10,645 

284,556 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JJI.NUARY 2010 

DETAIL EY REVENUE CATEGORY 
l'.ND EXPENDITUR.B OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES lio. BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YRAR 2017·18 

DEPARTMENT 70560 HEALTH 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016·17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

2,098 3,860 

2,815,442 3,278,409 

485,070 570,848 

499 1,318 

331,295 332,380 

3,634,404 4,186,814 

1,790,680 1,934,506 

1,335,475 1,496,187 

65,482 64,059 

15,000 

34,701 34,701 

232,781 219,086 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,459,119 3,763,539 

NET COST -175,285 ·423,276 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

500 

4,467,506 

418,746 

446,613 

5,333,365 

2,601,125 

2,450,350 

90,173 

50,000 

34,701 

263,119 

5,489,468 

156,102 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9. 147 

2017-18 
/UJOPTED 

500 

4,467,506 

418,746 

H6, 613 

5,333,365 

2,601,125 

2,450,350 

90,173 

50,000 

34,701 

263,119 

5,489,468 

156,102 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70561 HLTH CDC BASE/PAN FLU 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

-241 

134,9B4 

134,742 

97,020 

46,096 

2,974 

14.6,090 

11,348 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-192 

113,908 

2,036 

ll5, 752 

66,331 

22, 4.70 

88,801 

-26,951 

2017-18 
RECOMKRNDED 

169,284 

169,284 

86,053 

65,870 

151,923 

-17,361 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-18 
11.POPTED 

169,284 

169,284 

86,053 

65,870 

151,923 

-17,361 



COUNTY OF PLUMJ\S STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES A.ND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
A.ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COMKIJNICAT IONS 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70566 HLTH- HPP 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

-11 

135,215 

363 

135,502 

84,487 

31, 907 

2,000 

118,394 

-17,108 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

5 

95,228 

95,233 

52,873 

69,190 

2,000 

124,062 

28,829 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

190,011 

190,011 

57,697 

68,339 

2,000 

128,036 

-61,974 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 .149 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

190,011 

190,011 

57,697 

68,339 

2,000 

128,036 

-61,974 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOl/l!RNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NRT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70567 **CLSD***HLTH- HlNl (ffPP) 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017-lll 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANU11.RY 2010 

DET11IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DET11IL BY REVENUE C11TEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPFLIES 

TOT11L EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70568 **CLSD***HLTH - PHER 
FIJNCTION HEALTH & SANIT11TION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
11CTU11L 

2016-17 
11.CTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.151 

2017-18 
ADOFTED 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017~18 

DEPARTMENT 7 0 5 6 9 MENTAL HEALTH BEliA VIORAL 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

-302 

-302 

73,822 

14, 332 

88,154 

88,455 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

~952 

-952 

16,202 

2,941 

19,143 

20,095 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

4,987 

5,497 

10,484 

10,484 

SCHEDULE 9 
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2017~18 
ADOPTED 

4,967 

5,497 

10,484 

10,484 



STATB CONTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF HONEY, PROPBRTY 

STATE & FBDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RBVBNUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLIDQ.S 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURC85 ~ FINANCING OSBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUIIDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70570 MNTL HLTH 
FUNCTION HRALTH & SANtTATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015 - 16 
AC'tVM, 

27,761 

1,288,705 

29,977 

2,793 

8:93,851 

2,243,086 

1,351,847 

1,160,609 

2,204 

101,226 

2016- 17 
ACTOAL 

46,847 

1,283,467 

37,651 

3,294 

1,496,783 

2,868,042 

2,436,563 

1,330,408 

99,921 

TOTAL EXPENDITORBS/APPROPRIATIONS 2,699,109 

456,022 

2,288 

1,094,455 

4,963,635 

2,095,593 NET COST 

2017-18 
RBCOMMENI.JBD 

42,000 

3,245,705 

35,200 

5,500 

1,449,012 

4,777,417 

3,699,695 

1,973,035 

2,288 

545,620 

6,220,638 

l.,443,221 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.153 

2017-18 
ADOl'Tr!D 

42,000 

3,245,705 

35,200 

5,500 

1,449,012 

4,777,417 

3,699,695 

1,973,035 

2,288 

545,620 

6,220,638 

l, 443,221 



COUNTY OP PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COOllTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOO'RCES AND FINANCING OSES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AN1J EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL ¥BAR 2017•18 

DEPARTMENT 
FUNCTION 
ACTIVITY 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

21,935 

1,525,599 

1,547,535 

991,954 

822,176 

36,500 

202,376 

2,053,006 

505,471 

70571 M.H. MHSA 
HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

37,908 

2,127,348 

2,165,256 

1,532,137 

l, 113,481 

307,070 

2,953,488 

788,231 

2017•18 
RECOMMENDED 

33,000 

2,472,526 

75,000 

2,580,526 

1,348,370 

2,074,237 

60,000 

363,349 

3,845,956 

1,265,430 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.154 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

33,000 

2,472,526 

75,000 

2,580,526 

1,348,370 

2,074,237 

60,000 

363,349 

3,845,956 

1,265,430 



STATE CONl'ROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANU EXPENDIT\JRE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES T.ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMEN1' 70571A M.H. HHSA INN 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACT\JAL 

223,500 269,500 

26,950 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 223,500 296,450 

NET COST 223,500 296,450 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

323,000 

120,300 

443,300 

443,300 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.155 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

323,000 

120,300 

443,300 

443,300 



STATB CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COONTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANOARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TAAllSF!.nl 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENBPITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL TEAR 20l7-l8 

DEPARTMENT 7057) HSHA PEI 
FUNCTION HEAl.'l'll' & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 20l6 - 17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

381,400 526,869 

381,400 526.869 

6,068 4,511 

332,711 190,066 

209,948 3Sl, 871 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 548,628 546,449 

NET COST 167,228 19,580 

2017 - 18 
RECOMMENDED 

637,000 

637,000 

2,736 

720,523 

161,709 

884,968 

247,968 

SCHBDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.156 

2017 - 18 
11,.DOPTED 

637,000 

637,000 

2,736 

720,523 

l61, '/09 

884,968 

247,968 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGBT ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

USB OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

CIIARGBS FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVBNOB 

SALARIES &. BENEFITS 

SERVICES " SUPPLIES 

PIXED ASSBTS 

COUNTY OF PLUMaS 
DBTAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AN1) FINANCING USBS 

GOVBRNMl!NTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

Dl?PARTHENT 70574 SIBRAA HSI! 8.RD/CR 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HBIU.TH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

·l.136 ·4,142 

130,872 106,399 

62,343 1,134,331 

192,078 1,236,588 

397,608 481,613 

141,949 130,151 

TOTAL £XPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 539,558 611,763 

NET COST 347,480 -624,825 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,500 

135,000 

498,620 

637,120 

507,309 

103,217 

26,639 

637,16S 

45 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGB: 9.157 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

3,500 

135,000 

498,620 

637,120 

507,309 

l03,2l7 

26,639 

637,165 

45 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPRGPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL ~AR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70575 SAMFISA M.11. 
FUNCTION IIEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-l.7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

-279 -662 

102,432 124,871 

102,153 124,209 

118,112 104,735 

27,243 28,801 

145,355 133,537 

43,202 9,327 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

299,478 

299,478 

180,876 

44,280 

24,000 

249,156 

-50,322 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.158 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

299,478 

299,478 

180,876 

44,280 

24,000 

249,156 

-50,322 



CODNTY OF PLmus STATE COK'l'ROLLER SCKRDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOU'll.CES Am FINllNCING USBS 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVBNUB CATEGORY 
AND BXPBNDITURB OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL RBVBNUB 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SOPPLIBS 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITORES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017- 18 

DEPARTMENT 70576 MHSA EHR TECHNOLOGY 
FUNCTION HEALTH~ SANITATION 
ACTIVIT~ REALTH 

2015 -16 
ACTUAL 

2016- 17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

2,376 

645 

3,021 

3,021 

SCliED1JtB 9 
PAGE: 9.159 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

2,376 

645 

3,021 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70577 CAL-WRKS M.H. 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

-69 

7,385 

1,374 

8,759 

8,828 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-151 

-151 

3,606 

3,319 

6,925 

7,077 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,380 

670 

2,050 

2,050 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.160 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,380 

670 

2.050 

2,050 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAJIY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVJ!NUE CATEGORY 
ANU EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

tlSE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVBRNMENTA.L FUNllS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70578 ~p MOUND l'RG. 
FUNCTION HBALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY IIBALTH 

2015-16' 2016'-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

256 275 

256 275 

35,846 29,018 

4,157 2,343 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/ APPROPRIATIONS ,0.002 31,360 

NET COST 39,746 31,085 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

250 

250 

14,932 

-99 

14,833 

14,583 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.161 

2017-1B 
ADOPTED 

250 

250 

14 ,932 

-99 

14,833 

14, 583 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OP FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATR & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SIJPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITIJR.ES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70579 MHSA-WRKFRC ED TRN 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

4,805 

55,124 

59,929 

59,929 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2,849 

81,400 

84,249 

84,249 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

260,000 

260,000 

56,563 

203,437 

260,000 

SCHEDIJLR 9 
.l'AGR: 9.162 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

260,000 

260,000 

56,563 

203,437 

260,000 



STATS CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND BXPENDITURJ! OBJECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY&. PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIBS &. BENEFITS 

SBRVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .AN:> FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FtJNDS 
~ISCAL YEAR 2011-18 

DEPARTMENT 70580 ALCOHOL & DRUG 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

3,491 3,448 

416,164 360,648 

12,087 11,022 

175,504 114,570 

607,245 489,688 

364,973 281,850 

18,642 56,081 

4 , 494 

101,260 120,925 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 484.,875 463,350 

NET COST -122,370 -26,337 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,500 

4H, 108 

11, 5 50 

18,120 

131,400 

608,678 

158,846 

201,173 

4, 4.94 

327,277 

691,790 

83,112 

SCHBDULB 9 
PAGE: 9.163 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

3, 500 

44.4,108 

ll. 550 

18,120 

131,400 

608,678 

158,846 

201,173 

4.494 

327,277 

691,790 

83. 112 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 
GOVBRNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENUITURB OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70582 DRINK/DRIVE PROG 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHl'!DULE 9 
PAGE: 9.164 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF PL~S s~ATE COtlTROLLBR SCHEDULES 
COO'NTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES Alffl FINANCING USES 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
ANU EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIBS 

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70587 A&D PROP 36 
FUNCTI ON HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

201 5 -16 
ACTUAL 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

-1,619 

- 1, 619 

·l,6B 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,715 

1, 7l5 

1,715 

SCHEDULE .9 
PAGE, 9.165 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,715 

l. 715 

1 , 715 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDOLES 
COONTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DBTAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPBRTY 

STATE m FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARI'BS 6,; BBm!FITS 

SERVICES .. SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXBD ASSETS 

TRANSFBR OUT 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USBS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70590 SOCIAL SRVC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,991,328 2,702,625 

58,340 23,642 

2,251,155 2,257,362 

4,300,824 4,983,629 

2,753,714 2,816,825 

1,153,978 1,311,934 

125,584 78,333 

118,234 J.15,588 

11,563 11,866 

7,500 

TOTAL EXPB'NDITURBS/APPROPRIATIONS 4,170,573 4,334,546 

NRT COST -130,250 -649,083 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

3,478,478 

17,842 

2,190 , 518 

5,686,838 

3,539,940 

1,641,371 

190,100 

175,000 

11,866 

5,558,277 

-128,561 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 . 166 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

3,478,478 

17,842 

2,190,518 

5,686,838 

3,539,940 

1,641,371 

190,100 

175,000 

11,866 

5,558,277 

-128,561 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDOET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RB'VBNUB 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RB'VENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF ~~NANCING SOUJI.CES Aml FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL :rt1NDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPAR'l'MRNT 70591 PUBLIC AUTHORITY 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

1,210,824 

1,210,824 

287,970 

2016-17 
ACTUAL 

786,066 

786,066 

375,312 

TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS /APPROPRIATIONS 287,970 375,312 

-410,754 NET COST 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,119,722 

1,119,722 

440,281 

440,281 

-679,4U 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.167 

2011- lS 
ADOPTED 

1,119,722 

1, 119, 'fl:2" 

440,281 

440,:ZEl 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY R~VENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRAflSFE_i< 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SEil.VICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFEl<S 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70593 SS - REALIGNMENT 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

20,467 46,023 

381,519 677,462 

387,240 2,239,384 

789,226 2,962,870 

59 168 

429,300 2,386,620 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 429,359 2,386,788 

NET COST -359,867 -576,082 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

40,000 

400,000 

2 , 501,232 

:.l,941,23:.l 

153 

3,182,160 

3,182,313 

241, 081 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9 , 168 

2017 -18 
ADOPTED 

40 , 000 

400 , 000 

2, 5 01, :.l32 

2,941 , 23:.l 

153 

3,182 , 160 

3,182 , 313 

241 , 081 



,STATE CONTROLLJ;:R SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTlfBR CHARGES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTME.NT 70594 SOC SVC ASSTNC 
FUNCTION PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ACTIVITY ADMINISTRATION 

2015-16 2016-17 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

1,281,266 1,131,279 

34,298 28,721 

1,803,756 2,863,165 

3,119,319 4,023,165 

-9,039 -382 

3,948,500 3,694,456 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 3,939,461 3,694,074 

NET COST 820,143 -329,091 

2017-18 
RECOMMENDED 

1,965,696 

30,000 

2,597,620 

4,593,316 

4,961 

4,302,151 

4,307,112 

-286,204 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.169 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

1,965,696 

30,000 

2,597,620 

4,593,316 

4,961 

4,302,151 

4,307,112 

-286,204 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201.0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDil"URI! OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAL.ARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

DEPARTMENT 70630 DRUG COURT (A&D) 
FUNCTION HEALTH & SANITATION 
ACTIVITY HEALTH 

201.5-16 2016-l.7 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

252,788 215,501 

252,788 215,501 

14,752 186 

110,885 126,816 

34,770 34,245 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 160,407 161,247 

NET COST -92,381 -54,254 

2017-18 
RECOMMi;!NDED 

190,000 

J.90,000 

186 

199,459 

85,000 

284,645 

94,645 

SCHEDULE 9 
PAGE: 9.170 

2017-18 
ADOFT);!D 

l.90,000 

190,000 

186 

199,459 

85,000 

284,645 

94,645 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

CO\nfTY BTJDGET N;T 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING VET AIL 

OPERATING REVEUUE 

PREMIUMS 

TOTAL OPERATING PEVENUE 

OPERATING EXE-ENSES 

SERVICES ' SUPPL.I.ES 

TOTAL OPERATING BXPallB& 

OPERATING ~ (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

lNTEI<EST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVEl!UES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBU'l'IONS/TRNsrns 

CAPITAL CO!traIBU'fIONS 

TRJ\llSFM.S IN/OUT 

NE~ ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2015-16 

:ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPEi\ATlON OF INTERNAL SERVICE FUH0 

FISCAL rEM 2017-18 

FUHO TITLE 

SER.VIG£ .Ac"l'IVIn' 

2016-17 2017-18 

ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

179,916 140,000 150,000 

179,916 140,000 150,000 

101,198 109,982 113,473 

101,198 109,982 113,473 

'78,718 30,018 36,527 

682 0 0 

682 0 0 

79,400 30,018 36,527 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

79.400 30,018 36,527 

159,461 318,261 348,219 

238,861 348, 2?9 384,806 

SCHEDTJLZ 10 

PAGE, 10.1 

TJNEliPLOYMENT INS P.ESRV 

INSURANCE. 

FUND 0154 

2017-18 

1\DOPTED 

150,000 

150,000 

113,473 

113,473 

36,527 

0 

0 

36,527 

0 

0 

36,527 

384,806 



S TATE CONTROLLER SCBEDULES 

COONT'l aUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

OnJVl,rING Dll:T'\IL 

OPERATING RE\ll!NUE 

CIIJ\RGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OFEPJ\TING EXPENSES 

SALARIES & BtNEFITS 

SERVICES, SUPPLIES 

DEPIU:CIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPEAATING EXPENSES 

OPE=ING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING llSVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTER.EST 

OTHER 

TOTAL NON-OPERI\TING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOHE BEFORE CONTRIBOTIONS/TIUISFRS 

CLOSURE/POSTCLOSURE RI:CORDAllU: 
rRANSFERS-IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGilffllNG BAIJ\NCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OFE=roN OF ENTERPRISE F'I.INI) 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTrvin 

2015-16 

11.CTOAL 

280,667 

280,667 

1,093 

203,736 

0 

0 

204,829 

75,838 

11,084 

575 

11,659 

87,497 

0 
-116,427 

-28,930 

1,156,653 

1,127,723 

2016-l.7 

11.CTOAL 

249,200 

249,200 

5,403 

241,832 

0 

10,000 

257,235 

-8,035 

7,500 

250 

7,750 

-285 

-80,000 

-80,285 

1 , 127,723 

1,047,438 

2017-18 
RECOHHENDED 

262,700 

262,700 

2, 7 18 

253,368 

0 

50,000 

306,086 

-43,386 

10,000 

350 

10,350 

-33,036 

0 

-55,000 

-88,036 

1 , 047,438 

959,402 

SCHEDULE 11 

PAGE: 11.1 

SW PLANNING/OPERATION 
AIRPORT 

roND 0109 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

:H2, 700 

262,700 

2,718 

25't, 368 

0 

!,I;, 000, 

306,086 

-4.JI, 386 

10,000 

350 

10,350 

-33 ,036 

0 

-55,000 

-88 , 036 

1,047,438 

959,402 



STATE CONTROLLER SCREDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

Cl!.AllGES FOR SERVICES 

SALE OF nrI:L 

STATE & !rEDERAL fUNDING 

TIMIIBR TAX 

TOTAL OPEWITING REVENUE 

OPERATING EX~EllJ;ES 

Sl>.LI\RY & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERArINC. INCOME (I,OSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVEHUJ:S (EXPENSES) 

RENTS & CONCESSIONS 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

IHCOl'lE BEFORE CONTl\ISUT!ONS/T!INSFi<S 

TRANSFEIIS-IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BAIJINCE 

NET 1\.SSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COIJN'n'OFPL!MAS 
OPERATION OI!' ENTERPRISE fUNll 

FISCAL n:AR 2017-18 

F1JNO TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVTT'! 

2015-16 
ACTUAL 

Change in NA over by $2 
15,057 

260,613 

207,922 

2,890 

486,482 

107,903 

264,048 

0 

133,495 

0 

505,446 

-18,964 

761 

93,985 

94, 746 

75,762 

12,000 

87,782 

6,048,033 

6,135,815 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

25,399 

356,619 

2,841,758 

4,100 

3,227,876 

119,318 

355,948 

0 

3,294,136 

0 

3,769,402 

-541,526 

465 

102,799 

103,264 

-438,262 

0 

-438 ,.262 

6,135,815 

5,697,553 

2017-18 

RECOMHtNDW 

23,599 

356,619 

2,982,660 

4,100 

3,366,978 

133,941 

362,219 

0 

3,087,660 

3,583,819 

-216,841 

500 

103,000 

103,500 

-113,341 

0 

-113,341 

5,697,553 

5,584,212 

AIRPORTS 
AIIIPOl\T 

fUNll 0110 

SCBEDUl.E 11 

.PAGE: 11.2 

2017-18 

ADOi'TED 

23,599 

356,619 

2,982,660 

4,100 

3,3641 ,978 

133,941 

35:0 ,218 

0 

3,087,660 

3,583,819 

-:ue,su 

500 

103,000 

103,500 

-113, 341 

0 

-113,341 

5,697,553 

5,584,212 



JUTS CON't'ROLLE R SCIIUICLES 
COUNTt BUDGST ACT 

JANl!AAY 2010 

OPE.RATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENOE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER 1\Gl:NCIES 

TOTM. OPEl<ArIN'G REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERVICT:S ~ SUPPLISS 

DEPRECIATION 

Fl)Ct;D "-SSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME {LOSS) 

N'ON-OPERATIN'G REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEl<SST 

TOTAL N'ON-OFERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBOTlONS/T!UfS!ltS 

TRANSFERS-lN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET "-SSETS 

/ET "-SSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BJ\LI\NCE 

2015-16 

ACTUAL 

COUNTt OF P~UMJ\5 
OP!:\U\TION OF ElffERPRISE FUND 

74,462 

74,462 

23, 3'7 

0 

0 

23,377 

51,085 

0 

0 

51,085 

0 

51,085 

626,363 

677,448 

FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

2016-17 

ACTUAL 

822,434 

822,434 

822,434 

0 

0 

822,434 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 

.FOND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2017-18 

RECOHHENDED 

835,415 

835,415 

835,415 

0 

0 

835,415 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 

SCHEDULE ll 
?AGE: ll. 3 

P.C.TIINST ATH 
TRIINSIT 
FUND 0115 

2017-18 

J\OOPTEO 

835 , 415 

8 )3. 415 

835,415 

0 

0 

835,415 

0 

D 

0 

0 

677 , 44¥ 

677 , 448 



STATE CON'I'ROI..Li:R SCHEDULES 

COtnffY BUDGET ACT 
JJ\NUARY 2010 

OPERATING Ri:VENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

DONATlONS-CWIRGES POR SVC 

STATE FUNDING 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

O~RATING EXPENSES 

SALARY & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECJ:ATION 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

- -OHE BEFORE CONTRIBOTIONS/TRHSFRS 

TRANSFERS IN/ (OUT) 

TRAMSF,;RS IN/(OUT) 

CRANGE IN NET A!iSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BAIJ\NCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING EJ\LJ',NCE 

2015-16 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OP PLUMAS 

OPERATION OP ENI'ERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL n:AR 2017-18 

199,243 

32,759 

30,000 

262,002 

261,382 

60,055 

0 

321,437 

-59,435 

1 

1 

-59,434 

16,257 
0 

-43,177 

33,768 

-9,409 

2016-17 

I\CTUAL 

199,243 

48,661 

30,000 

277,904 

248,968 

60,935 

0 

309,903 

-31,999 

1 

1 

-3J.,998 

32,000 
0 

l 

-9,409 

-9,408 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2017-18 

I\.ECOl+!ENDED 

22,806 

48,661 

30,000 

101,467 

264,983 

72,765 

0 

337,748 

-236,281 

0 

0 

-236,281 

31,950 

0 

-4, 331 

-9, 408 

-13, 739 

SCHI:DUI.E 11 

PA.GE: 11. 4 

CSA812 SENIOR TRAMS 

TRANSPORTATION 

li'IJNO 0116 

2017-18 
ADOPTED 

222,806 

48,661 

30,000 

301,467 

264,983 

72,765 

0 

U'II, 748 

-36,281 

0 

0 

-36, 281 

31,950 

0 

-4,331 

-9,408 

-13,739 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 'SCHEDULE 12 

COUNTY BUDGET N;T SPECIAL DISTRICT AND OTHER AGENCIES FUND s=Y PAGE: 12.1 

JI\N\/AllY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES TOTAL ,rI.l!AllCE US.ES 

FUND BALANCE DECREASES ADDITIONAL TOTAL FINANCING INCl!.EASES TOTAL 

UMRSR\ID/UKDSGNTD TO .RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE USES TO RESRV/ FI'NANCE USES 

DISTRICT NAME June 30, 2017 DSGNTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 

ESTIM/\TE ll?.STnm'l'E 

C01JNTY AIR/FLOOD CONT!IOL 

0201 A.IR POLLUTION CONTRL 64 0 9,603 9,667 9,667 0 9,667 

0208 PLUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 125,206 0 217,503 342,709 342,709 0 342,709 

TOTAL CO A.IR/FLOOD CONTROL 125,270 0 221,106 352,376 352,376 0 352,376 

LIGHTING DIST!IICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 383 0 1,387 1,770 l,?70 0 1,710 

020 4 QUINCY LIGHTING 13,819 0 44,932 58,751 58,751 0 58,751 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 14,202 0 46,319 60,521 60,521 0 60 ., '521 

COHHUNITY SEl\VlCE DISTRICTS 

,-.... 
0206 BECKWOURTH CSA -4,288 0 38,534 34,246 34,246 0 34,246 

0221 >IALKER J<ANCH CS D 862,740 0 94,000 9S6, 740 956 , 740 0 956,740 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD -575,171 5 75,171 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SEl\VlCE DISTRICTS 283,281 575,171 132,SJ• 990,986 990,986 0 990,986 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSAlll AMBULANCE 182 0 135,650 135,832 135,832 0 135,832 

0219 MONTEREY WATER ISSUES 18,589 0 0 18,589 18,589 0 18,589 

TOTI\L MISC DI ST!\ICTS 18,771 0 135 , 650 154 , 421 154 , 421 0 154 , 421 

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 441,524 57 5,171 541,609 1,558,304 1,558,304 0 1,558,30 4 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DISTRICT NN-a: 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLUMA3 FLOOD CONTROL 

'lOTI\.L CO AIR/n.ooD 

LIGHT.ING Dl:STRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT HILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGIITING 

CONTROL 

TOTAL LIGHTING OISTF.ICTS 

COl+l!JlfITY SERVICE DISTF.ICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSD 

0221 WIU.KER IU\NC H CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSP 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

HISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll 1'MBUL'INCE 

0.119 HOlffEREY WATER ISSUES 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

TOTAL SPECII\L DISTRICTS 

COUNTY OF PLUKl>.9 
roNO BI\I..ANCE SPECXl\l. DISTRICT Ml) OTHER AGENCIES 

FISCAL Yi:All 2017-18 

USS: Fl.IND llJ\LNICE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 
GEN>:IU\l./OTHR 

TOTAL 
FUND BALIUJCE 

June 30, 2017 ENCUMBRANCES RESERVES DRSIGNATIONS 

64 

125,206 

125,270 

383 

13,819 

14,202 

- 4,288 

1,507,923 

0 

1,503,635 

182 

18,589 

18,771 

1,661,878 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

645,183 

575,171 

1,220,354 

0 

0 

0 

1 ,220,354 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

SCIIEDUU: 13 
Pl\GE: 13.l 

1\CTUAL 
ESTIMATED X 

nJND BAUINCE 
UNI\SRVD / tJNDSGKTI) 

64 

125,206 

125,270 

)83 

13,819 

14,202 

-4,288 

862 , 740 

-57S,171 

203,281 

182 

18,589 

18,771 

441,524 



S Tl\fll CONTRO!.L&R SC flEDULE $ 

COUNn BUDGET J\CT 

JllNl/ARY 2010 

DISrRICT MAME 

cou= AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTIOM OONTRL 

0208 l?LUM11.9 VL00D CONTROL 

'f'CITAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CIIESCDIT KILLS LGHn!G 

0204 QUINCY LIGRTIRG 

'l'OTAL BY LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

C<»H.IJIITY s.&f<\llc:2 OIST>llCTS 

02 0 6 BECKo«>UJ<TH CSA 

0221 tQl.K£R RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

'f'CITAL BY COI-KIHITY SERVICE DIS'!'RICTS 

iSCELL.Al'fF.CJUS DIS'!'R.YCTS 

0215 CSAlll AMBUUNCE 

0219 MONTEREY NATER ISSUES 

TOTAL BY MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS 

TOTAL ALL FVHDS 

RESERVl1.S/ 

OSGN~S 

.June 30, 2011 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

645 , 183 

575,171 

1,220,354 

0 

0 

0 

13,963,946 

COUNTY OF l?LUHA9 

SPlaCIAL OISrRlCTS 1\liD OTHER AGENCIES 

FISCAL 'iEAA 2017-18 

INCREASll:S 

J<ECQl,lHEHDF.D AOOPTEO llECOMHENDED AOOP'l'F.D 

0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

515,171 515,111 0 

515,171 515,171 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

2,545,171 2,545,171 10 

0 

0 

0 

10 

SCIIED\/lJ: 14 

PAGE: 14.1 

TOTAL 

RSRV /OSGHTS 

EOR BUGE'r YEAR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

545,183 

0 

645,183 

0 

0 

0 

11 , 418, 785 



TAX RATES 

TAX VALUES 

APPRO'PRIATION LIMITS 



RESOLUTION NO. 17- ,3 2 8 3 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BASIC TAX RATE FOR PLUMAS COUl\!TY AND THE RATES FOR 

THE PLUMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BONDS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 /18 

WHEREAS, Government Code §29100 requires that the tux rc1tes be set and approved by 
the Board of Supervisors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

The ad va lo rem property tax rate for Plumas County is 1 % of the assessed value ($1,000.00 per 
$100,000 of assessed va I ue) for the 2017 /18 year, tax year 2017, with the bond rates to be 
ADDED to the 1% rate as follows: 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond are affixed at 0.03961% of 
the Secured assessed value ($39.61 per $100,000 of assessed value] for Measure A, and Plumas 
Unified School District Bond are affixed at 0.05885% of the Secured assessed value ($58. 85 per 
$100,000 of assessed value) for Measure B, and 0.03 028% of the Unsecured assessed va!u e for 
the fiscal year 2017 /16 tax year 2017. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas District Hospital Bond, as calculated and approved, by 
resolution No. 2017.2, by the Plumas District Hospital's Board, are affixed at 0.03375% of the 
Secured assessed vc1lue ($33, 75 per $100,000 of assessed value) and 0.037 48% of the 
Unsecured assessed value for the fiscal year 2017 /18 tax ye a r 2017. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District and Plumas District Hospital 
Bonds is affixed at 0.04030% ($40.30 per $100,000 of assessed va I u e) of the assessed value of 
the Unitary /State Boa rd Ro II for the fiscal year 2017 /18, tax year 2017. 

Pag<: l of 2 



The foregoing, ~cs-::>lut:cr No. : 7 il 2 §j_ v,.;s dU.'i p~ssc:::l .:.11d ~:/opt~d by :he 3o":·c ,:,f 
Sutcr.,sors of t~c :::ountv "' P".1.-n,.s, St~ie ::if ;.;;lifc:·:1i;i, at a ,·cgtJIJr mc:::ti 1/! :i s.:iici B:iard h~:d 
or. t~e ll'' ci.:.y of Scptcrnocr, 2C'17 !:·!' th: icllowi.,g ,,o~c: 

AYES: 

NOES: !-ON3 

ABSENT: t!ON! 



PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

RESOLUTION No. 2017.2 

RESOLUTION OF THE IlOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

GENERAL OBLIGATION DONDS SERJES ll 
PROPERTY TAX RATE 2017-2018 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Secretary of the Board 
of the Plumas Hospital District Board of Directors are hereby authorized and empowered to take 
all actions necessary or appropriate: 

1. To authorize the Plumas County Tax Assessor's office to set the 2017-20 l 8 
Property Tax Rate for the Plumas District Hospital General Obligation Bond 
Series B at 0.00033 75 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of August, 2017 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NAYES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

Bill Wickman 
Valerie Flanigan 
John Kimmel 

None 

Mark Satterfield MD 
Kathy Price 

'-ti~✓~ . 
Secretary, Board ofDirecto~ 
Plumas Hospital District 



l\sharepolnt.pdh.org\DavWWWRoot\Finance\lnterna.llFinance Share\CFO\Bonds\iBond Tax f 

Debt Service - Plumas Hospital District 

2017/18 bond debt service 2017-18 

1 Total Debt (Feb 2018 & Aug 2018) 253,734.90 
2 Total left in fund after Aug 2017 pymt (52,915.65) 
3 Unitary Portion 0.00 
4 Unsecured Portion (12,411.86} 
5 Total Debt for Secured Portion 188,407.39 

6 Total Unsecured V2ilue 38,064,319.90 
7 Minus 13% de/q rate (4,948,361.47) 
8 Unsee rate (prior yr sec rate) 0 .. 0003748 
g Unsecured's portion 12,411.86 

10 Total Secured/utility Valua 596,092,671.00 
11 Plus HOE/HOX 9,816,238.00 
12 Minus 8% delq rate {47,687,413.68) 

13 Total Value to collect on 558,221,495.32 

14 Secured Debt Svc 188,407.39 
15 Secured Bond Rate 0.0003375 



Schedvle 3 9/G/2CJ 1 T 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

Measure A School Bond with 2016 General 

Obligation Bonds 

FY 2017 /18 Tax Year 2017 

FY 2017/18 Bond Debt /1equirement 
Unitary portion of Debt Service 

Total Debt 
Total lelt in fund frorn Prior Year 
Unitary Portion 
Unsecured Portion 
Total Debt for Secured 

Total Unsecured Value 

s 
$ 

$ 
s 
$ 

3,179,711.95 1 Reserves: 
208,558.83 2 

3,179,711.95 
238,764.00 3 

(208,558.83) 
$ 
$ 

(28,098.88) FYl 718 GO only 
----3-,1-8-1-,8-1-8-.2-4- FYl 718 2002,2005,2016 Ref 

$ 
3,181,818.21 

107,514,072.00 4 

Fund 8006 Bal 
Rcs1crve add on 
Use for Bond Pmt 

1,999,675.25 

1,180,035.70 

3,179,711.95 

Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 
Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

$ (14,729,427.86) note: historical de/q rate Z004 
0.03028¾ 5 note: was FYlS/16 Secured Bond Rate 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 
Plus HOE 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 
Total Value to collect on 

$ 
.,....--------

28,098.88 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

3,334,795,990.00 6 
30,191,151.00 7 

(133,391,839.60) 

3,231,595,301.40 

$ 3,179,711.95 
Needs to equo/ totol debt 
requirement on Al/ocoUon 

of Debt Service Rcv,:nue 

Secured Debt Service $ 
!FY 2017 /18 Secured Bond Rate 

3,181,818.24 

0.09846% 11 
3,181,818.21 --------~ 

FY17/18 w/o 2016 GO 

FY17/18 2016 GO only 
0.03961% 
0,05885% 
0.00000% 

Note: Use AUD70-2360-100 Auditor Certified Values by Tax Base, Aircraft Excluded tax code 10070 
TRA 055-xxx excluded Plumas-Sierra JT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

98.46 

39.61 
58.85 
98.46 

\\h2ua9300p3I\Bianca's Oocuments\1 Property Taxes (BH )\Bond Rates\ 1. BCSA & Measure A School Bonds 
W orksheet.xlslr-Y1 7 -18 

$ 61,236.35 
$ 238,764.00 
$ 300,00035 



Plumas County Voters approved Plumas Unifieci School Districts Measure [3 on November 8, 2016 

authorizing the sale of up to $50 million in bonds for specific school facility projects. Bond sales are 

expected to occur every two years for the next ten vears, with the first issuance of $9,920,000 closing 

on June 7, 2017. The bonds a re to be repaid through the ad va lo rem property taxes on the enclosed tax 

bill. The complete Bond Language (Resolution IJ1495) is availi!ble online at 

www.pcoe.k12.ea.us/pages/Plum as Unified under Measure B Information. 

For questions regarding Measure B, please contact Lisa Cavin, Associate Superintendent Business 

Services, at lcavin@pcoe.k12.ca.us or 530-283-6500 ext. 5230. 



11/21/2017 

Tax/ !Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2017 ~ FY 2017-18 

1 a b b C rJ 2 (Hu+b+c+d) 3 4 (Zx3) 

Total Tax Tax Code Tax Cade Tax Code Tax Code Tax Cade Ta:t Code Total 2017 TOTAL 
TRA's Rate 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates Certified Tax Rates x 

Area Prop 13 Beckwourth Measure A I Measure B 10076 Plumas Values Certified 

Rate CSA School I School Unitary District Hos. I (Net Value) Secured Values 

1 000-001 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.04030% 0.00000% 1.040300¾ $ 501,828,731 $ 5,220,524.29 

2 000-002 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.04030% 0.00000% 1.040300% $ 57,026,145 $ 593,242.99 

3 001-001 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 97,806,957 s 1,074,370.30 

4 001-002 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 454,992 $ 4,997.91 

5 001-003 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
6 001-004 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 7,005,220 $ 76,949.54 

7 001-005 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 356,605 $ 3,917.16 

8 001-006 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 355,339 $ 3,903.26 

9 001-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% Is 4s2,s12 I s 5,304.16 
10 001-008 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 1,591,184 $ 17,478.52 

11 001-009 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 1,708,523 $ 18,767.44 

12 001-010 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 6,149 $ 67.54 

13 001-013 1.00000% 0.00000% , 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 27,226 $ 299.07 

14 053-000 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 3,392,617 $ 38,411.55 

15 053-001 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 4,269,746 $ 46,901.45 

16 053-002 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 8,090,488 $ 88,870.77 

17 053-003 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% s 58,596 $ 663,43 

18 053-004 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 29,044,227 $ 319,039.22 

19 053-005 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% ' 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 782,507 $ 8,859.62 
?O 053-006 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.098460% I $ 86,498 $ 950.15 

l 053-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 3,275,265 $ 35,977.48 

22 053-008 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 14,947,419 s 164,191.42 

23 053-009 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 539,124 $ 6,104.02 

24 053-010 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 155,674,131 $ 1,762,558.08 

25 053-011 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 18,092,878 $ 198,743.03 

26 053-012 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 8,486,029 $ 93,215.63 

27 053-013 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 76,529 $ 840.64 

28 053-014 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03951% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 4,400,766 s 48,340.65 

29 053-015 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 50,233 s 568.74 

30 053-016 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 530,340,726 s 5,825,580.74 

31 053-017 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 81,920,357 $ 899,862.35 

32 053-018 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 414,926 $ 4,557.80 

33 053-019 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 4,441,534 $ 48,788.47 

34 053-020 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 4,310,470 $ 47,348.79 

35 053-021 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 908,922 $ 9,984.14 

36 053-022 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 236,696 $ 2,600.01 

37 053-023 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 680,175 s 7,471.45 

38 053-024 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 1,410,986 $ 15,499.12 

39 053·025 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 841,649 $ 9,245.18 

40 053-026 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 25,271,418 $ 277,596.42 

41 053-027 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 7,026,072 $ 77,178.59 

42 053-028 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 877,463 $ 9,638.58 

43 053-029 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 2,718,832 s 29,865.28 

44 053-030 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 20,164,275 s 228,301.94 

45 053-031 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% s 25,043,485 $ 283,544.84 

053-032 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 86,267,406 $ 947,612.95 

47 053-033 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 1,878,730 s 21,271.17 

48 053-034 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 236,815 $ 2,601.32 

49 053-035 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03951% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 30,738,947 $ 337,655.04 

50 053-036 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 130,147,567 $ 1,429,618.96 
C:\Osers\bhamso\Documents\B1anca's Documents\1 Property taxes (BH)l2Secured Extension\Secured Extension FY17-
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Total 

TRA's 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 I 

59 

60 I 
61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 
7Q 

1 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 
94 

95 

97 

98 

99 

100 

1 

Tax Tax Code 

Rate 00001 

Area Prop 13 

Rate 

053-037 1.00000% 

053-038 1.00000% 

053-039 1.00000% 

053-040 1.00000% 

053-041 1.00000% 

053-042 1.00000% 

053 043 - 100000% 

053-044 I 1.00000% 

053-045 I 1.00000% 

053-046 I 1.00000% 

053-047 1.00000% 

053-048 1.00000% 

053-049 1.00000% 

053-050 1.00000% 

053-051 1.00000% 

053-052 1.00000% 

053-053 1.00000% 

053-054 1.00000% 

053-055 1.00000% 

053-056 1.00000% 

053-057 1.00000% 

053-058 1.00000% 

053-059 1.00000% 

053-060 1.00000% 

053-061 1.00000% 

053-062 1.00000% 

053-063 1.00000% 

053-064 1.00000% 

053-065 1.00000% 

053-066 1.00000% 

053-067 1.00000% 

053-068 1.00000% 

053-069 1.00000% 

053-070 1.00000% 

053-071 1.00000% 

053-072 1.00000% 

053-073 1.00000% 

053-074 1.00000% 

053-075 1.00000% 

053-076 1.00000% 

053-077 1.00000% 

053-078 1.00000% 

053-079 1.00000% 

053-080 1.00000% 

053-081 1.00000% 

053-082 1.00000% 

053-083 1.00000% 

053-084 1.00000% 

053-085 1.00000% 

053-086 1.00000% 

11/21/2017 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2017"' FY 2017-18 

a b b C d 2 (l+<Htr+c+d) 

1 TaxCode Tax Code 

10020 
Beckwourth 

CSA 

Tax Code 

10070 
Measure A 

10071 I 
Measure B 

ToxCode 

10075 

Tax Code 

10080 

10076 I Plumas 

Total 
Tax Rates 

' School School 1 Unitary District Hos. 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% ' 0.00000% I 1.098460% 

0.00000% 0,03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.098460!){. 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.00000% · 0.03961% I o.05885% 0.00000% ! 0.03375% : 1.132210% 

0 00000% 0 03961% 0 05885% I 0 00000% I O 03375% 1 132210% 

0.00000% ' 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% I 1.132210% 
I 

.1 

2017 
Certified 

Values 

(Net Value} Secured 

S 1,350,957 $ 

$ 650,336 $ 

$ 17,973,143 $ 
$ 3,329,375 $ 

$ 1,035,929 $ 
$ 1,218,498 $ 
$ 29 822 795 $ . 

$ 

0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% j 1.098460% I $ 4,106,308 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% I t.098460% 1 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% , 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 108,580,039 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% ' 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.03375% I 1.132210% $ 100,581,329 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% . $ 248,302,521 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 940,255 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 5,885,688 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% ' 1.098460% $ 78,792,854 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 11,345,039 $ 
0.00000% o.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.098460% $ s,339,352 I $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.098460% $ 11,050,539 $ 

0.00000% o.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.098460% $ 95,777,785 : $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% ' 1.098460% $ 1,416,398 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% I 0.00000% I 1.098460% $ 502,511 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 856,807 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 24,303,099 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 850,683 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 5,538,946 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 40,272,391 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 27,551,393 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 159,264 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0,03375% 1.132210% s 1,732,003 s 
0.00000% 0,03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 4,831,745 s 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 798,806 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 66,193,125 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 75,569,204 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 67,303,852 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 18,905,636 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% s 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 31,504 s 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 34,348,553 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% s 629,914 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 19,780,087 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 38,702,646 $ 
0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 17,102,911 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 3,497,904 $ 
0.00000% 0,03961% 0.0588S% 0.00000% 0.0337S% 1.132210% $ 34,680,521 $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0,00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 36,437,621 $ 

4 (l"3} 

TOTAL 
Tax Rates x 

Certified 

Values 

14,839.72 

7,143.68 

197,427.79 

36,571.85 

11,728.89 
13,795.96 

337 656 67 I 

-
45,106.15 

-
1,229,354.06 , 

1,138,791.87 

2,727,503.87 

10,328.33 

66,638.35 

865,507.98 

124,620.72 

91,604.45 

121,385.75 I 

1,052,080.66 

15,558.57 

5,519.88 

9,411.68 

266,959.82 

9,344.41 

60,843.11 

455,968.04 
302,641.03 

1,803.20 

19,609.91 

54,705.50 

8,774.56 

727,105.00 

830,097.48 

739,305.89 

207,670.85 

346.06 

377,305.12 

7,131.95 

217,276.34 
425,133.09 

187,868.64 

38,423.08 

392,656.33 

400,252.69 
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Total 

TRA's 

101 

102 

103 

104 
105 

106 

107 

I 108 I 
109 

I 110 I 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

'W 
.1 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

6 

147 

148 

149 

150 

11/21/2017 

Tax 

Rate 

Area 

053-087 

053-088 

053-089 

053-090 

053-091 

053-092 

053-093 

053-094 

053-095 

053-096 

053-097 

053-098 

0S3-099 

053-100 

053-101 

053-102 

053·103 

053-104 

053-105 

053-106 

053-107 

053-108 

053-109 

053-110 

053-111 

053-112 

053·113 

053-114 

053-115 

053-116 

053-117 

053-118 

053·119 

053-120 

053-121 

053-122 

053-123 

053-124 

053·125 

053-126 

053-127 

053-128 

053-129 

053-130 

053-131 

053-132 

053-133 

053-134 

053-135 

053-136 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2017 ~ FY 2017-18 

l 0 b 

Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code 
00001 10020 10070 

Prop 13 Beckwourth Measure A 

Rate CSA School 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961 % 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% ' 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% I o.03961% ! 
1.00000% 0.00000% j 0.03961% I 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03961% I 

1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% o.03961% I 
1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% ' 0.03961% ' 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 1 
1.00000% , 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0,03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000¾ 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961¾ 

1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 

b 

Tax Cade 
10071 I 

Measure B I 
School 

o.05885% I 
0.05885% 

0.05885% ' 

0.05885% 

0.05885% 

0.05885% I 

Tax Code 
10075 

10076 

Unitary 

0.00000% , 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000¾ 

0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.0588S% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0,00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000¾ 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0,05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.05885% 0.00000% 

d 2 { l +a+b+c+d) 

Tax Code Total 
10080 Tax Rates 

Plumas 
District Hos. 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.03375% 1,132210% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% 

J 

2017 
Certified 

Values 
(Net Value) Secured 

$ 97,454,898 $ 
$ 2,0llll,876 $ 

$ 41,640,321 $ 

$ 357,000 $ 

$ 

$ 11,286,664 $ 
$ 1,136,000 $ 

$ 
s 588,067 $ 

$ 723,375 $ 
$ 870,533 $ 
$ 2,010,529 $ 

$ 
s 371,243 $ 
$ 4,176,405 $ 
s 16,013,486 $ 
$ 48,498 $ 

$ 
0.03375% , 1.132210% I $ 3,354,054 $ 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 278,201 $ 
0.00000% 1 1.098460% I $ 1,439,767 ' $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 24,936 $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 177,213 $ 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 6,683,941 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 600,780 $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% s 
0.03375% 1.132210% s 1,387,691 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 690,804 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 171,567 s 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 4,494,625 $ 

0.03375% 1.132210% $ 811,121 $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 123,549 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% s 1,899,031 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% s 69,472 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 669,730 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 23,048,206 s 
0.00000% l.098460% s 19,661,687 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 4,390,124 $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 110,840 $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ ,t,780,111 $ 

0,00000% 1.098460% $ 2,3118,285 $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 470,178 s 
0.03375% l.132210% s 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 17,900,890 s 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 939,687 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 73(,307 s 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 3,464,408 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 2,805,328 s 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 7,925,473 $ 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 1,449,188 $ 

C:\Osers\bharnso\Oocuments\B1anca's Documenls\1 Property I axes (BR)\2Secured Extens1on\Secured Extension FYl 7-

4 /2x3) 

TOTAL 

Tax Rates x 
Certified 

Values 
1,070,503.07 

22,462.14 

457,402.27 

3,921.50 

127,788.74 

12,861.91 

-
6,459.68 

8,190.12 

9,856.26 

22,763.41 

4,077.96 

45,876.14 

175,901.74 
!:32.73 

37,974.93 

3,149.82 

lS,815.26 

273.91 

1.946.61 
7!;,G76.25 

6,599.33 

15,711.58 
7,588.21 

1,884.59 

50,88U9 
9,ls-J.59 

1,357.14 

20,860.10 

763.12 

7,356.72 

253,175.32 
215,975.77 

48,223.76 

1,217.53 
52,507.61 

25,794.97 

5,164.72 

202,675.67 

10,639.23 

8,066.07 

39,224.37 

30,815.41 

87,058.15 
l t,407.0!; 
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Total Tax 

TRA's Rate 

Area 

151 053-137 

152 053-138 

153 053-139 

154 053-140 

155 053-141 

' 156 053-142 

157 053-143 

158 053-144 

159 053-145 

160 053-146 

I 161 053-147 

I 162 053-148 

163 053-149 

164 053-150 

165 053-151 

166 053152 

167 053-153 

168 053-154 

169 I 053-155 

I '"'0 053-156 

1 

Tax Code 
00001 

Prop 13 

Rate 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% I 
1.00000% I 
1.00000% I 
1.00000% , 

1.00000% I 

1.00000% 

1.00000% I 
1.00000% 

1.00000% ' 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1 00000% • 
1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% I 

1.00000% 

0 

Tax Code 
10020 

Beckwourth 

CSA 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0 00000% 0 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% ' 

0.00000% 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2017 ~ FY 2017-18 

b b 

Tax Cade ' Tax Code 
10070 , 10071 

Measure A 
I 

Measure B 

Tax Code 
10075 

10076 
Unitary School School 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% . 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% ' 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0 03961% 0 05885% o I 000000% 0 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 

d Z (1+a+b+od) 

Tax Code Total 

10080 Tax Rates 
Plumas 

District Hos. 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% 

0.00000% 1.098460% , $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.03375% 1.132210% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0 00000'¼ 1 098460% $ 0 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

11/21/2017 

3 

2017 

Certified 

Values 

(Net Value) Secured 

2,388,685 S 
6,830,255 $ 
9,909,951 $ 

354,934 $ 
7,732,130 $ 
4,348,966 • $ 

5,487,622 $ 

451,570 $ 

551,370 $ 
$ 

12,238,274 $ 

1,501,912 $ 

99,056 $ 

1,028,386 $ 
79,715,780 $ 

, 
' 17 295 204 $ 

670,435 $ 

57,984,765 $ 
2,539,095 $ 

6,433 $ 

4 (lx3) 

TOTAL 

Tax Rates x 
Certified 

Values 

26,238.75 

75,027.62 

108,855.96 

3,898.81 

84,934.36 

47,771.65 

60,279.33 

4,960.32 

6,055.58 

134,432.54 

16,497.90 

1,088.09 

11,643.49 
875,645.96 

189 980 90 I 

7,364.46 

636,939.45 

27,890.94 

70.66 -----------------------------------------1 053-157 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 94,774,754 $ 1,041,062.76 

172 053-158 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 2,383,261 $ 26,179.17 

173 053-159 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 903,746 $ 9,927.29 

174 053-160 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 20,096,936 $ 220,756.80 

175 I 053-161 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

176 053-162 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 31,395 $ 344.86 

177 053-163 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 110,355 $ 1,212.21 

178 053-164 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 6,603,181 $ 72,533.30 

179 053-165 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 56,853 $ 624.51 

180 053-166 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 551,787 $ 6,061.16 

181 053-167 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

182 053-168 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 447,230 $ 4,912.64 

183 053-169 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 943,957 $ 10,368.99 

184 053-170 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 14,623 $ 160.63 

185 053-171 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 24,183,364 $ 265,644.58 

186 053-172 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 399,848 $ 4,392.17 

187 053-173 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 4,422,170 $ 48,575.77 

188 053-174 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 42,933 $ 471.60 

189 053-175 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 272,286 $ 2,990.95 

190 053-176 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 149,678 $ 1,69-4.67 

191 053-177 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
192 053-178 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
193 053-179 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03951% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 7,717,488 $ 84,773.52 

194 053-180 1,00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 1,108,208 $ 12,173.22 

195 053-181 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
j 053-182 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 

197 053-183 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% $ 
198 053-184 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 8,252,024 $ 90,645.18 

199 053-185 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 22,569,734 $ 247,919.50 

200 053-186 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.098460% $ 214,200 $ 2,352.90 
C :\Users \bharnso\Documents\81anca s Documents \1 Property I axes {BA )12 Secured Exlens1on\Secured Extension FY 1 7-
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I Total 
TRA's 

I 
201 

202 

203 

204 

I 205 

I 206 

207 

208 

209 I 
210 I 
211 I 

I 212 

I 213 

214 

1 
215 , 

I 216 t 
217 I 

218 I 
219 

I - 10 I 
.1 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

11/21/2017 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2017 ~ FY 2017-18 

a b b d 3 4 (2.x3) 

Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tox Code I Tax Code Ta:x Code 

I 
Total I 2017 TOTAL 

I 
Rate I 00001 I 10020 I 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tall Rates Certified Tax Rates x 
Area 

I 
Prop 13 I Beckwourth \ Measure A Measure B 10076 Plumas 

I 
Values Certified 

Rate CSA School School I Unitary District Hos. (Net Value) Secured Values 

053 187 - . 1.00000% . 0 0 0.00000% I 0.03961% I o.os8ssro u o I , 0.00000% I 0.00000Yo l.098460~ !i 
- I lb/,000 $ 1,834.43 I 

053-188 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% ~ 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 
053-189 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961 % I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000~ 1.0984SO% $ 49,117,015 $ 539,530.76 

053-190 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% j 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.M84SO% S 1,214,410 $ B,339.81 

053-191 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 1 0.03375% 1.132210% $ -
053-192 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% I $ - I 
053-193 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03961% I 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.03375% 1.132210% I $ . 
053-194 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 8,046,580 $ 88,388.46 

053-195 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.098460% I s 992,247 I $ 10,899.44 

053-196 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.05885% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.098460% 1 S 13,122 I s 809.81 

053-197 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03961% 0.05885% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.098460% s 1,735,110 $ 19,059.49 

053-198 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03961% 0.0588$1)(. 1 0.00000% I 0.00000% J 1.09s4Go% $ 146,801 $ 1,612.55 I 

053-199 1.00000% 0.00000% o.03961% I 0.05885% 

0S3-200 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 

053-201 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03961% I 0.05885% 

053-202 1.00000% ! 0.00000% I 0.03961% I 0.0S885% 

055-000 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 

055-002 I 1.00000% 1 0.00000% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 

055-005 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 

055-006 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

055-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

055-011 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 

055-012 1.00000% 0.000()0% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 

055-013 1.00000% 0.000ll0% 0.00000'!(. I 0.00000% 

055-016 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

055-017 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

214 
Secured 

Utility 

A-Roll 

Total Secured 

I 

0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.098460% $ 

0.00000¾ 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% I 
0.00000% I 
0.00000% I 
0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% ' 1.098460% $ 

0.00000% 1.098460% S 
0.03375% 1.132210% 

0.00000% 11.000000% 

0.00000% 11.000000¾ 

0.00000% I 1.000000"/4 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 1.000000% 

Totals 

$ 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

1,090,855 $ 
853,907 $ 
167,006 $ 

$ 
11,625,756 $ 
17,297,843 I $ 

967,629 I s 
1s,024,223 I s 

5,668,929 $ 
40,647,394 $ 

2,059,047 $ 

7,041,286 $ 
900,776 $ 

3,774,965 $ 
3,994,499,147 $ 

3,435,644,271 
558,854,876 

3,994,499,147 

C:\Userslbharriso\DocumentslBianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\2Secured Extension\Secured Extension FY17-

11,982.61 

9,379.83 

1,834.49 

-
116,257.56 

172,978.43 

9,676.29 

150,242.23 

56,689.29 

406,473.94 

20,590.47 
70,4 12.86 

9,007.76 

37,749.65 

43,650,361.30 
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AUD?0-2360-100 County of Plumas 11121/2017 
wAudCertValByTBase 

AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 
8:49:05AM 

2.4.001 Page 1 of 7 
Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2017 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

.X CODE: 00001 BASIC TAX TAX CODE: 00002 Unitary Rate 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSEQURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 25,812 3,256 29,068 PARCEL COUNT 18 0 18 

LOCAL 3,435,644,271 109,069,393 3,544,713,664 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 UTILITY 501,828,731 501,828,731 

TOTAL 3,440,205,106 109,069,393 3,549,274,499 TOTAL 501,828,731 501,828,731 

PLUS HOX 31,010,151 87,757 31,097,908 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 3,471,215,257 109,157,150 3,580,372,407 TOTAL 501,828,731 501,828,731 

TAX CODE: 00003 RR Unitary TAX CODE: 10001 Unitary Bond 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

~EC!JRED !.!~SE!:;!,!RED TOTAL SEC!.!BI;;~ !.!NSl;;Cl,,!BJ;Q IQI6l,, 

PARCEL COUNT 3 0 '.l PARCEL COUNT 25,812 3,256 29,068 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 3,435,644,271 109,069,393 3,544,713,664 

UTILITY 57,026,145 57,026,145 UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 

TOTAL 57,026,145 57,026,145 TOTAL 3,440,205,106 109,069,393 3,549,274,499 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 31,010,151 87,757 31,097,908 

TOTAL 57,026,145 57,026,145 TOTAL 3,471,215,257 109,157,150 3,580,372.407 

TAX CODE: 10010 Plumas Unified School District TAX CODE: 10030 Chester PUD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED Ut-lSEQ!.!BED TOTAL Si;~!.lB!;I:! !.!~SEQ!.JRED TOTAL 

,RCELCOUNT 24,700 3,188 27,888 PARCEL COUNT 1,428 194 1,622 

LOCAL 3,330,636,423 107,426,315 3.438,062,738 LOCAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 

UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 3.334. 795,990 107.426,315 3,442,222,305 TOTAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 

PLUS HOX 30,191,151 87,757 30,278,908 PLUS HOX 3,064,600 3,064,600 

TOTAL 3.364,987,141 107,514,072 3,472,501,213 TOTAL 203,295,970 12,814,096 216.110.066 

TAX CODE: 10040 Chester PUD - Zone A TAX CODE: 10050 Eastern Plumas Hospital 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALU:: BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SE!:;URED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,229 168 1,397 PARCEL COUNT 9,817 505 10,322 

LOCAL 151,278,611 9,345,332 160,623,943 LOCAL 1, 112.446,464 17,677,414 1 130,123.878 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1,352,821 1,352,821 

TOTAL 151,278.611 9,345,332 160,623,943 TOTAL 1,113,799,285 17,677,414 1,131,476.699 

PLUS HOX 2.567,600 2,567,600 PLUS HOX 10,190,174 10,190,174 

TOTAL 153,846,211 9,345,332 163,191,543 TOTAL 1,123,989,459 17,677,414 1.141,666.873 

TAX CODE: 10070 School Bond Measure A 530-283-6500 x! TAX CODE: 10071 School Bond Measure B 530-283-6500, X 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED !,,!NSEC!.!BED IQIA!. SE!:;URED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,700 3,188 27,888 PARCEL COUNT 24,700 3.188 27,888 

LOCAL 3.330.636,423 107.426,315 3,438,062,738 LOCAL 3,330,636,423 107,426,315 3,438,062 738 

UTILITY 4,159,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 4.159,567 4.159.567 

-'JTAL 3,334,795,990 107,426,315 3,442,222,305 TOTAL 3,334,795,990 107,426,315 3,442.222.305 

.US HOX 30,191.151 87,757 30.278,908 PLUS HOX 30,191 ,151 87.757 30.278.908 

TOTAL 3.364,987,141 107,514,072 3.472.50-1.213 TOTAL 3,364,987,141 107,5'4,072 3,472.501 ,213 

bharrison 



AUD?0--2360-100 
wAudCertValByTBase 
2.4.001 

County of Plumas 
AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2017 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

IJC CODE: 10075 Unitary Debt Service TAX CODE: 10076 RR Debt Service 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VAL JE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL ~Er,;;UR!;Q !,JNSECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 18 0 18 PARCEL COUNT 3 0 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 

UTILITY 501,828,731 501,828,731 UTILITY 57,026,145 

TOTAL 501,828,731 501,828,731 TOTAL 57,026,145 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 

TOTAL 501,828,731 501,828,731 TOTAL 57,026,145 

TAX CODE: 100B0 Plumas District Hospital Bond TAX CODE: 19930 Portola 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSEC!.,!RED TOTAL ~~r;;UBE□ !,J~SEr;;!,.!RED 

PARCEL COUNT 4,736 949 5,685 PARCEL COUNT 1,599 105 

LOCAL 594,982,785 37.199,796 632,182,581 LOCAL 105,979,113 3,370,521 

UTILITY 1,109,886 1,109,886 UTILITY 538,840 

TOTAL 596,092,671 37,199,796 633,292,467 TOTAL 106,517,953 3,370,521 

PLUS HOX 9,816,238 82,223 9,898,461 PLUS HOX 2,402,719 

TOTAL 605,908,909 37,282,019 6-43, 190,928 TOTAL 108,920,672 3,370,521 

TAX CODE: 19940 East Quincy Services TAX CODE: 19960 Peninsula Fire 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSEQ!.!RED IQIA!. ~!;;CUREb! UNSECURED 

.RCEL COUNT 1,571 285 1,856 PARCEL COUNT 3,492 516 

LOCAL 220,592,948 8,742,367 229,335,315 LOCAL 733,411,869 11,965,704 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 

TOTAL 220,966,215 8,742,367 229,708,582 TOTAL 733,411,869 11,965,704 

PLUS HOX 3,757,095 51,804 3,808,899 PLUS HOX 1,701,000 

TOTAL 224,723,310 8,794,171 233,517,481 TOTAL 735,112.869 11,965,704 

TAX CODE: 19970 Seneca Hospital TAX CODE: 20001 COUNTY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: SPECIAL 

~f:;~!JR[;;O !.l~~E;Q!,!R!;D TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 7.464 1,198 8,662 PARCEL COUNT 25,812 3,256 

LOCAL 1,434,285,165 43,508,605 1,477,793,770 LOCAL 3,435.644 ,271 109,069,393 

UTILITY 204,830 204,830 UTILITY 4,560,835 

TOTAL 1,434,489,995 43,508,605 1,477,998,600 TOTAL 3,440,205,106 109,069,393 

PLUS HOX 6,801,200 6,801,200 PLUS HOX 31,010,151 87,757 

TOTAL 1,441,291,195 43,508,605 1,484,799,800 TOTAL 3,471,215,257 109,157,150 

TAX CODE: 20100 BECKWOURTH CSA TAX CODE: 20110 BECKWOURTH FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED IOI& S[:;CUR~D !.!NSECUB~Q 

PARCEL COUNT 104 2 106 PARCEL COUNT 560 45 

LOCAL 8,225,782 11,620 8,237,402 LOCAL 50.701,691 2,129,770 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 5.058 
.,.,.HAL 8,225,782 11,620 8,237,402 TOTAL 50,706,749 2,129,770 

JS HOX 168,000 168,000 PLUS HOX 343,000 

TOT.A... 8,393,782 11,620 8,405,402 TOTAL 51,049.749 2,129,770 

bharrison 

1112112017 
8:49:0SAM 
Page 2 of 7 

TOTAL 

3 

0 

57,026,145 

57,026,145 

0 

57,026,145 

TOTAL 

1,704 

109,349,634 

538,840 

109,888,474 

2,402,719 

112,291,193 

TOTAL 

4,008 

745,377,573 

0 

745,377,573 

1,701,000 

747,078,573 

TOTAL 

29.068 

3,544,713,664 

4,560,835 

3,549,274.499 

31,097.908 

3,580,372,407 

TOTAL 

605 

52,831,461 

5.058 

52.836,519 

343.000 

53.179.519 



AUD?0-2360-100 County of Plumas 11/21/2017 
wAudCertValByTBase 

AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 
8:49:0SAM 

2.4.001 Page 3 of 7 
Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2017 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

vi; CODE: 20120 CENTRAL PLUMAS REC TAX CODE: 20130 CHESTER CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALJE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,866 612 4,478 PARCEL COUNT 7,464 1,198 8,662 
LOCAL 519,440,614 16,797,730 536,238,344 LOCAL 1,434,285,165 43,508,605 1,477,793,770 
UTILITY 520,603 520,603 UTIL.TY 204,830 204,830 
TOTAL 519,961,217 16,797,730 536,758,947 TOTAL 1,434,489,995 43,508,605 1,477,998,600 

PLUS HOX 9,088,238 68,223 9,156,461 PLUS HOX 6,801,200 6,801,200 

TOTAL 529,049,455 16,865,953 545,915,408 TOTAL 1.441,291,195 43,508,605 1,484,799.800 

TAX CODE: 20140 CHESTER FIRE TAX CODE: 20150 CHESTER PU 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SEl:;URED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,428 194 1,622 PARCEL COUNT 1,428 194 1,622 
LOCAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 LOCAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 
TOTAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 TOTAL 200,231,370 12,814,096 213,045,466 
PLUS HOX 3,064,600 3,064,600 PLUS HOX 3,064,600 3,064,600 

TOTAL 203,295,970 12,814,096 216,110,066 TOTAL 203,295,970 12,814,096 216.110,066 

TAX CODE: 20160 CHESTER PU ZONE A TAX CODE: 20170 CLIO PU 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE; SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SE.CUBED UNSECUBEQ TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

.RCELCOUNT 1,229 168 1,397 PARCEL COUNT 95 2 97 

LOCAL 151,278,611 9,345,332 160,623,943 LOCAL 11,345,039 30,090 11.375, 129 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 151,278,611 9,345,332 160,623,943 TOTAL 11,345,039 30,090 11,375,129 

PLUS HOX 2,567,600 2,567,600 PLUS HOX 154,000 154,000 

TOTAL 153,846,211 9,345,332 163,191,543 TOTAL 11,499 039 30090 11529,129 

TAX CODE: 20180 CRESCENT MILLS FIRE TAX CODE: 20190 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHT 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SEQ!./RED UNSEC!./RED .NIA!. 
PARCEL COUNT 443 28 471 PARCEL COUNT 118 12 130 

LOCAL 31,991,056 4.105.617 36,096,673 LOCAL 5,538,946 108,587 5,647,533 

UTILITY 0 UTILIT ( 0 

TOTAL 31,991,056 4,105,617 36,096,673 TOTAL 5,538,946 108,587 5,647,533 

PLUS HOX 986,603 986,603 PLUS HOX 224.000 224.000 

TOTAL 32,977.659 4,105,617 37,083,276 TOTAL 5,762,946 108,587 5,871.533 

TAX CODE: 20200 CROMBERG CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20210 CSA #11 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SEQ!./BED !,!N~~Q!.!R!;;D TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 334 32 366 PARCEL COUNT 4.736 949 5,685 

LOCAL 40.900,931 1,688,254 42,589,185 LOCAL 594,982.785 37,199,796 632.182,581 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1,109,886 1,109,886 
T')TAL 40,900,931 1,688,254 42.589, 185 TOTAL 596,092,671 37,199,796 633,292,467 

JS HOX 532,000 7,000 539,000 PLUS HOX 9,816,238 82,223 9.898,461 

TOTA.... 41.432,931 1,69!:>,254 43,128,185 TOTAL 605,908,909 37,282,019 643,190,928 

bf.arrison 
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u( CODE: 20220 EAST QUINCY CSD TAX CODE: 20230 EP HOSPITAL 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,571 285 1,856 PARCEL COUNT 9,849 510 10,359 

LOCAL 220,592,948 8,742,367 229,335,315 LOCAL 1.121,272, 160 18,211,036 1,139,483, 196 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 1,352,821 1,352,821 

TOTAL 220,966,215 8,742,367 229,708,582 TOTAL 1,122,624,981 18,211,036 1,140,836,017 

PLUS HOX 3,757,095 51,804 3,808,899 PLUS HOX 10,225,174 10,225,174 

TOTAL 224,723,310 8,794,171 233,517,481 TOTAL 1,132,850,155 18,211.036 1,151,061,191 

TAX CODE: 20240 EP RURAL FIRE TAX CODE: 20250 FLOOD CONTROL 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED IQlli 

PARCEL COUNT 1,447 77 1,524 PARCEL COUNT 25,720 3,254 28,974 

LOCAL 121,308,453 2,896,146 124,204,599 LOCAL 3,416,692,596 109,016,105 3,525.708,701 

UTILITY 258,427 258,427 UTILITY 4,560,835 4,560,835 

TOTAL 121,566,880 2,896,146 124,463,026 TOTAL 3,421.253,431 109,016,105 3,530,269,536 

PLUS HOX 2,159,455 2,159,455 PLUS HOX 30,912,151 87.757 30,999,908 

TOTAL 123,726,335 2,896,146 126,622,481 TOTAL 3,452,165,582 109,103,862 3,561,269,444 

TAX CODE: 20260 GRAEAGLE CSD TAX CODE: 20270 GRAEAGLE FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEC!.!R!;;Q !.!~~!;;C!.!B!;;D IQI8J. SECUBED U~Sl;C~BEQ TOTAL 

RCELCOUNT 1,257 50 1,307 PARCEL COUNT 1,771 65 1,836 

LOCAL 193,742,474 2,426,405 196,168,879 LOCAL 345,538,335 2,615,527 348,153,862 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 193,742,474 2.426,405 196,168,879 TOTAL 345,538,335 2,615,527 348,153,862 

PLUS HOX 1,498,000 1,498,000 PLUS HOX 2,177,000 2,177,000 

TOTAL 195,240.474 2.426.405 197,666.879 TOTAL 347,715,335 2,615,527 350,330,862 

TAX CODE: 20280 GREENHORN CREEK CSD TAX CODE: 20290 GREENVILLE CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

~!;CU!31;;12 UNSl;Q!,,,IR!;;Q I.Qifil, SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 391 5 396 PARCEL COUNT 1,290 105 1,395 

LOCAL 20,313,953 61,942 20,375,895 LOCAL 89,746,830 2,243,850 91,990,680 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 33,855 33,855 

TOTAL 20,313,953 61,942 20,375,895 TOTAL 89,780,685 2,243,850 92,024,535 

PLUS HOX 413,000 413,000 PLUS HOX 2.119,214 5,534 2,124.748 

TOTAL 20.726,953 61,942 20,788,895 TOTAL 91,899,899 2,249,384 94,149,283 

TAX CODE: 20300 GRIZZLY LAKE RESORT TAX CODE: 20310 HAMIL TON BRANCH FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALlE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

~E!:,;URED !,!N~EC\,!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 511 28 539 PARCEL COUNT 976 115 1.091 

LOCAL 41,694,167 1,482,545 43,176,732 LOCAL 201,150.927 1,655,640 202,806,567 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

.,.'>TAL 41,694,187 1,482.545 43,176,732 TOTAL 201, 150,927 1,655,640 202,806,567 

JS HOX 661,455 661,455 PLUS HOX 1,286 600 1,286,600 

lOT#iL 42.355,642 1.482,545 43,838,187 TOTAL 202,437,527 1,655,640 204,093,167 

bharrison 
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\X CODE: 20320 INDIAN VALLEY CSD TAX CODE: 20330 INDIAN VALLEY HOSP 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VAlJE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED !JNSEC!,.!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,843 114 1,957 PARCEL COUNT 2,689 366 3,055 

LOCAL 153,419,482 6,760,195 160,179,677 LOCAL 211,755,122 9,124,522 220,879,644 
UTILITY 33.855 33,855 UTtLrrY 75,487 75,487 

TOTAL 153,453,337 6,760.195 160,213,532 TOTAL 211,830,609 9,124,522 220,955,131 
PLUS HOX 3,674,217 5,534 3,679,751 PLUS HOX 4,041,539 5,534 4,047,073 

TOTAL 157,127,554 6,765,729 163,893,283 TOTAL 215,872.148 9,130,056 225,002,204 

TAX CODE: 20340 JOHNSVILLE PU TAX CODE: 20350 LAPORTE FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECUREQ !.JNSE;C!..!8!;:D TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 79 80 PARCEL COUNT 310 12 322 

LOCAL 8,339,352 9,450 8,348,802 LOCAL 24,499,515 135,986 24,635,501 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 8,339,352 9,450 8,348,802 TOTAL 24,499,515 135,986 24,635,501 

PLUS HOX 35,000 35,000 PLUS HOX 56,000 56,000 

TOTAL 8,374,352 9,450 8,383,802 TOTAL 24,555,515 135,986 24,691,501 

TAX CODE: 20360 MEADOW VALLEY CEM TAXC::ODE: 20370 MEADOW VALLEY FJRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED IQI6l. SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 
.RCELCOUNT 854 357 1,211 PARCEL COUNT 364 51 415 

LOCAL 67,333,180 19,644,210 86,977.390 LOCAL 40,431,655 38B,664 40,820,319 

UTILITY 150,480 150,480 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 67,483,660 19,644,210 87,127,870 TOTAL 40,431,655 388,664 40,820,319 

PLUS HOX 930,713 930,713 PLUS HOX 874,713 B74,713 

TOTAL 68,414,373 19,644,210 88,058,583 TOTAL 41,306,368 388,664 41,695,032 

TAX CODE: 20380 MOHAWK VALLEY CEM TAX CODE: 20390 PENINSULA FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

!;iEQURED UN!;iEQ!,.!RED TOTAL SEC!..!BED !JNSEQ!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3.476 168 3,644 PARCEL COUNT 3,492 516 4,00B 

LOCAL 591 ,112.419 4,669,750 595,782,169 LOCAL 733,411,869 11,965,704 745,377,573 

UTILITY 149,228 149,228 UTIL,rY 0 

TOTAL 591,261.647 4,669,750 595,931,397 TOTAL 733,411,869 11,965,704 745,377,573 

PLUS HOX 3,710,000 3,710,000 PLUS HOX 1,701,000 1,701,000 

TOTAL 594,971,647 4,669,750 599,641,397 TOTAL 735,112.869 11,965,704 747,078,573 

TAX CODE: 20400 PLUMAS EUREKA CSD TAX CODE: 20410 PLUMAS HOS PIT AL 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

!;iEQURED UN~EQ!JRED TOTAL SEQURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 657 22 679 PARCEL COUNT 4,736 949 5,685 

LOCAL 120,071,720 232,414 120,304,134 LOCAL 594,982,785 37,199,796 632,182,581 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1. 109,886 1,109,886 
T')TAL 120,071,720 232,414 120,304,134 TOTAL 596,092,671 37,199,796 633,292,467 

JS HOX 651,000 651,000 PLUS HOX 9 816,238 82,223 9,898,461 

TOTAL 12~.722 720 232,414 120,9~5.11.:l TOTAL 605.St:8.909 37,282,019 643, 190,928 

bharrison 
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AX CODE: 20420 PORTOLA CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20430 PORTOLA, CITY OF 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSE~URED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 5,165 279 5,444 PARCEL COUNT 1,618 105 1,723 

LOCAL 436,048,162 11,096,122 447,144,284 LOCAL 109,795,067 3,370,521 113,165,588 

UTILITY 1,203,593 1,203,593 UTILITY 538,840 538,840 

TOTAL 437,251,755 11,096,122 448,347,877 TOTAL 110,333,907 3,370,521 113,704,428 

PLUS HOX 6,179,174 6,179,174 PLUS HOX 2,430,719 2,430,719 

TOTAL 443,430,929 11,096,122 454,527,Q51 TOTAL 112,764,626 3,370,521 116,135,147 

TAX CODE: 20440 PRATTVILLE-ALMANOR F TAX CODE: 20450 QUINCY LA-PORTE CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED !,,!NSECUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 200 100 300 PARCEL COUNT 4,301 684 4,985 

LOCAL 18,092,878 6,613,694 24,706,572 LOCAL 546,600,009 17,591,705 564,191,714 

UTILITY 132,486 132,486 UTILITY 525,784 525,784 

TOTAL 18,225,364 6,613,694 24,839,058 TOTAL 547,125,793 17,591,705 564,717,498 

PLUS HOX 77,000 77,000 PLUS HOX 8,388,525 68,223 8,456,748 

TOTAL 18,302,364 6,613,694 24,916,058 TOTAL 555,514,318 17,659,928 573,174,246 

TAX CODE: 20460 QUINCY cs□ TAX CODE: 20470 QUINCY FIRE 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED Ut.::!SECUBEQ TOTAL SECUREQ UNSECURED TOTAL 

1RCEL COUNT 853 184 1,037 PARCEL COUNT 2.693 402 3,095 

LOCAL 116,955,278 6,386,180 123,341,458 LOCAL 424,514,182 13,929,647 438,443,829 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 195.688 195,688 

TOTAL 116,955,278 6,386,180 123,341,458 TOTAL 424,709,870 13,929,647 438,639,517 

PLUS HOX 2,058,000 2,419 2,060,419 PLUS HOX 7,485,525 40,223 7,525,748 

TOTAL 119,013,278 6,388,599 125,401.877 TOTAL 432.195,395 13,969,870 446,165,265 

TAX CODE: 20480 QUINCY LIGHT TAX CODE: 20490 SENECA HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSEQURED TOTAL SECUB!;b2 !.!~S!;;Ql,.!RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 2,369 462 2,831 PARCEL COUNT 7.464 1,198 8,662 

LOCAL 329,223,220 14,691,509 343,914.729 LOCAL 1,434,285.165 43,508,605 1,477,793,770 

UTILITY 373,267 373,267 UTILITY 204.830 204,830 

TOTAL 329,596,487 14,691,509 344,287.996 TOTAL 1,434,489,995 43,508,605 1,477,998.600 

PLUS HOX 5,682,095 54,223 5,736,318 PLUS HOX 6,801.200 6,801,200 

TOTAL 335 278,582 14,745,732 350,024 314 TOTAL 1,441.291,195 43,508,605 1,484,799,800 

TAX CODE: 20500 SIERRA VALLEY FIRE TAX CODE: 20510 TAYLORSVILLE CEM 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL ~EC:!.!RED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 750 39 789 PARCEL COUNT 716 99 81 5 

LOCAL 75.028,507 1,150.830 76,179.337 LOCAL 81681,025 1.510.068 83.191.093 

UTILITY 374,022 374.022 UTILITY 31 ,710 31.710 

~'1TAL 75,402,529 1,150,830 76,553.359 TOTAL 81,712,735 1,510.068 83.222.803 

uS HOX 721,000 721,000 PLUS HOX 960,400 960,400 

TOTAL 76.123,529 1,150,830 77,274,359 TOTAL 82,673.135 1,510,068 84.1 93.iOJ 

bharrison 



AUD70-2360-1 00 
wAudCertValByTBase 
2.4.001 

County of Plumas 
AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2017 

AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

!1..X CODE: 20520 WEST ALMANOR CSD TAX CODE: 30010 EDUCATION 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 709 137 846 PARCEL COUNT 24 ,700 
LOCAL 248,302,521 2,611,130 250,913,651 LOCAL 3,330,636,423 
UTILITY 0 UTILlrY 4,159,567 
TOTAL 248,302,521 2,611,130 250,913,651 TOTAL 3,334,795,990 
PLUS HOX 65 1,000 551,000 Pl.U.S HOX 30,191,151 

TOTAL 248,953,521 2,611,130 251 ,564,651 TOTAL 3,364,987,141 

UN~EQ!.!RED 

3,188 

107,426,315 

107,426,315 

87,757 

107,514,072 

TAX CODE: 30020 FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE TAX CODE: 30030 PLUMAS UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECUBED UNSECURED 
PARCEL COUNT 24,700 3,188 27,886 PARCEL COUNT 24,700 3,186 
LOCAL 3,330,636,423 107,426,31 5 3,438,062,738 LOCAL 3,330,636,423 107,426,315 
UTILITY 4,1 59,567 4,159,567 UTILITY 4,159,567 
TOTAL 3,334,795,990 107,426,315 3,442,222,305 TOTAL 3,334,795,990 107,426,315 
PLUS HOX 30,191,1 51 87,757 30,278,908 PLUS HOX 30,1 91 ,1 51 87,757 

TOTAL 3,364,967,141 107,514,072 3,472,501 ,213 TOTAL 3,364,987,141 107,514,072 

TAX CODE: 30040 S/P UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEQ!,!RED UNS!;Ql.!B!;;D TOTAL 
,RCEL COUNT 1,112 68 1,180 

LOCAL 105,007,848 1,643,078 106.650,926 
UTILITY 401,268 401 ,268 

TOTAL 1 05.409, 116 1,643,078 107.052,194 

PLUS HOX 819,000 819,000 

TOTAL 106,228,116 1,643,078 107,871,194 

bharrison 
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TOTAL 

27.888 

3,438,062,738 

4,159,567 

3,442,222,305 

30,278,908 

3,472,501,213 

TOTAL 

27,888 

3,436,062,738 

4,159,567 

3,442,222.305 
30,278,908 

3,472,501,213 



RESOLUTION NO. 17- 8 2 72 

A Resolution establishing Fiscal Year 2017 /18 Appropriation limits under Article XI II B of the 
California Constitution, and establishing period for contesting such limits for Plumas County and 
Board Of Supervisors governed Special Districts 

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that the state and each local 
government shall be subject to an annual appropriation limit as defined in that Article and Article 
XIII B Section 8 (e} (2) requires the Governing Body to select the Change in Cost of Living 
methodology each year by recorded vote; and 

WHEREAS, using the percentage change in California Per Capita Income, rather than using 
the change in the Local Assessment roll from the preceding year due to the addition of non­
residential new construction, provides the higher appropriation limit; and 

WHEREAS, the Auditor/Controller of Plumas County has computed the appropriations limit 
for the fiscal year 2017/2018; and has prepared the applicable statements showing the calculation, 
and such statements are available for public review: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, State 
of California, selects the percentage change in California Per Capita Income and the percentage 
change in the population of the contiguous counties methodology for use in calculating its 
appropriation limit for the fiscal year 2017 /2018; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriations limits for Plumas 
County and Board-governed Special Districts are hereby established as follows and that the limit 
may be adjusted at a later date in accordance with Sections 3 and 11 of Article XIII B of the 
California Constitution: 

Plumas County 
Quincy Lighting 
CSA #11 (Ambulance) 
Beckwourth CSA 

$ 34,246,867 

$ 
$ 
$ 

128,372 
69,269 
19,956 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any judicial action of proceeding to attach, review, set 
aside, void or annul the appropriations limits established by this resolution shall be commenced 
within 45 days from the date of this resolution in accordance with Division 9 of the Government 
Code. 

Page 1 ol 2 



RESOLUTION NO. 17- 8 2 7 2 

The foregoing, Resolution No. 17- 8 2 7 2 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors 
of Plumas County, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 18th day of 
July, 2017 by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS ENGEL, THRALL, GOSS, SANCHEZ, SIMPSON 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: NONE 

P<lge 2 of 2 



I 
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Juristiction I 

1 Plumas County $ 
Crescent Mills Lighting $ 
Quincy Lighting $ 
West .Almanor CSD $ 

ICSA U8 Water $ 
rPlumas Eureka CSD $ 
1CSA#U $ 
Beckwourth CSA $ 
Indian Valley CSD s 
P.C. Flood Control $ 
Greenhorn Creek CSD s 
Prattville-Almanor Fire s 
Beckwourth Fire $ 
Chester Fire s 
Crescent Mills Fire $ 
Graeagle Fire $ 
Hamilton Branch Fire $ 
Laporte Fire $ 
Meadow Valley Fire $ 
Peninsula Fire $ 
Quincy Fire s 
Sierra Valley Fire s 
Indian Valley CSD $ 
Eastern Plumas Rural Fire $ 
Chester Cemetarv s 
Crescent Mills Cemetery s 
Cromberg Cemetery $ 

1

IGreenvi!Je Cemetery $ 
Meadow Valley Cemetery $ 

!Mohawk Valley Cemetery $ 
I Portola Cemetery $ 
Quincy Cemetery $ 
Taylorsville Cemetery s 
Central Plumas Rec. $ 
Johnsville PU $ 
Graeagle CSD $ 

.Greenville CSD $ 
IV Soil Conser. $ 
la Porte Cemetery $ 
Air Pollution Control $ 
CSA #12 $ 

.Sierra Valley Ground Water $ 
!Feather River Canyon CSD $ 

Totals 
' 
s 

Prop 4 Spending Limits 

FY 2017/18 
County County 

FY 2016/17 FY 2017/18 
Limit Factor 

33,056,821 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

123,911 1.0360 

761,602 1.0360 
- 1.0360 

69,888 1.0360 
66,888 1.0360 

t 19,263 1.0360 

20,004 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

101,899 1.0360 

82,675 1.0360 

43,090 1.0360 

325,709 1.0360 

326,532 1.0360 
175,931 1.0360 

432,130 I 1.0360 
29,336 I 1.0360 

125,267 1.0360 
353,804 1.0360 
572,309 ;1 1.0360 

112,630 ' 1.0360 
161,235 1.0360 

. 
128,414 1.0360 

- 1.0360 
. 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 
343,864 1.0360 

. 1.0360 

972,333 1.0360 

134,290 1.0360 

29,146 1.0360 

607,337 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 

- 1.0360 
. 1.0360 

-· 1.0360 

39,176,308 

-~ 
County District 

FY 2017/18 FY 2017/18 
Limit Limit 

$ 34,246,867 
. . 

$ -
$ 128,372 

$ 789,020 

$ -
$ 72,404 

$ • 69,296 

I s 19,956 

I $ 20,724 
$ (_ . -
$ 105,567 
$' 85,651 

$ 44,641 

$ 337,435 

$ 338,287 

$ 182,265 

$ 447,687 

$ 30,392 

$ 129,777 

$ 366,541 
$ 592,912 

$ 116,685 
$ 167,039 

$ 133,037 

s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ . 
$ 356,243 

$ -
$ 1,007,337 

$ 139,124 

$ 30,195 

$ 629,201 

$ -
s -
s -
$ -
s -
$ -
$ 40,586,655 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY1 7-18 Prop 
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Plumas County 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 
FY 2017/18 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 1.0369 
X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/16-01/01/17 0.9991 
Growth Factor FY 2017 /18 1.0360 

FY 2016/17 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 33,0S6,821 

IFY 2017 /18 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 34,246,867 ! 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY17-rn Prop 
4\FY17-18 Prop 4 Calculation.xls\detail 



Quinq• lighting 

Prop 4 Spending limit 
FY;!017/13 

GIO·,vth Fr11:1or: 

Per Capita Person a, lncon,c 
ChangP. from Prior YP-ar 
X 
Population Gro.,,nh from 
0l/Ol/16-01/01/17 
Growth Factor FY 2017 /18 

FY 2016/17 Prop 4 Spending Llmlt $ 

JFY 2017 / l1', Prop 4 Spending limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

1,0369 

0.9991 

1.0360 

123,911 

128,372. ! 

C:\U,cr~•J:~or;iso-.o,:,cum,n:s'.B:c.nc<l's Docurnc,1ts11Pro~·:)fl~ Taxc~ (BH!1,Pt:), 4 (G/INN Llrni:11FY17 1 ~ "'rop 
~\FYn-111 Pm:, ,1 C;,l::ul<'lli:nxl-.'.d"l~il 



CSA #11 

Prop 4 Spending Limit 

FY 2017/18 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/16-01/01/17 

Growth Factor FY 2017/18 

FY 2016/17 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2017 /18 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta.Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

1.0369 

0.9991 
1.0360 

66,888 

69,2961 

C:\Users\bharriso\Oocuments\Bianca's Oocuments\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Umit)\FY17-18 Prop 
4\FY17-18 Prop 4 Calculation.xls\detail 



Beckwourth CSA 

Prop 4 Spendinc limit 
FY 201?/18 

Growth F,?clor: 

r>e,r Capita r>erson;,I Income 
Ch.:ingc from r>rior Yeilr 

X 
Popul.:itlon Growth from 
01/lll/16·01/01/17 

Growth Factor FY 2017 /13 

FY 2016/17 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2017/18 Prop 4 Spending Lim;t $ 

Robert.IM. Allen, CPA 
Auditor / Controller 

1.0369 

0.9991 

1.0360 

19,263 

19,956 f 

C:'.Usa,s'.bh,miso\Uoct1mi,r,l5'.6ianca·• 0oc,.mant"\ '.Prr.Jtl«ty T&xes (8H)1.Proi:- 4 (3ANN L;r,\il)'.FY17•10 Pror, 
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Plumas County 

Prop 4 Calculations 

January 1, 2016 to January 1, 2017 

California Department of Finance Per Capita 
Percentage change over prior year 

Plumas County 
Population Percentage Change 

Calculation of Factor for FY 2017 /18 

3.69 

(0,09) 

+ 100 
= 1.0369 1 

100 

+ 100 
= 0.9991 2 

100 

1.0360 lx2 

C:\Users\bharriso\Oocuments\Bianca's Documents\ 1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY17-18 Prop 
4 \FY1 7-18 Prop 4 Calculalion.xls\calculation 
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OFF'lCE or T H!: DIRE:CTOR 

May 2017 

Dear Fiscal Officer: 

Subject: Price Factor and Population Information 

Appropriations Limit 
The California Revenue and Taxation Code, section 2227, requires the Department of Finance 
(Finance} to transmit an estimate of the percentage change in population to local governments. 
Each local jurisdiction must use their percentage change in population factor for January 1, 2017, 
in conjunction with a change in the cost of living, or price factor, to calculate their appropriations 
limit forfiscal year 201 7-18. Attachment A provides the change in California's per capita personal 
income and an example for utilizing the price factor and population percentage change factor to 
calculate the 2017-18 appropriations limit. Attachment B provides the city and unincorporated 
county population percentage change. Attachment C provides the population percentage change 
for counties and their summed incorporated areas. The population percentage change data 
excludes federal and state institutionalized populations and military populations. 

Population Percent Change for Special Districts 
Some special districts must establish an annual appropriations limit. The Revenue and Taxation 
Code, section 2228 provides additional information regarding the appropriations limit. 
Article XIII B, section 9(C) of the California Constitution exempts certain special districts from the 
appropriations limit calculation mandate. The Code a11d the California Constitution can be 
accessed at the following website: http:// leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes.xhtml. 

Special districts required by law to calculate their appropriations limit must present the calculation 
as part of their annual audit. Any questions special districts have on this requirement should be 
directed to their county, district legal counsel, or the law itself. No state agency reviews the local 
appropriations limits. 

Population Certification 
The population certification program applies only to cities and counties. Revenue and Taxation 
Code section 11005.6 mandates Finance to automatically certify any popu(ation estimate that 
exceeds the current certified population with the State Controller's Ottice. Finance will certify 
the higher estimate to the State Controller by June 1, 2017. 

Please Note: Prior yea r's city population estimates may be revised. 

If you have any questions regarding this data. please contact the Demographic Research Unit at 
(916) 323-4086. 

MICHAEL COHEN 
Director 
By: 

AMY M. COSTA 
Chief Deputy Director 

Attachment 



May 2017 
Attachment A 

A Price Factor: Miele XIII B specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living 
factor to compute their appropriation limit by a vote of their governing body. The cost 
of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. If the percentage 
change in per capita personal income is selected, the percentage change to be used 
in setting the fiscal year 2017-18 appropriation limlt is: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Fiscal Year 
(FY) 

Percentage change 
over prior year 

2017-18 3.69 

8. Following is an example using sample population change and the change in 
California per capita personal income as grov.tlh factors in computing a 2017-18 
appropriation limit. 

2017-18: 

Per Capita Cost of Living Change= 3.69 percent 
Population Change = 0.85 percent 

Per Capita Cost of Living converted to a ratio: 

Population converted to a ratio: 

Calculation offactorfor FY 2017-18: 

3.69 + 100 = 1.0369 
100 

0.85 + 100 = 1.0085 
100 

1.0369 X 1.0085 = 1.0457 



Fiscal Year 2017-18 

Attachment B 
Annual Percent Change In Population Minus Exclusions* 

January 1, 2016 to January 1, 2017 and Total Population, January 1, 2017 

County 
City 

Plumas 

Portola 

Unincorporated 

County Total 

Percent Change 
2016.2017 

--0.28 

·0.07 

·0.09 

Popuh:itlon M!nus Exclusions •­
M •17 

2,133 

17,704 

19,837 

2,127 

17,692 

19,819 

Tu!fil. 
populatjon 

2,127 

17,692 

19,819 

·Exclusions include residents on federal military installations and group quarters residents in state mental institutions. state 
and federal correctional Institutions and veteran homes. 
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